FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have regevsd an initial

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |
have never received any
vaccine for COVID since

becoming available)
Sigma

Toportions/Veans:

(%

-4128)

2093
2093

1638
78%

455
22%

2093
100%

S Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

. . Emggmml
Generation Combined Gen Race us Income
Mill- GenZ/ Black Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
ials Boomer + e_:;ln- Boo;_n- People not not Hi £ ENot | $50
) € e e ials er is- is- is  Emp-  Emp- n- -
MALE FEMALE 1@57) z@ﬁs) 451?%9) (2%%) a8ds) @) white Clor  pane pani) pamc loyel loy® Remote Hybrid person $99k  $100K +
(E) ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O (P) X) )
613 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 525 751
598 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 576 909
459 548 710 928 976 662 193 118 296 928 710 454 768
7% 84% 76% 80%  78% 79% 76% 89% 81% 79% 7% 9% 85%
DEF JKL w WX
139 101 219 237 280 175 61 15 70 249 206 122 141
23% 16% 24% 20%  22% 21% 24% 11%  19% 21% 23% 21% 15%
G M M M Y
598 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Employed full time
Employed part time
Self-employed

Not ernﬁloyed. but looking
for worl

Not employed and not

looking for work

ed, unable
work dge% adlsabnuy or
Retlred
Student

Homemaker

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

. . Em&lu{meﬂl .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen 7/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill-- Gen X/ onl onl){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People not not . Not
(4126 gge Eﬁg AEE%G é%%e ials er st . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
A) (8) © ®) (E) (] ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O P) Q (R) © M O ) w) (X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
928 545 373 144 08 273 103 552 376 493 435 115 70 225 928 - 194 249 485 328 286 4 89 277 555
44%  54% 44% 68% 53% 16% 59% 32%  39% 52% 45% 53% 62% 79% - 69% 78% 84%  50%  46% 38% 17%  48% 61%
G DFG DG L J UKL P Qr 4 \ w WX
141 51 9 34 38 35 34 72 69 87 54 15 14 17 141 - 30 38 73 52 29 60 45 49 44
7% 5% g% 18% 6% % 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5% 1P2% - 10% 12% 13% 8% 5% % $% $% 5%
e u
132 72 59 12 6 37 49 83 7 55 17 6 20 132 63 45 24 36 24 72 37 0 49
6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5% % 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 1P1% F%%% 1g% 4% 5% 4% TS% % % 5%
9
140 58 80 53 43 12 96 44 51 89 23 5 52 - 140 - - - 43 26 71 73 7 24
% 6% % _16% % 6% 2%  10% 4% 4% 11% 9% 4% 14% - 15% - - - % A% 9%  13% 5% 3%
EFG G | M J JkM [¢] U XY y
36 14 22 9 12 1 4 21 15 14 22 11 2 - 36 - - - 11 12 13 18 8 9
2% 1% 2% é}% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% ZJ%% 4% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 2% 2% Xe% 1% 1%
9 9
115 39 74 4 18 0 4 21 94 82 34 5 9 - 115 - - - 30 2 43 75 15 6
6% 4% 7% 1% 3% 12% 5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% - 13% - - - 5% 7% 5% 14% 3% 2%
B EG De H KN [¢] XY
460 215 243 2 2 27 429 4 456 375 85 32 13 17 9 451 3 3 3 111 170 179 170 27 147
22%  21% 23% 1% * 5% 66% * 39%  30% 10% 13% 9% 5% 1% 49% 1% 1% 1% 17% 21% 22% 32%  22% 16%
DE EF H KLMN N N [¢] Tv T XY Y
122 51 66 96 20 6 116 6 49 73 21 17 23 40 82 6 9 24 33 31 59 21 30 60
6% 5% 6% 29% 3% 1% 12% 1% 4% 9% 8% 13% 6% 3% 9% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% % 4% 5% 7%
EFG FG G | J Jn o w
132 13 118 18 48 51 14 66 65 80 52 17 10 20 10 121 5 2 3 6 35 51 38 35 52
6 1% lé% GS% g% dlg% 2% 7 6 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 1% 18% 2% 1% * % 6% 6% % 6 6%
2205 1057 1123 373 626 541 666 999 1206 1307 898 264 141 389 1259 946 301 347 611 689 655 861 567 607 955
105% 105%  106%  113%  105%  105%  103%  108%  104% 104% 107% 104% 106% 106% 107% 103% 106% 109% 106% 105% 105% 106%  105% 105%  105%
0, nsk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

. . Emggmml
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Income
Mill- Black  Asian
Wave enn- Gen X/ onl onl){
218 GenZ ials Boom- People g\_o g\_o . Not
(4726 Ege gﬁe erst . is- i Hiss  Emp- Emp- $50-
S4/28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 2843 (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loy INDIOTH <$50K $99  $100K-+
(A) (8) © D) (E) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O (P) V) X) )
Unweighted Base 1170 625 534 166 486 518 757 413 150 56 156 1170 - 369 351 557
Weighted Base 1177 653 512 188 479 510 645 532 143 90* 256 1177 - 435 361 636
I work fully remote 283 135 146 24 119 139 147 135 34 30 64 283 - 101 90 143
24%  21% Zg% 13% 28% 2%% 23% 25% 24% 34% 25%  24% - 23% 25% 22%
| work h){_lbrid (e, 318 185 129 59 144 115 159 159 32 22 920 318 - 127 80 206
between home and office) 21%  28% 25% Sé% 38% 23%  25% 38% 23% 24% %E% 27% - 23% 22% V\:}>2(%
| work fully in-person 76 332 237 105 215 256 339 237 76 38 102 576 - 206 190 287
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 49%  51% 46% 56% 45% 50% Eﬁ% 45% Eﬁ% 42%  40%  49% - 7% 53% 45%
e y
Sigma 1177 653 512 188 479 510 645 532 143 90 256 1177 - 435 361 636
100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%  100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BC - “HIT- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Page 3

29 A[f_r 2024
able3




. . Page 102
FleldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 Apr 2024
"
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues? able 98
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Employment
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race gtg?’us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom-

People not not Not
(4726 Ege Eﬁe (age g§e ials erst . ol l(~|i$— is- His-  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 44-59) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

The economy & inflation 1751 819 914 250 490 440 571 740 1011 1059 692 198 107 313 973 778 230 260 483 524 560 667 468 497 732

84% 81% 86% 76% 82% 85% 88% 80% 87% 84% 83% 78% 81% 86% 83% 85% 81% 82% 84% 80% 90% 82% 87% 86% 81%
B d D DE H L L L v Y Y

Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1651 764 878 232 439 417 563 670 981 1006 645 216 95 267 887 764 224 227 436 495 526 630 450 453 691

9%  76% 83% 70% 3% 81% 87% 2% 84%  80% 7% 85% 2% 73%  75% 83% 79% 72% 76%  76%  85% % 83%  79% 76%
B DE DEF H N KMN [¢] T v xY

Healthcare 1630 754 862 254 468 407 502 721 909 955 675 205 108 299 906 724 217 244 445 518 460 651 438 463 677

8%  75% Eé% 7% 78% 79% 7% 78% 78% 6% 8‘1]% 1% 81% 82% 7% 79% 77% 77% 7%  79%  74% 88% B%% Bg% 75%
j u

A potential U.S. economic 1583 753 819 238 444 400 500 683 900 964 619 187 105 262 889 694 210 225 454 456 511 615 420 451 659
recesson 76%  74% 1% 2% 74% 7% 7% 74% % 71% 74% 73% 9% 72%  76% 76% 74% 1% 73% 70% TE_\Z/% 7_?% 7$“/n 7$% 2%

Political divisiveness 1537 760 767 216 401 381 539 617 920 947 590 183 96 253 845 692 210 229 405 504 438 595 358 444 697
3% 5% 2% 65% 67% 74% 83% 66% 79%  75% 70% 2% 2% 69%  72% 76% 74% 2% 0% 77%  70% 3% 66%  77% %

DE DEF H Kn U w w

Affording my living 1486 695 782 227 469 368 421 696 789 880 606 186 85 273 841 644 204 218 419 464 446 576 438 432 557
expenses 71%  69% 73% 69% DF7(§% 7é% 65% 75|% 68%  70% 2% 73% 64%  75%  71% 70% 2% 69% 3% 1%  72% 1% E&% 7?% 61%

Immigration 1368 671 686 155 373 333 507 528 840 867 501 147 81 226 751 617 192 200 358 351 505 512 362 371 600
65% 66% 65% A7% 62% 65% 78% 57% 2% 69% 60% 58% 61% 62% 64% 67% 68% 63% 62% 54% 81% 63% 67% 64% 66%

D D DEF H KLn v T

Climate change 1362 626 726 239 396 337 390 635 721 750 612 196 102 262 785 578 184 228 372 537 276 548 351 369 597

65% 62% Eg% '7(%% 66% 65% 60% SSI% 62% 60% 7?]4% 73% 73% 7%% 67% 63% 65% 2% 65% 3\2/% 44% 66% 65% 64% 66%
g s

The Russian War on 1327 636 678 166 351 327 483 517 810 817 509 155 69 238 707 619 162 197 348 447 380 499 324 371 588

Ukraine 63%  63% 64% 50% 55% ES% Déé% 56% 73% 5’3% 61% 61% 52%  65%  60% Gg% 57% 62% 60% L?\El% 61% 61% 60%  64% 65%
m

358 562

Artificial intelligence (Al) 1308 626 674 190 371 296 450 561 746 799 508 154 390 514 345
1% 0% 63% 63% 64%  62% 62%

231 182 351 404
62%  62% 63% 58% 62% 57% DEEE% 60% 64%  64% 2%

76 696 612 162
57% 63%  59% 65% 57% 57% 61%

The mlvenoé of U.S. 1284 607 204 399 320 360 603 681 743 541 164 410 540
the ability for

666 73 733 551 170 202 360 381 492 350 350
banks (i.e. 61%  60% 63% 62% 67% 62% 56% 65% 58%  59% 65% 64% 55% 69%  62% 60% 60% 64% 62% 58%  66% 60% 65%  61% 59%
banks to afford their own G g I Jm M Tv y
debts and liabilities)
A banking crisis 1258 598 653 205 396 307 351 601 658 717 542 159 77 255 747 512 176 204 367 377 402 480 326 362 530
60%  59% 61% 62% FBGS% 59% 54% 651% 56%  57% 53% 63% 58% Jk70% GS% 56% 62% 64% 64%  57% 'SFS% 59% 61%  63% 58%
g m v
Racial inequity 1251 549 690 217 382 305 347 599 652 649 602 213 89 251 710 541 173 211 327 489 275 487 320 364 525
60%  54% 65% 66% 64% 59% 54% 64% 56%  52% 2% 84% 67% 69%  60% 59% 61% 66% 57%  75%  44% 60% 59%  63% 58%
B G G I J JKMN J J S uv U y
The security of my 1211 578 621 186 393 297 336 578 633 697 514 160 73 227 699 512 154 197 348 377 380 453 330 334 504
depositsin financial 58%  57% 58% 56% 66% 58% 52% 62% 54%  56% 61% 63% 55% 62%  59% 56% 55% 62% 60% 58%  61% 56% 61%  58% 55%
gg}!uﬂons(e.gq banks, DFG g 1 J j v y
A new COVID-19 variant 1036 468 563 143 317 258 318 460 577 551 486 163 69 217 576 461 151 170 255 389 238 409 280 279 435
50%  46% 53% 43% 53% 50% 49% 50% 50%  44% 58% 64% 52%  59%  49% 50% 53% 53% 44%  59%  38% 50% 52%  48% 48%
B D J JKm J S S uv U
Gender inequity 1013 448 558 198 305 243 266 503 509 542 471 160 74 203 590 422 145 176 269 426 200 387 243 282 453
48%  44% 53% 60% 51% 47% 41% 54% 44%  43% 56% 63% 56%  56%  50% 46% 51% 55% 47%  65%  32% 47% 45%  49% 50%
B EFG G g I J JK i J S uv u
Losing my job 537 288 248 104 252 133 48 356 181 261 277 68 46 145 537 - 135 148 254 206 143 189 87 176 267
46%  44% 48% FSGS% Fsg% 38% 28% SSI% 36%  40% 53% 48% 51% 5(3% 46% - 48% 47% 44%  51% 3% 43% 53% 49% 42%
uv y

, T0% risK level
very small base’

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste ~BIC- G- A= JFF N -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 Apr 2024
"
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues? able 99
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Em&lu{mem
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People '(_T_o not . Not
His-  Emp-

4126 €, € € e ials er st ol is- is- Emp- In- -
-(4/25) MALE FEMALE 1@37) 2&%3) 4£1-ag9) g%) (18-43)  (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed one% Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH < $50K f%ggk $100K +

Losing my job 639 365 264 84 227 208 121 310 329 384 255 75 44 111 639 - 148 170 322 201 193 246 78 185 370
54% 56% 52% 45% A7% 61% 72% A47% 64% 60% 48% 52% 49% 44% 54% - 52% 53% 56% 49% 57% 57% 47% 51% 58%
DE DEF H KN t t Wx
Gender inequity 1080 563 505 132 293 272 383 425 655 366 422

714 95 59 163 586 494 138 142 307 230 429 296 294 456
52%  56% 47% 40% 49% 53% 59% 46% 56%  57% 44% 37% 44%  44%  50% 54% 49% 45% 53%  35%  68% 53% 55%  51% 50%
[ D D DEf H KLmN L R v T

A new COVID-19 variant 1057 543 500 187 281 258 330 469 588 705 351 91 64 149 601 455 132 148 321 266 383 407 258 297 474
50% 56‘% 47% 5;% 47% 50% 51% 50% 50% Kfrg% AE% 36% ASI% 41%  51% 50% 47% 47% 56% 1% _?\2/% 5_?% 48%  52% 52%

QR
The security of my 882 433 442 145 206 219 313 350 532 559 323 95 60 139 478 405 128 121 229 279 241 362 209 242 405
depositsinfinancial 42%  43% 42% 44% 34% 42% 48% 38% 46%  44% 39% 37% 45%  38%  41% 44% 45% 38% 40%  42%  39% 44% 39%  42% 45%
ga;luuons (e.g., banks, E E Ef H Kl u w
C.

Racial inequity 842 462 373 114 216 211 301 330 512 607 235 42 44 114 467 375 110 107 250 167 347 328 219 212 384
40% 46%  35%  34%  36%  41%  46%  36%  44% 48%  28%  16%  33% 31% 40%  41%  39%  34%  43% 25%  56% 0% 41w 37%  42%

C DE H' KLMN L L L R v T X

A banking crisis 835 413 410 126 202 209 297 328 507 539 295 95 56 111 430 405 106 114 210 279 220 33 213 214 379
0% 4l% 3% (3% 3% 4l A% T3 adw  ddw 3w 316 a2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4 3% 41%  39% 37%  42%

n n u

The sojvency of U.S 809 404 397 127 199 196 288 326 484 514 296 2 60 113 444 365 112 115 216 275 211 323 189 226 369
parks (i, the abiity for 39% 40%  37% 38%  33%  38%  44%  35%  42% 41%  35%  36%  45% 31% 38%  40%  40%  36%  38% 42%  34% 0% 5% 39%  41%

banks to afford their own Ef H KN kN U u w

debts and liabilities)
Artificial intelligence (Al) 785 385 389 140 227 220 199 367 418 457 329 101 57 134 481 304 120 135 225 252 232 302 194 218 347
38%  38% 37% 4&% SGS% 48% 31% 40% 36%  36% 39% 40% 43%  37% 4%% 33% 43% 43% 39% 38% 37% 37% 36%  38% 38%

The Russian War on 766 375 385 164 247 189 166 412 355 439 327 99 64 128 470 297 120 121 228 208 242 316 215 205 321
Ukraine 3%  37% 36% Fsg% 4é% 35% 26% 44|% 30%  35% 39% 39% 318% 35% 48% 32% 43% 38% 40%  32% 3_?% 3_?% 40%  36% 35%
el n

Climate change 731 385 337 91 202 179 258 294 437 506 225 59 31 104 392 339 98 89 205 118 345 267 188 207 312

35%  38% 32% 28% 34% 35% 40% 32% 38%  40% 27% 23% 23% 28% 33% 37% 35% 28% 35% 18%  56% 33% 35%  36% 34%
[&3 d De H KLMN r v T

Immigration 725 341 377 176 225 183 142 401 324 389 336 108 53 139 426 299 90 118 218 305 117 303 177 205 309

35%  34% 35% EFSg% 38% 365% 22% 43;% 28%  31% 4(3% 4%% 39% 38% 36% 33% 32% 37% 38% d\l}% 19% 3&% 33%  36% 34%
]
Affording my living 607 316 281 103 129 148 227 232 375 376 231 68 48 93 335 272 79 100 157 192 176 240 101 144 352
expenses 29% 3Cl% 26% 3&% 22% ZE% ég% 25% 3&% 30% 28% 27% 36% 25%  29% 30% 28% 31% 21% 29%  28% 29% 19% %3% V\?)%%

Political divisiveness 556 251 296 114 197 135 110 312 244 309 247 72 37 113 332 224 72 89 171 151 184 221 181 132 212
21%  25% 28% FQGS% FBé% 2G6% 17% 34|% 21%  25% 3(3% 28% 28% 31%  28% 24% 26% 28% 30%  23% 3_?% 2% Q\l}% 23% 23%
]
A potential U.S. economic 510 258 244 92 154 116 148 246 265 292 218 68 28 104 288 222 73 93 123 199 111 200 119 125 250
recesson 24%  26% 23% 28% 26% 23% 23% 26% 23%  23% 26% 27% 21% 28%  24% 24% 26% 28% 21% S\O/% 18% 28% 22%  22% V\;)B(%
Healthcare 463 257 201 77 130 109 147 207 256 301 162 49 25 67 271 192 65 74 132 137 161 164 101 113 232
22% 28% 19% 23% 22% 21% 23% 22% 22% E‘l% 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 21% 23% 23% 23%  21% %\9% 20% 19%  20% V\?)f(’%
n
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 442 247 185 99 160 99 85 258 184 250 191 38 38 99 289 152 59 91 140 160 96 186 89 123 218
21%  24% 17% 30% 27% 19% 13% 28% 16%  20% 23% 15% 28%  27%  25% 17% 21% 28% 24%  24%  15% 23% 1%  21% 24%
[} FG FG G [} L L JL P q u u w w
The economy & inflation 342 192 149 80 109 76 77 189 153 197 145 57 26 53 204 138 52 58 93 132 62 148 70 79 177
16%  19% 14% 24% 18% 15% 12% 20% 13%  16% 17% 22% 19% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 16% 20%  10% 18% 13%  14% 19%
&} eFG G | JKN U U WX
, T0% TisK [evel

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste ~BIC- G- A= JFF N -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe g\o g\o Not
(4/26 g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials ers . ol is- is- His-  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1327 636 678 166 351 327 483 517 810 817 509 155 69 238 707 619 162 197 348 447 380 499 324 371 588
Coricerned (Nef) 63%  63% 64% 50% Sg% ES% E72% 56% 70% Bya% 61% 61% 52%  65%  60% 68% 57% 62% 60% L?\B/% 61% 61% 60%  64% 65%
m
Very concerned 542 265 273 61 123 131 228 184 358 329 213 73 20 107 260 282 66 60 134 202 155 185 136 147 245
26%  26% 26% 18% 21% 25% 35% 20% 31%  26% 25% 29% 15% 29%  22% 31% 23% 19% 23%  31%  25% 23% 25%  25% 21%
d EF H M M M M [¢] uv
Somewhat concerned 785 371 406 105 228 196 255 333 451 488 296 82 49 131 447 337 96 137 215 245 225 315 188 225 343
3%  37% 38% 32% 38% 38% 33% 36% 39% 39‘% 35% 32% 37% 36% 38% 37% 34% 43% 37% 37%  36% 39% 35%  39% 38%
q
Not At All/Not Too 766 375 385 164 247 189 166 412 355 439 327 99 64 128 470 297 120 121 228 208 242 316 215 205 321
Concerned (Net) 37%  37% 36% FSg% 4é% 3&% 26% 41%% 30%  35% 39% 39% 138% 35% Ag% 32% 43% 38% 40%  32% 3_?% 3{!_% 40%  36% 35%
el n
Not too concerned 483 227 252 101 159 107 115 260 222 287 196 63 42 72 295 187 89 73 133 138 138 206 129 134 205
23%  22% 24% FSGI% FZé% 21% 18% 28]% 19%  23% 23% 25% 32%  20% 2;% 20% 3%% 23% 23% 21%  22% 25% 24%  23% 23%
n r
Not at al concerned 284 148 132 63 88 83 50 151 133 152 131 36 22 55 174 110 31 48 95 70 104 110 86 70 116
14% 15% 12% 18% 155% 155% 8% 15|% 1% 12% 16%  14%  17% 15% 15% @ 12%  11%  15% = 17/% 11% 1_{_% 13%  16% 12%  13%
i q X
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODOI’IOHSVQ&I’\SI(O ns %, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-QRS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation

X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat nat Not
(4126 g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1751 819 914 250 490 440 571 740 1011 1059 692 198 107 313 973 778 230 260 483 524 560 667 468 497 732
Coricerned (Net) 84%  81% Hg% 76% 85% 88% Sg% 80% E&% Sﬁ% SE% 78% 81% SE% 83% 85% 81% 82% 84%  80% 738% 82% 83% Bs% 81%
Very concerned 1098 505 578 148 293 289 367 442 656 675 423 123 56 199 594 503 147 132 315 313 380 405 306 327 437
52%  50% 54% 45% 49% 56% 57% 48% 56%  54% 51% 48% 42%  54%  51% 55% 52% 42% 55% 48%  61% 50% 57% 57% 48%
b DE DE H m o R R v Y Y
Somewhat concerned 653 314 336 102 196 151 204 298 355 385 268 75 51 114 379 274 83 128 168 211 180 262 162 170 295
31% 31% 32% 31% 33% 29% 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 30% 38% 31% 32% 30% 29% ég% 29%  32%  29% 32% 30%  30% 32%
Not At All/Not Too 342 192 149 80 109 76 e 189 153 197 145 57 26 53 204 138 52 58 93 132 62 148 70 79 177
Concerned (Net) 16%  19% 14% 24% 18% 15% 12% 20% 13%  16% 17% 22% 19% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 16% 20%  10% 18% 13%  14% 19%
C eFG G | JKN U U WX
Not too concerned 247 136 111 45 86 50 66 131 116 148 99 38 19 36 145 102 32 45 68 100 43 104 51 58 132
12% 13% 10%  14% é4% 0%  10% 14]% 10% 12%  12% 1&% 14% 10% 12% 11% @ 11% @ 14%  12% 15% % 13% 9%  10% V\}>5<%
c g
Not at al concerned 95 56 38 35 23 26 11 58 37 49 46 18 7 17 58 37 21 13 25 32 19 44 19 21 45
5% 6% 4% e Flé% 4% G5% 2% sl% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
c g u
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
ProporlonsVeans:(o ns %, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-QRS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1036 468 563 143 317 258 318 460 577 551 486 163 69 217 576 461 151 170 255 389 238 409 280 279 435
Coricerned (Net) 50%  46% 5183% 43% 58% 50% 49% 50% 50%  44% 5!3% JKBA% 52% 5?% 49% 50% Sg% Sg% 44% 33% 38% 58% 52%  48% 48%
m
Very concerned 405 173 230 59 129 110 107 188 217 190 215 76 15 99 231 174 65 63 104 155 100 150 125 97 167
19% 17% 22% 18% 22% 21% 17% 20% 19%  15% 26% 30% 12%  27%  20% 19% 23% 20% 18%  24%  16% 18% 23%  17% 18%
B g g M JkM M uv XY
Somewhat concerned 631 296 333 84 188 148 211 272 359 361 270 87 54 118 345 287 86 107 151 234 139 258 155 182 268
30%  29% 31% 25% 31% 29% 35% 29% 31%  29% 32% 34% 4(J)% 32%  29% 31% 30% 3153% 26% 38% 22% 3LZJ% 29%  32% 30%
Not At All/Not Too 1057 543 500 187 281 258 330 469 588 705 351 91 64 149 601 455 132 148 321 266 383 407 258 297 474
Concerned (Net) 50% Sé% 47% Sé% 47% 50% 51% 50% 50% KEIg% 4E% 36% 48|% 41%  51% 50% 47% 47% QSS% 41% %2/% 5‘?% 48%  52% 52%
Not too concerned 594 282 305 103 151 138 203 254 340 382 212 45 46 86 318 276 66 80 172 169 192 232 154 164 263
28%  28% 29% 31% 25% 27% Sé% 27% 29% KEO% ZE% 18% kES% 24%  21% 30% 23% 25% 30%  26% 31(% 29% 29%  28% 29%
n n
Not at al concerned 462 261 195 84 131 120 127 215 247 324 139 46 18 62 283 179 66 68 150 97 191 174 104 133 210
22% zg% 18%  25% 22%  23%  20%  23% 21%KLN%!$% 7%  18%  13% 17% 2;% 20%  23%  21%  26%  15% %% 2_|1_% 19% 23%  23%
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODOI’IOHSVQEI’\SI(O ns %, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-QRS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.

X . Emgg{mem X
Gender Generation Combined Gen us Work Location Income
Mill- Gen Z/
enn- Mill-
GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- PeoPIe Not
g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials of His- Em In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) ) 9) 0+)  (18-43) Color panic loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (H) (K) (N) (P) Q (R) © M V) w X )
Unweighted Base 982 1091 272 613 583 885 673 224 923 259 324 587 777 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 1011 1063 330 598 516 929 837 366 916 283 318 576 656 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 764 878 232 439 417 670 645 267 764 224 227 436 495 630 450 453 691
Coricerned (Net) 76% 8183% 70% 73% Sé% 2% 7% 73% 88% 79% 72% 76%  76% % 83% 79% 76%
r X
Very concerned 388 474 93 228 227 321 355 149 420 121 96 228 263 322 239 247 346
38% 45% 28% 38% 44% 35% 42% 41% 46% 43% 30% 40%  40% 40% 44%  43% 38%
B D De moJ o R R Y
Somewhat concerned 376 404 139 210 190 350 290 117 344 102 131 208 232 307 211 206 346
37% 38% 42% 35% 37% 38% 35% 32% 38% 36% 41% 36%  35% 38% 39%  36% 38%
Not At All/Not Too 247 185 99 160 99 258 191 99 152 59 91 140 160 186 89 123 218
Concerned (Net) 24% 17% 30% 27% 19% 28% 23% 21% 17% 21% 28% 24%  24% 23% 1%  21% 24%
C FG FG G | L JL q U U w w
Not too concerned 183 151 71 127 69 198 148 76 118 44 69 109 131 143 67 104 159
18% 14%  21%  21%  13% 21% 18% 21% 13%  16%  22%  19% 20% 18%  12% 18%  17/%
C FG FG | L jL U U w w
Not at al concerned 64 33 28 32 30 60 43 23 35 14 22 31 30 42 22 19 59
6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%
C G G G | M m wX
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 929 837 366 916 283 318 576 656 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT- JJKIUM/N - O/P - Q/R/S - T/TOV -WiIXry

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat nat Not
(4126 g%e ai% ASLage éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1537 760 767 216 401 381 539 617 920 947 590 183 96 253 845 692 210 229 405 504 438 595 358 444 697
Coricerned (Net) 3%  75% 2% 65% 67% gé% DEHC;% 66% 7&% ZS% 70% 2% 72% 69%  72% 76% 74% 72% 70% 7L7J% 70% 3% 66% u% u%
n
Very concerned 754 378 372 72 193 182 307 265 489 465 289 92 37 132 393 361 114 91 188 258 214 282 171 208 360
36%  37% 35% 22% 32% 35% 47% 29% 42% 3% 35% 36% 28% 36%  33% 39% 40% 29% 33% 39%  34% 35% 32%  36% 40%
D D DEF H [¢] Rs w
Somewhat concerned 783 382 394 144 208 199 232 352 431 482 301 91 59 121 452 331 96 138 218 246 223 313 186 236 336
37%  38% 37% AEB% 35% 39% 36% 38% 37%  38% 36% 36% 44%  33%  38% 36% 34% 43% 38% 38% 36% 38% 35% %% 37%
9 q
Not At All/Not Too 556 251 296 114 197 135 110 312 244 309 247 72 37 113 332 224 72 89 171 151 184 221 181 132 212
Concerned (Net) 21%  25% 28% éﬁ‘é% ':38% Zg% 17% 34|% 21%  25% 3(}% 28% 28% 31%  28% 24% 26% 28% 30%  23% 3_?% 27% )??1% 23% 23%
]
Not too concerned 372 165 199 63 141 92 76 204 168 195 177 48 27 83 236 136 48 69 119 104 120 149 118 94 148
18% 16%  19% 169% Fzés% 18% 12% 22]% 14% “16% 2}% 19%  20% 23}% 28% 15%  17%  22% 21% 16% 19% 18% gg% 16% 16%
Not at al concerned 184 86 97 52 56 43 34 108 76 114 70 24 10 30 96 88 25 20 52 48 64 72 63 39 64
9% 8% 9% . Flg% g% 8% 5% 12|% % 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%  10% 9% 6% 9% 1% 1ot% 9% Qe% % %
9
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
ProporlonsVeans:(o ns %, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-QRS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

X . Emgg{mem X
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- Peo#)le g\o g\o Not
(4/2¢ g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials of IS IS His- Em In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) ) 9) 0+)  (18-43) Color  panic) panic) panic loyed Remote Hybrid person IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (K) L) ™M (N (P) Q (R) O] V) ) )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 272 613 583 625 885 673 271 80 224 923 259 324 587 709 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 330 598 516 648 929 837 254 133* 366 916 283 318 576 815 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1486 695 227 469 368 421 696 606 186 85 273 644 204 218 419 576 432 557
Coricerned (Net) 71%  69% 69% D}Zg% 7é% 65% 751% 2% 73% 64%  75% 70% 72% 69% 73% 1% 73% 61%
Very concerned 821 320 124 251 227 219 376 328 105 35 150 368 114 102 238 317 234 269
39%  32% 38% 42% 44% 34% 40% 39% 41% 26%  41% 40% 40% 32% 41% 39% 41% 30%
G G M M M r R Y
Somewhat concerned 664 375 103 218 141 202 321 278 81 51 123 277 90 116 181 258 198 288
32% 3(7:% 31% 32% 27% 31% 35|% 33% 32% 38%  34% 30% 32% 37% 31% 32% %% 32%
Not At All/Not Too 607 316 103 129 148 227 232 231 68 48 93 272 79 100 157 240 144 352
Concerned (Net) 29% 3&% Bé% 22% ZEEJ% és‘g% 25% 28% 27% 36%  25% 30% 28% 31% 21% 29% %3% vg)Q(%
Not too concerned 404 198 65 92 105 142 157 166 47 33 67 168 61 68 107 169 105 229
19% 20% 20%  15% 20% ZE% 1% 20%  19%  25% 18% 18%  22%  21% @ 19% 21% %/\%% \/\;>5<%
e
Not at al concerned 203 118 38 37 43 85 75 65 21 15 25 104 18 31 50 71 39 124
10% 12% 12% 6% 8%  13% 8% 8% 8%  11% 7% 11% 6%  10% 9% 9% % 14%
C E EF o WX
Sigma 2093 1011 330 598 516 648 929 837 254 133 366 916 283 318 576 815 576 909
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT- JJKIUM/N - O/P - Q/R/S - T/TOV -WiIXry.——

UMnS Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A potential U.S. economic recession

. Emgg{mem X
Gender Combined Gen Race us Work Location Income
Gen Z/ Black
Wave Mill- onl
218 GenZ enn- PeoPIe g\o Not
(472 g%e éag_e ials ol is- His- Em In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 0+)  (18-43) Color  panic) panic loyed Remote Hybrid person IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® (©) (H) (K) L) (N) (P) Q (R) O] V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 272 885 673 271 224 923 259 324 587 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 330 929 837 254 366 916 283 318 576 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1583 753 238 683 619 187 262 694 210 225 454 615 420 451 659
Coricerned (Net) 76%  74% 2% 74% 74% 73% 2% 76% 74% 71% 73% 715% 7$% 7$% 2%
Very concerned 813 368 92 329 298 87 151 360 105 105 243 282 234 203 351
39%  36% 28% 35% 36% 34% 41% 39% 37% 33% 42% 35% 43%  35% 39%
M m KM R X
Somewhat concerned 769 385 146 354 321 100 111 335 104 120 210 333 186 248 308
37%  38% 44% 38% 38% 39% 30% 37% 37% 38% 37% 41% 34%  43% 34%
EF N n TU wy
Not At All/Not Too 510 258 92 246 218 68 104 222 73 93 123 200 119 125 250
Concerned (Net) 24%  26% 28% 26% 26% 27% 28% 24% 26% Zg% 21% 26:% 2%  22% V\%B(%
Not too concerned 371 193 62 172 159 49 73 154 52 70 94 144 89 93 179
18% 19% 19% 18% 19%  19% 20% 7%  18%  22%  16% 13% 7%  16%  20%
s
Not at al concerned 140 65 29 74 59 19 30 68 21 23 28 56 30 32 71
% 6% 9% 8% r\;% h;% ’3% 7% 7% 7% 5% % 5% 5% 8%
1
Sigma 2093 1011 330 929 837 254 366 916 283 318 576 815 539 576 909
100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODOI’IOHSVQ&I’\SI(O ns %, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-URS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 110

29 Apr 2024
T,

able 106




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

1170
1177

537
46%

264
22%

273
23%

639
54%

376
32%
263

22%

1177
100%

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat g\o Not
g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+

®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )

625 534 166 486 365 153 652 518 757 413 150 56 156 1170 - 259 324 587 476 325 369 242 351 557

653 512 188 479 341 169 666 510 645 532 143 90* 256 1177 - 283 318 576 407 336 435 165 361 636

288 248 104 252 133 48 356 181 261 277 68 46 145 537 - 135 148 254 206 143 189 87 176 267
44% 48% 55% 53% 39% 28% 53% 36%  40% 52% 48% 51% 56%  46% - 48% 47% 44%  51%  43% 43% 53%  49% 42%

FG FG G 1 J J u Y y

134 129 49 135 62 19 184 81 122 143 39 15 79 264 - 68 70 127 102 74 89 49 73 140

21% 25%  26%  28%  18%  11%  28%  16% 19%  27%  28%  17% 31%  22% - 24%  22% 22% 25% @ 22% 20%  29% 20%  22%
G FG g I Jm J Jm Xy

154 118 55 117 72 29 172 101 139 134 28 31 65 273 - 67 79 128 104 69 100 39 103 126
24% 23% %g% 24% 21% 17% ZSI% 20%  22% 25% 20% 3J5|% 25%  23% - 24% 25% 22% 26% @ 21% 3% 23% 23% 20%

365 264 84 227 208 121 310 329 384 255 75 44 111 639 - 148 170 322 201 193 246 78 185 370
56% 52% 45% 47% 61% 2% 47% 64%  60% 48% 52% 49%  44%  54% - 52% 53% 56%  49%  57% 57% 47%  51% 58%

DE DEF H KN t t Wx

214 154 58 142 117 59 200 176 228 148 42 29 64 76 - 83 103 189 112 114 150 50 110 211
33% 30% 31% 30% 34% 35% 30% 34% gﬁ% 28% 29% 32% 25%  32% - 30% 33% 33%  28% 31% 35{% 30%  31% 33%

151 111 26 84 90 63 110 153 156 107 33 15 47 263 - 64 66 133 89 79 6 28 74 159
23% 2%  14%  18% ng% Dé;% 7% 3’(4)% 24% 20%  23%  16% 18%  22% - 23%  21% 23% 22% 23% 2% 1% 21% %A5I%

653 512 188 479 341 169 666 510 645 532 143 90 256 1177 - 283 318 576 407 336 435 165 361 636
100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% - 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(\‘Jnder‘SD

)

meligli:le 16! sig lesling-
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- oom- Peo#)le g\o g\o Not
(4/2¢ g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1258 598 653 205 396 307 351 601 658 717 542 159 7 255 747 512 176 204 367 377 402 480 326 362 530
Coricerned (Nef) 60%  59% 61% 62% Fsg% 59% 54% 551% 56%  57% 63% 63% 58% Jk70% 68% 56% 62% 64% 64%  57% 7675% 59% 61%  63% 58%
g m v
Very concerned 489 229 257 67 165 126 131 232 257 270 219 69 18 111 294 195 75 68 151 160 155 174 137 144 195
23%  23% 24% 20% ng% 24% 20% 25% 22%  21% JZ&% _2’;% 14% ‘]3’3% 25% 21% 26% 21% 26% 24%  25% 21% 25%  25% 21%
! P
Somewhat concerned 770 370 396 138 231 180 220 369 401 447 323 91 58 144 453 317 102 136 216 217 247 306 189 218 335
3%  37% 37% 42% 39% 35% 34% 4({% 34%  36% 39% 36% 44%  39%  38% 35% 36% 43% 37%  33% 4?% 38% 35%  38% 37%
9
Not At All/Not Too 835 413 410 126 202 209 297 328 507 539 295 95 56 111 430 405 106 114 210 279 220 336 213 214 379
Concerned (Net) 40%  41% 39% 38% 34% 42EL% gg% 35% 4&% é’?‘% 35% 37% 42%  30%  37% 461% 38% 36% 36% 48% 35% 41% 39%  37% 42%
n n u
Not too concerned 617 301 308 89 144 155 229 233 384 406 211 66 40 85 318 299 85 82 151 201 154 3 166 151 284
29%  30% 29% 27% 24% 30% 35% 25% 33%  32% 25% 26% 30% 23% 27% 33% 30% 26% 26% 31%  25% 32% 31%  26% 31%
e DEf H KIN [¢] U U X
Not at al concerned 218 111 102 36 59 55 68 95 123 134 84 29 16 26 112 105 21 32 59 78 66 3 47 63 95
0% 11% 10%  11%  10%  11%  10%  10% 11% 11%  10% 11% 12% /% 10%  12% 7% 10%  10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 11%  10%
n
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
ProporlonsVeans:(o ns %, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT- J/K M Q-UP-QRS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4/2¢ g%e ai% ASLage éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1211 578 621 186 393 297 336 578 633 697 514 160 73 227 699 512 154 197 348 377 380 453 330 334 504
Coricerned (Nef) 58%  57% 58% 56% Fsg% 58% 52% EZI% 54%  56% 6‘1]% 63% 55% 62%  59% 56% 55% 62% 60% 58%  61% 56% 61%  58% 55%
9 ] v y
Very concerned 530 243 285 64 180 138 148 244 286 308 223 79 18 100 311 220 82 80 149 165 166 199 161 139 208
25%  24% 21% 19% 38% 23% 23% 26% 25% 2’\2% 2’\;% de% 14% 2'\;% 26% 24% 29% 25% 26% 25%  27% 24% )f(ie% 24% 23%
!
Somewhat concerned 681 336 337 121 213 159 187 334 346 390 291 81 55 127 388 292 73 118 198 213 214 254 168 195 296
33%  33% 32% 37% 38% 31% 29% 3S|% 30% 31% 35% 32% 41% 35%  33% 32% 26% 3(3% 33% 32%  34% 31% 31%  34% 33%
9 ]
Not At All/Not Too 882 433 442 145 206 219 313 350 532 559 323 95 60 139 478 405 128 121 229 279 241 362 209 242 405
Concerned (Net) 42%  43% 42% 4é% 34% 4%% 4E81% 38% 4'_6|% ztél‘% 39% 37% 45%  38%  41% 44% 45% 38% 40%  42%  39% 44% 39%  42% 45%
u w
Not too concerned 631 293 335 96 161 150 224 257 375 389 242 68 43 111 350 281 106 82 163 194 162 274 147 172 296
30%  29% 31% 29% 27% 29% SES'% 28% 3%% 31% 29% 27% 32% 30%  30% 31% R3§% 26% 28% 30%  26% 36% 21%  30% 33%
w
Not at al concerned 251 140 107 49 45 69 89 94 157 170 81 26 17 28 127 124 23 39 66 84 79 88 62 69 109
12% 1é% 10% 12% % 1&% 1é% 10% 1;1{% Kllﬁ% 10%  10%  13% 8% 11%  13% 8%  12%  11% 13% 13% 1% 12%  12%  12%
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODOI’IOHSVQ&I’\SI(O ns o, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-QRS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat nat Not
(4126 g%e ai% 451— e éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1284 607 666 204 399 320 360 603 681 743 541 164 73 253 733 551 170 202 360 381 410 492 350 350 540
Coricerned (Nef) 61%  60% 63% 62% Eé% 62% 56% 551% 58%  59% JBS% 64% 55% ‘]6’\%% 62% 60% 60% 64% 62%  58% 7675% 60% 65%  61% 59%
g m v y
Very concerned 470 237 229 63 142 136 129 206 264 268 202 65 14 107 275 195 68 67 140 137 149 184 122 142 191
22%  23% 22% 19% 24% ng% 20% 22% 23% 2’\}% 2’\2% 2’3% 10% JKZI\%% 23% 21% 24% 21% 24%  21%  24% 23% 23%  25% 21%
Somewhat concerned 814 370 436 140 257 185 232 397 416 474 339 99 59 146 458 356 103 135 220 244 261 308 228 209 349
39%  37% 4%% 42% F4(§% 36% 36% 43;% 36%  38% 41% 39% 44%  40%  39% 39% 36% 43% 38% 3%  42% 38% 42%  36% 38%
X
Not At All/Not Too 809 404 397 127 199 196 288 326 484 514 296 920 60 113 444 365 112 115 216 275 211 323 189 226 369
Concerned (Net) 39%  40% 37% 38% 33% 38% 4E1%% 35% 4&% é’&% 35% 36% ll(la% 31%  38% 40% 40% 36% 38% ALZJ% 34% 40% 35%  39% 41%
u w
Not too concerned 614 305 303 90 147 150 227 237 377 391 223 64 54 84 350 263 96 88 167 209 151 253 128 182 288
29%  30% 28% 27% 25% 29% 35% 26% 32%  31% 27% 25% 40%  23%  30% 29% 34% 28% 29%  32%  24% 31% 24%  32% 32%
dEf H kN KLN U U w w
Not at al concerned 196 99 95 36 52 46 61 89 107 123 73 26 7 29 94 102 16 28 50 65 61 70 61 44 81
9%  10% 9%  11% 9% 9% 9%  10% 9% 10% 9%  10% 5% 8% 8% 15% 6% 9% 9% 10%  10% 9%  11% 8% 9%
X
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT- JJKIUM/IN - O/P - Q/R/S - T/TOV -WiIXry
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

. . Emgg{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen us Work Location Income
Gen Z/
Wave Mill- Gen
218 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- Not
(4/2¢ g%e ASE%e éag_e ials er s . His- Em In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic loyed Remote Hybrid person IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® (F) (©) (H) (OB (N) (P) Q (R) O] V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 583 625 885 1208 1420 224 923 259 324 587 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 516 648 929 1164 1256 366 916 283 318 576 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1251 549 305 347 599 652 649 251 541 173 211 327 487 320 364 525
Coricerned (Net) 60%  54% 59% 54% 64|% 56%  52% 6?% 59% 61% Gg% 57% 68% 59%  63% 58%
y
Very concerned 551 229 128 152 271 280 263 113 233 73 92 153 191 142 148 242
26%  23% 25% 23% 29|% 24%  21% ‘]3]\}% 25% 26% 29% 27% 23% 26%  26% 27%
Somewhat concerned 700 320 177 196 328 372 386 138 308 100 119 174 296 177 216 282
33%  32% 34% 30% 35% 32% 31% 38% 34% 35% 37% 30% 38% 33% 33% 31%
j s
Not At All/Not Too 842 462 211 301 330 512 607 114 375 110 107 250 328 219 212 384
Concerned (Net) 40%  46% 41% 46% 36% 44%  48% 31% 41% 39% 34% 43% 40% 41% 3% 42%
C DE H KLMN L R T X
Not too concerned 468 241 110 164 194 274 315 63 207 62 65 134 184 133 114 199
22%  24% 21% 25%  21%  24% KES% 17% 23%  22%  20%  23% 2_|3:% 25% 20% 22%
X
Not at al concerned 374 220 101 137 136 238 292 51 169 48 42 115 144 86 98 185
18%  22% 20% 21% 15%  20%  23% 14% 18%  17%  13%  20% 18%  16% 17%  20%
C e DE H KLMN KLM R T w
Sigma 2093 1011 516 648 929 1164 1256 366 916 283 318 576 815 539 576 909
100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT- JJKIUM/N - O/P - Q/R/S - T/TOV -WiIXry

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity
Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat nat Not
(4/26 g%e ai% 451— e éag_e ials er s+ 5 IS IS His-  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1013 448 558 198 305 243 266 503 509 542 471 160 74 203 590 422 145 176 269 26 200 387 243 282 453
Coricerned (Net) 48%  44% 53% 60% 51% 47% 41% 54% 44%  43% 56% 63% 56% 56%  50% 46% 51% 55% 47%  65%  32% 47% 45%  49% 50%
B EFG G g 1 J JK i J S Y u
Very concerned 401 161 235 79 126 95 101 205 196 208 193 73 26 75 239 162 58 79 102 185 78 138 93 112 181
19%  16% 22% 24% 21% 19% 16% 22% 17% 17% 23% 29% 19% 20%  20% 18% 20% 25% 18%  28%  13% 17% 17%  19% 20%
B G G | J JKn S uv u
Somewhat concerned 612 287 323 120 179 148 165 299 313 334 278 86 48 128 352 260 87 97 167 41 122 249 149 170 273
29%  28% 30% %g% 30% 29% 25% 32|% 2%  27% SIJZ% 331% 36% 3:’])% 30% 28% 31% 31% 29% 3\3% 20% 3L11% 28%  29% 30%
]
Not At All/Not Too 1080 563 505 132 293 272 383 425 655 714 366 95 59 163 586 494 138 142 307 230 422 429 296 294 456
Concerned (Net) 52%  56% 47% 40% 49% 53% 59% 46% 56%  57% 44% 37% 44%  44%  50% 54% 49% 45% 53%  35%  68% 53% 55%  51% 50%
C D D DEf H KLmN L R v T
Not too concerned 540 260 271 76 156 128 180 232 308 325 215 57 43 86 289 251 72 67 150 145 167 229 160 157 206
26%  26% 26% 23% 26% 25% 28% 25% 26%  26% 26% 22% 32% 23% 25% 27% 25% 21% 26%  22% 27(% 2_?_% 3\9% 271% 23%
Not at al concerned 540 304 233 56 137 145 202 193 347 389 151 38 16 7 297 242 66 75 157 85 255 200 136 137 249
26% 30%  22%  17%  23%  28%  31%  21%  30% 31% 18%  15%  12% 21% 25%  26%  23%  23% 2% 13% 41% 24% 2% 24% 2%
C d De DE H KLMN v T
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
ProporlonsVeans:(o ns Y%, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM q-()P-QRS- OV - WIXTY
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Climate change

. . Emgg{mem X
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Income
Gen Z/ Black Asian
Wave Mill- onl onI){
218 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ enn- PeoPIe g\o g\o Not
(4/2¢ g%e ASE%e éag_e ials of IS IS His- Em In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 9) 0+)  (18-43) Color  panic) panic) panic loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® (©) (F) (H) (K) L) ™M (N (P) Q (R) © M V) w X ()
Unweighted Base 2093 982 272 583 885 673 271 80 224 923 259 324 587 777 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 330 516 929 837 254 133* 366 916 283 318 576 656 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1362 626 239 337 635 612 196 102 262 578 184 228 372 537 548 351 369 597
Coricerned (Net) 65%  62% Zé% 65% Eﬂl% 73]%% 7‘7]% 73% 7%% 63% 65% 72% 65% L2}3\2/% 6L7J% 65%  64% 66%
s
Very concerned 743 329 123 189 311 335 105 53 148 342 107 115 178 326 289 181 210 332
35% 33% 37% 37% 34% 4(J)% 4}% 40% Ag% 37% 38% 36% 31% 3\9% 33% 34%  36% 36%
s
Somewhat concerned 620 297 116 148 324 277 91 49 114 236 77 113 194 212 259 170 159 266
30%  29% 365% 28% 35|% SIJZ% 33% 37%  31% 26% 27% 36% 34% 36% 3LZJ% 32%  28% 29%
q
Not At All/Not Too 731 385 91 179 294 225 59 31 104 339 98 89 205 118 267 188 207 312
Concerned (Net) 35% 38% 28% 32% 32% 27% 23% 23%  28% 37% 35% 28% 35%  18% 313:% 35%  36% 34%
r
Not too concerned 386 177 46 94 174 135 38 18 61 176 59 54 97 72 156 106 96 172
18% 17% 14% 18% 19% 16%  15%  14% 17% 19%  21%  17%  17% 11% 1_?_% 20% 17% 19%
Not at al concerned 345 208 45 86 119 90 21 13 43 163 39 35 107 46 111 81 111 140
16% Zé% 14% 1% 13% 11% 8%  10% 12% 18%  14%  11% 18% % 1_?% 15% 19% 15%
e w
Sigma 2093 1011 330 516 929 837 254 133 366 916 283 318 576 656 815 539 576 909
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
ProporlonsVeans:(o ns %, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM Q-UP-QRS- OV - WIXTY
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)

. . Emgg{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen us Work Location Income
Gen Z/
Wave Mill-
218 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ enn- PeoPIe Not
(472 g%e ASE%e éag_e ials of His- Em In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 9) 0+)  (18-43) Color panic loyed Remote Hybrid person IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® (©) (F) (H) (K) (N) (P) Q (R) O] V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 272 583 885 673 224 923 259 324 587 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 330 516 929 837 366 916 283 318 576 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1308 626 190 296 561 508 231 612 162 182 351 514 345 358 562
Coricerned (Net) 62%  62% 58% 57% 60% 61% 63% 65% 57% 57% 61% 63% 64%  62% 62%
Very concerned 575 = 253 79 146 231 217 105 273 75 79 149 209 161 159 240
21%  25% 24% 28% 25% 2’3% 2'3% 30% 26% 25% 26% 26% 30%  28% 26%
o
Somewhat concerned 732 373 111 150 330 291 127 339 88 104 202 305 183 198 322
35% 37% 34% 29% 36% 35% 35% 37% 31% 33% 35% 37[% 34%  34% 35%
Not At All/Not Too 785 385 140 220 367 329 134 304 120 135 225 302 194 218 347
Concerned (Net) 38%  38% 4%% 48% 40% 39% 37% 33% 43% 43% 39% 37% 36%  38% 38%
Not too concerned 529 251 91 148 240 223 86 208 80 93 148 213 131 138 243
25%  25% 28% ZGQ% 26% 27% 24% 23% 28% 29% 26% 26% 24%  24% 2%
Not at al concerned 257 134 49 72 127 105 48 96 40 43 7 89 63 81 104
12% 13% 18% 1é% 14% 13% 13% 1%  14%  13%  13% 1% 12%  14%  11%
Sigma 2093 1011 330 516 929 837 366 916 283 318 576 815 539 576 909
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT- JJKIUM/N - O/P - Q/R/S - T/TOV -WiIXry.——
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Immigration
Base: All Respondents
. . Emgg{mem X
Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe ﬂ\o Not
(4/2¢ g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials er s . of IS His- Em In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) ) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) (©) (O] (F) (H) (OB (K) L) (N) (P) Q (R) © M V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 272 613 583 885 1208 1420 673 271 224 923 259 324 587 777 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 330 598 516 929 1164 1256 837 254 366 916 283 318 576 656 815 539 576 909
Very/Somewhat 1368 155 373 333 528 840 867 501 147 226 617 192 200 358 351 512 362 371 600
Coricerned (Nef) 65% 47% ES% 58% 57% 7&% K[LSE)% 60% 58% 62% 67% 68% 63% 62%  54% G_I?!% 67%  64% 66%
n
Very concerned 782 55 187 193 242 540 524 258 70 131 389 112 95 185 149 276 202 206 356
37% 17% 31% 37% 26% 46%  42% 31% 27% 36% 42% 40% 30% 32%  23% 34% 38%  36% 39%
D De H KM m kM o Rs T
Somewhat concerned 586 929 186 141 286 301 343 243 77 95 228 80 105 173 202 237 160 165 244
28% 30% 3é% 27% 31|% 26%  27% 29% 30% 26% 25% 28% 33% 30% 36% 29% 30%  29% 21%
u
Not At All/Not Too 725 176 225 183 401 324 389 336 108 139 299 20 118 218 305 303 177 205 309
Concerned (Net) 35% 53% 38% 35% 43% 28%  31% 40% 42% 38% 33% 32% 37% 38%  46% 37% 33%  36% 34%
EFG G G | J J ] uv U
Not too concerned 490 105 152 121 257 233 271 219 65 91 196 56 89 149 201 207 115 138 215
23% 32% 25% 24% 28%  20% 22%  26%  25% 25% 21%  20%  28% 26%  31% 25% 21% 24%  24%
FG G G | J q Uv )
Not at al concerned 235 71 73 61 144 91 118 117 43 49 104 34 29 69 104 96 62 67 94
11% 22%  12%  12% 16% 8% 9% 14%  17% 13% 1% 12% 9%  12% 16% 2%  11% 12%  10%
EFG G G | Jm Jm Uv )
Sigma 2093 1011 330 598 516 929 1164 1256 837 254 366 916 283 318 576 656 815 539 576 909
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODOI’IOHSVQ&I’\SI(O ns o, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM q-()P-URS- OV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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. . Page 120
Fleldmglpenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

29 Apr 2024
TNDO1_17 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table116
Healthcare
Base: All Respondents
. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat ﬂ\o Not
(4/26 g%e ai% 451— e éag_e ials er s+ 5 of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

Very/Somewhat 1630 754 862 254 468 407 502 721 909 955 675 205 108 299 906 724 217 244 445 518 460 651 438 463 677
Coricerned (Net) 78%  75% Eé% 7% 78% 79% 7% 78% 8%  76% 8‘1]% 81% 81% 82% 7% 79% 77% 77% 7%  T79%  74% 88% 8%% Bg% 75%

j u

Very concerned 758 320 429 108 216 205 229 324 434 435 323 106 40 143 416 342 106 102 208 269 195 294 215 219 295

36%  32% 4(8)% 33% 36% 43% 35% 35% 37%  35% 39% 42% 30% 39% 35% 37% 37% 32% 36% 61% 31% 36% 49% 38% 32%
] v y

Somewhat concerned 872 434 433 146 252 202 273 398 475 520 352 100 67 156 490 383 112 141 237 249 266 357 222 243 383
42%  43% 41% 44% 42% 39% 42% 43% 41%  41% 42% 39% 51% 43%  42% 42% 40% 45% 41%  38%  43% 44:% 41%  42% 42%

Not At All/Not Too 463 257 201 7 130 109 147 207 256 301 162 49 25 67 271 192 65 74 132 137 161 164 101 113 232
Concerned (Net) 22% 28% 19% 23% 22% 21% 23% 22% 22% %4% 19% 19% 19% 18%  23% 21% 23% 23% 23%  21% %\6/% 20% 19%  20% V\%S(%

n

Not too concerned 336 187 147 59 95 72 110 154 182 216 120 31 25 48 206 130 54 57 94 97 114 125 67 83 173
16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 17‘% 14% 12% 19% 13% 17% 14% 19% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15% 12% 14% V%/g%

p X

Not at al concerned 127 70 54 18 35 37 37 53 74 85 42 18 - 18 65 62 11 17 38 40 48 39 34 31 59
6% % 5% 5% 6% % 6% 6% 6% f\;ll% 5% V\;% - 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6%

m m v

Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk [evel) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT - JIKILIM/N - O7P - QTR7S - TTUIV - WIXTY

UMns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat ﬂwo Not
(4126 gage aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials erst . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
COVID-19 1650 823 811 241 461 405 544 702 948 1058 593 168 104 256 937 713 219 255 462 508 514 628 398 453 761
79%  81% 76% 73% 7% 78% 84% 76% 81%  84% 71% 66% 78% 70%  80% 78% 78% 80% 80% 77%  83% 7% 4%  79% 84%
C DEF H KLN | 1 v w WX
Inflation 594 343 244 84 190 134 186 273 320 337 257 80 39 124 358 236 93 120 145 257 111 225 112 151 315
28% 3(4:1% 23% 25% 32{% 26% 29% 29% 21%  27% 31% 32% 29%  34% 38% 26% 33% 33% 25% 33% 18% ZLBJ% 21% %3% v\:})s(%
J s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fsk [evel) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT - JIKTLIM/N - O7P - QIR7S = TTUIV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onI){
218 jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PeOPIe ﬂwo
o

onl
(4126 G al 5+ 1S H
age €. e, e ials s is- is- is
4/28) MALE FEMALE 1&%7) 239.3) ASE%% é%g-) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224

Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366

Inflation 1499 668 819 247 408 382 463 655 844 919 580 174 94 241 819
2%  66% 7;% 75% 68% 74% 1% 1% 3%  73% 69% 68% 71% 66%  70%

e n

COVID-19 443 188 252 89 137 111 105 227 216 199 244 87 29 110 240

21%  19% 2481% Zé% 28% Zé% 16% 24|% 19%  16% 23)% Jk34% 22% Sg% 20%
m

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fsk [evel) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIT - JIKTLIM/N - O7P - QTR7S = TTUIV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

In-
Remote Hybrid person
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

COVID-19
Base: All Respondents
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PeoPIe not ﬂ\o
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials erst . of is- is- p- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) Remote Hybrid person $99  $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) M) (R) O] ) )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 324 587 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 318 576 576 909
The worst is behind us 1650 823 811 241 461 405 544 702 948 1058 593 168 104 255 462 453 761
79%  81% 76% 73% 7% 78% 84% 76% 81%  84% 71% 66% 78% 80% 80% 79% 84%
C DEF H KLN | 1 w WX
Theworst is still ahead of 443 188 252 89 137 111 105 227 216 199 244 87 29 62 114 123 148
us 21%  19% 24% 21% 23% 22% 16% 24% 19%  16% 29% 34% 22% 20% 20% 21% 16%
B G G G | J Jkm Y
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 318 576 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
. . Emgg{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People not g\o
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASLage éag_e ials erst . is- is- His  Emp- p- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed Remote Hybrid person $99  $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (R) O] ) )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 324 587 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 318 576 576 909
The worst is behind us 594 343 244 84 190 134 186 273 320 337 257 80 39 124 358 120 145 151 315
28% 36% 23% 25% 32{% 26% 29% 29% 21%  27% 31% 32% 29%  34% 38% 33% 25% %s% va).’(:%
]
Theworst is still ahead of 1499 668 819 247 408 382 463 655 844 919 580 174 94 241 819 198 432 425 594
us 2%  66% 7;% 75% 68% 74% 1% 1% 3%  73% 69% 68% 71% 66%  70% 62% 73% 7£Y1% 65%
e n q
516 929 1164 1256 366 1177 318 576 576 909
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063

330 598 648 837 254 133
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

(ar26
-428)

Generation

Emglg{ungenl

UTQO02 Which of the following comes closest to your view of people’s reaction to inflation?

Work Location

Gen X Boomer+

MALE FEMALE 1@%%) Zg%%) 451—6?,8)

&5

People
White Color

Not
Emp-
loy

In-
Remote Hybrid person

Unweighted Base 2093
Weighted Base 2093

| think the amount of fear 1665

is sensible given how 80%

much pri ceg have risen.

The amount of fear is
irrational, people are
overreacting.

Sigma 2093

100%

Toportions/Veans: Columns

este
Overlap formulae used. * small base

428 258
20% 28%

Mill-

enn-

GenZ jals

D) (E)

272 613

330 598

248 456
75% 76%

82 142
25% 24%

G G

330 598
100%  100%

546
84%

DE

102
16%

648
100%

666

80%
n
171

20%
L

837
100%

923
916

764

83%
[¢]
152

17%

916
100%

209
74%

73
26%

283
100%

234
74%

84
26%

318
100%

587
576

457

79%
r

119

21%

576
100%

675
74%

234
26%
WX

909
100%
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) . Page 126
Fleldmglpenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

29 Apr 2024
INF42 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s fear of a potential U.S. recession? Table122
Base: All Respondents
. . Emggmml . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- GenZ/ Black Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People not not Not

4126 €. € e e ials er st is- i His  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-(4123) MALE FEMALE 1@57) z@ﬁs) 45?%9) (2%%) 843 @@ white Cor panic) panic) pamc foy&d loy& Remote Hybrid pe'dn DEM GOP INDIOTH <S50K S99k $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 7 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

| thi nk_tbl?e amount of fear 1539 7;7 798 234 423
e

493 657 618 187 102 266 847 692 191 225 431
issensi 1%

389 882 921 447 489 603 418 432 641
74% 2% 75% 1% 71% 75% 76% 1% 7&% 73% 74% 74% %  73%  72% 76% 68% 75%  68% '7Fg% 7f|1_% 7\?% 75% 1%
e q v

The amount of fear is 554 284 265 96 175 127 156 272 282 335 219 67 31 100 330 224 91 93 146 209 133 212 121 144 268
irrational, and people are 26%  28% 25% 29% 29% 25% 24% 29% 24%  27% 26% 26% 23% 27%  28% 24% 32% 29% 25%  32%  21% 26% 22%  25% 29%
overreacting. g 1 uv u W
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT- ~OoP-
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g.,

Summary Of Yes

Page 127

‘ r 2024

rising inflation, bear market)? 123

. Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen zl Black  Asian
enn- |||— Gen onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ m Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ]o Not
gge aﬁg 45&%6 éa% ers: 5 is- is- His-  Emp- Em| . In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) ) 9) 0+) (1&43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
731 804 221 390 385 549 611 935 949 597 190 91 250 814 732 207 218 389 503 454 589 413 431 651
2% 76% 67% 65% gé% Sg% 66% 83% lZ,\G]% 71% 75% 68% 68%  69% 800% 73% 69% 67% T77%  73% 2% 7%  75% 2%
v y
569 685 198 315 319 435 513 753 826 441 130 53 204 661 606 164 152 345 329 429 509 352 370 503
56% 64% 60% 53% 62% 67% 55% 65%  66% 53% 51% 40%  56%  56% 66% 58% 48% 60% 50%  69% 62% 65%  64% 55%
B e E E H KLMN M M [¢] R R v T Y Y
522 488 154 290 257 312 445 569 557 457 149 75 187 588 426 145 177 266 85 264 366 239 280 459
5(2:% 46% 47% 49% 50% 48% 48% 49%  44% 53% 53% 56% 51%  50% 46% 51% Sg% 46% L?\9,% 42% 45% 44%  49% 5\)/3%
] ]
520 485 146 280 229 353 426 583 598 411 135 71 166 580 429 135 175 270 355 290 364 201 289 488
5&% 46% 44% 47% 44% DESé% 46% 50%  48% 49% 53% 53%  45%  49% 47% 48% Sg% 47% S\l}% 47% 45% 37% 5\:[3% ?;\1/%
433 532 168 286 240 283 454 523 616 361 108 45 169 537 440 129 125 283 254 323 401 300 289 355
43%  50% 51%  48%  47%  44%  49%  45% 49%  43%  42%  34% 46% 46%  48%  46%  39%  49%  39%  52% 49%  56% 50%  39%
B g KIM m R T T xY Y
361 502 152 268 223 228 420 451 515 356 102 0 175 479 392 107 110 262 250 254 7 308 251 276
36%  47% 46%  45%  43%  35%  45%  39% 41%  43%  40% 0% 48%  41%  43%  38%  35%  45%  38%  41% 45%  57%  44%  30%
B G G G | m M kM aR T XY Y
349 477 145 264 212 216 409 429 514 323 92 33 161 460 378 107 114 238 229 279 330 283 246 276
34% 45% 44% 44% 41% 33% 44% 37%  41% 39% 36% 25%  44%  39% 41% 38% 36% 41%  35%  45% 40% 53%  43% 30%
B G G G | M M m kM T t XY Y
316 454 144 260 197 179 404 376 473 306 95 43 140 437 342 100 97 240 216 242 321 282 223 246
31% 4%% 4é% 48% 38% 28% 43|% 32% 38%  37%  37%  32% 38% 37%  37%  35%  30% 4'%% 33% 39(% 3_?_% Q\g% 33% 21%
371 301 87 166 169 251 253 421 405 269 76 57 109 385 288 102 117 166 243 195 236 93 180 380
37% 28% 26% 28% 33% 39% 27% 36% 32% 32% 30% 43%  30%  33% 31% 36% 37% 29% 37% 31% 29% 17%  31% 42%
C DEf H jKin s S uv WX
276 355 119 229 159 130 348 289 344 294 103 30 137 371 266 101 92 178 213 178 246 230 185 199
2% 33% 36% 38% 31% 20% 38% 25%  27% 35% 40% 22%  37%  32% 29% 36% 29% 31% 32%  29% 30% 43%  32% 22%
B G FG G 1 M JKM M XY Y
0, nsk level) - - - - - - -

Wave
218
(4126
-4128)
(A)
Unweighted Base 2093
Weighted Base 2093
Com p@onate | have 1546
sympathy for others who 74%
ae slruggllng flnanclaH
ESE[ en't 1267
( |ng ecnon to addr&s 61%
- It's tough now but 1014
thlngswnl get better soon 48%
Grateful - | haven't been 1008
negatively impacted 48%
ngry - Upset that | don’t 977
knu\g/vy heﬁsleh'e economy 47%
will recover
Fearful - My financial 871
situation isn't covering my 42%
expenses
FOMO-I mmlsngom 838
on experi 40%
ggnpcg afford to pamctpae
Overwhe{med | feel like 779
"m drowning under my 37%
fmenclal worry
Confident - My financials 674
a'e pul wgether andI'm 32%
Lonely - I fed like I'm 637
faang all of thison my 30%
roportions/Means: Columns

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

onely - | feel likelI’'m
faangall of thison'my

Confident - My financias

are put togethér and I'm

nol concerned
erwhelmed - | feel like

I m drowmng under my

financia worry

FOMO- I'm missing out
eriences

onexp
rtunities because |
ggnpo afford to participate
Fearful - My financial
situation Is't covering my
expenses

Angry - Upset that | don’t
know when the economy
will recover

Grateful - | haven’ ! been
negatively impacted

Cam - It stough now but
things will get better soon
U L eaders aren't

|ng ‘action 1o address

pmonate | have
sympathy for others who
are struggli ng flnancld ly

UTQO4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g.,

Summary Of No

rising inflation, bear market)?

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen zl Black  Asian
Wave . |||— Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ m Boom- PeDPIe ﬂ\o ﬂ]o Not
(4/26 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éa% ers . ol is- is- His-  Emp- Em| . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (1&43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
1456 735 708 211 369 357 519 580 875 912 543 152 103 229 806 650 181 226 398 443 443 569 309 390 710
70%  73% 67% 64% 62% 69% 80% 62% 5%  73% 65% 60% 78% 63%  68% 71% 64% 71% 69% 68%  71% 70% 57%  68% 78%
E EF H LN L LN w WX
1419 640 762 243 433 347 397 676 744 852 568 178 76 257 791 628 181 201 410 413 427 580 446 395 529
68%  63% 2% 74% 2% 67% 61% 73% 64%  68% 68% 70% 57% 70%  67% 69% 64% 63% 71% 63%  69% 1% 83%  69% 58%
B G G g I m m m m qR t T XY Y
1314 695 609 186 338 319 470 525 789 783 531 160 90 225 740 574 183 221 336 139 379 495 257 353 663
63%  69% 57% 56% 57% 62% 72% 57% 68%  62% 63% 63% 68% 62%  63% 63% 65% 70% 58% 67%  61% 61% 48%  61% 73%
C DEF H S uv w WX
1255 663 586 185 335 304 432 520 736 742 514 163 100 205 717 538 175 204 338 427 343 486 256 330 633
60%  66% 55% 56% 56% 59% 67% 56% 63%  59% 61% 64% 75%  56%  61% 59% 62% 64% 59%  65%  55% 60% 47% 5% 70%
C DEF H n JKIN Uv w WX
1222 650 561 179 330 293 420 509 713 741 481 153 93 190 698 524 175 208 315 406 367 449 30 325 633
58%  64% 53% 54% 55% 57% 65% 55% 61%  59% 57% 60%  70% 52%  59% 57% 62% 65% 55%  62%  59% 55% 43%  56% 70%
C EF H n n KN s S \% w WX
1116 578 531 162 312 276 366 474 642 640 476 146 88 196 639 476 154 193 293 402 299 415 238 287 554
53%  57% 50% 49% 52% 53% 56% 51% 55%  51% 57% 58% 66% 54%  54% 52% 54% 61% 51%  61%  48% 51% 44%  50% 61%
C d J ] Jn S uv w WX
1085 491 578 184 318 287 295 503 582 659 426 119 62 200 597 487 147 143 307 301 332 451 337 287 421
52%  49% Sé!% 5((53% 58% 58% 46% 54% 50%  52% 51% 47% 47%  55%  51% 53% 52% 45% SS% 46% S_Clﬁ:% 5153% )?3% 50% 46%
1079 489 575 308 259 336 484 595 699 380 105 58 179 589 490 137 141 310 271 358 450 299 296 451
52%  48% Sé% 53%  51%  50%  52%  52%  51% L 56%  45%  41%  44% 49% 50%  54% 4%  44% 53% 41% 5_{|§_% 5151% 5\9% 51%  50%
mn
826 442 378 132 283 197 214 415 411 430 396 124 80 161 516 310 119 165 231 326 193 307 187 206 406
39%  44% 36% 40% A47% 38% 33% 45% 35%  34% 47% 49% 60%  44%  44% 34% 42% 52% 40%  50%  31% 38% 35%  36% 45%
C dFG | J J JKN J P Qs uv U WX
547 280 259 109 208 131 99 317 230 308 240 65 42 116 363 184 75 100 188 152 168 227 126 145 258
26%  28% 24% ’?!é% 35% 28% 15% 34|% 20%  24% 29% 25% 32% 3%% 3%% 20% 27% 31% 33% 23% 27% 25(% 23%  25% 28%
j w
0, nsk level) - - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

roportions/Means:

UTQO04_1 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Grateful - | haven't been negatively impacted

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASLage éag_e ials ers: . i IS His-  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
1008 520 485 146 280 229 353 426 583 598 411 135 71 166 580 429 135 175 270 355 290 364 201 289 488
48% Sé% 46% 44% 47% 44% Esg% 46% 50%  48% 49% 53% 53% 45%  49% 47% 48% 55% 47% 33% 47% 45% 37% ?,3% ?,3%
1085 491 578 184 318 287 295 503 582 659 426 119 62 200 597 487 147 143 307 301 332 451 337 287 421
52%  49% 5481% Sg% 58% Sg% 46% 54% 50%  52% 51% 47% 47%  55%  51% 53% 52% 45% SS% 46% 5_:?% 5%“/0 )E(ig“/n 50% 46%
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 48 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
olumns Teste 0, o rsk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

roportions/Means:

UTQO04_2 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.qg., rising inflation, bear market)?

Compassionate - | have sympathy for others who are struggling financially

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASLage éag_e ials er s . i IS Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
1546 731 804 221 390 385 549 611 935 949 597 190 91 250 814 732 207 218 389 503 454 589 413 431 651
74%  72% 76% 67% 65% gé% Eeé% 66% 83% IZS% 71% 75% 68% 68%  69% 800% 73% 69% 67% T77%  73% 2% 7%  75% 2%
v y
547 280 259 109 208 131 99 317 230 308 240 65 42 116 363 184 75 100 188 152 168 227 126 145 258
26%  28% 24% ?8% FSS% 28% 15% 34|% 20%  24% 29% 25% 32% 3%% 3%% 20% 27% 31% 33% 23% 27% 28[% 23%  25% 28%
i w
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste

Overlap formulae used. * small base

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Lonely - | feel like I'm facing all of this on my own

Combined Gen

UTQO04_3 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

(2126

@w ® ©
Unweighted Base 2003 982 1001
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063
Yes 637 276 355
3% 21 3%
No 1456 735

708
70% 78% 67%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063
100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

GenZ
£%
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)

Gen Z/

Mill- Gen X/
enn-  Boom-

éag_e ials ers+ .
0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color

885 1208 1420
929 1164 1256

348 289 344
38|% 25%  27%
580 875 912
62% 5%  73%
H KLN

929 1164 1256
100%  100% 100%

Employment
glg{us Work Location Income
N
Hiss  Emp- Em In- $50-
panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person $99k  $100K +
Q (R)
224 1170 923 259 324 525 751
366 1177 916 283 318 576 909
137 371 266 101 92 185 199
j'i’\;% 32% 29% 36% 29% 33% 22%
229 806 650 181 226 390 710
63%  68% 1% 64% 1% 68% 78%
w WX
366 1177 916 283 318 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Overwhelmed - | feel like I'm drowning under my financial worry

Combined Gen Income
Gen Z/
Wave Mill- Gen X/
218 GenZ enn-  Boom-
(4126 g%e éag_e ials er st . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color Remote Hybrid person $99  $100K+
(A) (H) (OB ) )
Unweighted Base 2093 885 1208 1420 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 929 1164 1256 576 909
Yes 779 404 376 473 223 246
37% 43|% 32%  38% 33% 21%
No 1314 525 789 783 353 663
63% 57% 68%  62% 61% 73%
H w WX
Sigma 2093 929 1164 1256 576 909
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Colurmns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

Gender

UTQO04_5 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Angry - Upset that | don't know when the economy will recover

Generation

GenZ
(4126 g%e
4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)

2093

2093 1011

977
47%

1116
53%

2093 1011
100% 100%

olumns Teste

Overlap formulae used. * small base

1091
1063

532
50%

531
50%

1063
100%

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

168
51%

9

162
49%

330
100%

Mill-
n-

enn-
jals  GenX Boomer+ -
éag_e ials
0+)  (18-43)

£ 5%

(O] (F)
613 583
598 516

286 240
48% 47%

312 276
52% 53%

598 516
100%  100%

283

44%

366

56%
d

648
100%

169 537
46%  46%
m
196 639
54%  54%

366 1177
100% 100%

Employment
glg{us Work Location Income
Not
Emp- Em In- $50-
loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM IND/OTH <$50K $99%k $100K+
1170 923 324 587 709 747 525 751
1177 916 318 576 815 539 576 909
440 125 283 401 300 289 355
48% 39% 49% 49% 56%  50% 39%
R T XY Y
476 193 293 415 238 287 554
52% 61% 51% 51% 44%  50% 61%
S w WX
916 318 576 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender

UTQO04_6 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Upset - Leaders aren’t taking action to address this

Wave
218 GenZ
(4126 g%e
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)
@w ® ©
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063
Yes 1267 569 685
61%  56% SAB‘%
No 826 442 378
39% Aé% 36%
Sigma 2093 1011 1063

100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gen X Boomer+ -
éag_e ials
0+)  (18-43)

435
67%

E

214
33%

648
100%

204 661
56%  56%
M
161 516
44%  44%
J P

366 1177
100% 100%

Employment
glg{us Work Location Income
El ENm | $50-
mp-  Em| n-
onePd loyed Remote Hybrid person $99k  $100K +
(R) O]
1170 923 324 587 525 751
1177 916 318 576 576 909
606 152 345 370 503
66% 48% 60% 64% 55%
[¢] R Y
310 165 231 206 406
34% 52% 40% 36% 45%
QS WX
916 318 576 576 909
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender

UTQO04_7 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.qg., rising inflation, bear market)?
Fearful - My financial situation isn't covering my expenses

Wave
218 GenZ
(4126 g%e
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)
@w ® ©
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063
Yes 871 361 502
42%  36% 4;%
No 1222 650

561
58% Gé% 53%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063
100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

175 479

48%  41%

kM

190 698
520  59%

366 1177
100% 100%

Employment
glg{us Work Location Income
El ENm | $50-
mp-  Em| n-
onePd loyed Remote Hybrid person $99k  $100K +
(R)
1170 923 324 587 525 751
1177 916 318 576 576 909
392 110 262 251 276
43% 35% 45% 44% 30%
qR Y
524 208 315 325 633
57% 65% 55% 56% 70%
S w WX
916 318 576 576 909
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_8 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.qg., rising inflation, bear market)?
FOMO - I'm missing out on experiences and opportunities because | can't afford to participate

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers: . i IS His-  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Yes 838 349 477 145 264 212 216 409 429 514 323 92 33 161 460 378 107 114 238 229 279 330 83 246 276
40%  34% 45% 44% 44% 41% 33% 44% 37%  41% 39% 36% 25%  44%  39% 41% 38% 36% 41%  35%  45% 40% 53%  43% 30%
B G G G i M M m kM T t XY Y
No 1255 663 586 185 335 304 432 520 736 742 514 163 100 205 717 538 175 204 338 427 343 486 256 330 633
60%  66% 55% 56% 56% 59% 67% 56% 63%  59% 61% 64% 75%  56%  61% 59% 62% 64% 59%  65%  55% 60% 47%  57% 70%
C EF H n JKIN Uv w WX
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 48 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Tesfel %6, T0% Tisk Tevel) - “HIT= - B - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_9 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Calm - It's tough now but things will get better soon

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASLage éag_e ials erst . Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (H) (0] (K) N © (P) Q (R) m o ) )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 885 1208 673 224 1170 923 259 324 777 607 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 929 1164 837 366 1177 916 283 318 656 622 576 909
Yes 1014 522 488 154 290 257 445 569 557 457 187 588 426 145 177 385 264 280 459
48% 58% 46% 47% 49% 50% 48% 49%  44% 53% 51%  50% 46% 51% SS% 33% 42% 49% ?,3%
]
No 1079 489 575 176 308 259 484 595 6! 380 179 589 490 137 141 271 358 296 451
52%  48% 5481% 53% 51% 50% 52% 51% « 45% 49%  50% 54% 49% 44% 41% 5_8r% 51% 50%
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 929 1164 1. 837 366 1177 916 283 318 656 622 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Colurmns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Generation

UTQO04_10 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Confident - My financials are put together and I'm not concerned

Work L ocation

Income

enn-
jals

£ 5%

Mill-

n-

In-
Remote Hybrid person

IND/OTH < $50K

Wave
218 GenZ
(4126 g%e
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)
@w ® ©
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063
Yes 674 371 301
28%

32%  37%
[

No 1419 640 762
68%  63% 7%%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063
100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

166

28%

433

2%
G

598
100%

117
3

201
63%

318
100%

587
576

166

29%

q

576
100%

410
71%
R

236
29%
580
1%
T

815
100%

93
17%
446
83%
XY

539
100%

180
31%
w

395
69%

Y

576
100%

380
42%

WX

529
58%

909
100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
BIN4 In what part of your daily life do you feel most affected by inflation? Please select all that apply.
Base: All Respondents

. . Emggzrmenl . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- GenZ/ Black Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
8 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People not not . Not
(4126 gge aﬁe ASEge éage ials er st 5 IS I His-  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
S4/28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 2843 9) 60+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 7 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Groceries 1594 721 863 222 394 446 467 62!

406 572 615 978 1007 587 174 84 261 842 752 197 203 442 465 517 612 9
6%  71% 81% 67% 66% 79% 88% 66% 84%  80% 70% 68% 63% 71% 72% 82% 70% 64% 77%  71%  83% 75% 83%  81% 69%
B DE DEF H KLMN [¢] aR v Y Y

Gas prices 1318 643 664 183 333 329 473 516 801 846 472 130 81 201 712 605 151 173 380 368 446 504 346 396 533
63% 64%  62%  55%  56%  64% 73%  56%  69% 67%  56%  51%  61% 55% 61%  66%  53%  54%  61% 56% 72% 62% 64% 69%  59%
dE’  DEF H KLN i [¢] QR v t y Y

Eating or drinking at 1009 463 535 154 238 245 371 392 617 636 374 105 70 160 549 461 129 150 270 285 328 396 234 276 466
restaurants 48%  46% 50% 47% 40% 48% 57% 42% 53%  51% 45% 41% 53% 44%  4T% 50% 46% 47% 47% 3%  53% 49% 4%  48% 51%
b E DEF H KLn T t w
Utilities 929 414 506 94 235 241 358 330 599 613 316 97 38 134 456 473 92 108 256 253 329 346 302 276 318
44%  41% 48% 28% 39% 47% 55% 35% 51%  49% 38% 38% 28% 37%  39% 52% 33% 34% 44%  39%  53% 42% 56%  48% 35%
B D DE DEF H KLMN m [¢] QR v XY Y
Healthcare 789 124 198 194 273 322 467 429 236 322 207 235 310

374 406 490 299 83 38 143 360 84 122 222 231
W T 36 I 3w I 4w W% dw w6 T 3 o Tue Sow e so% e S TS % S T3 Al Taaw
q

Insurance 714 347 361 106 164 167 278 270 444 479 235 74 32 104 367 347 82 88 197 180 244 291 197 204 282

34%  34% 34% 32% 27% 32% 43% 29% 38%  38% 28% 29% 24%  29%  31% 38% 29% 28% 34%  27%  39% 36% 37%  35% 31%
DEF H KLMN [¢] r T T y

Rent 649 279 364 140 226 162 121 366 283 333 316 101 33 151 382 267 86 929 197 192 179 278 230 189 203

31% 28% 34% 42% 38% 31% 19% 39% 24% 27% 38% 40% 25% 41% 32% 29% 30% 31% 34% 29% 29% 34% 43% 33% 22%
B FG fG G | M M M tu XY Y

Clothing 605 258 339 114 196 148 147 310 295 373 233 68 24 114 340 266 74 94 172 172 179 254 195 176 206

29%  26% 32% 34% 33% 29% 23% 33% 25%  30% 28% 27% 18% 31%  29% 29% 26% 30% 30% 26%  29% 31% 36%  31% 23%
B G G G | [ m M t xY Y

Automotive 603 317 279 84 165 150 204 249 354 381 222 52 37 105 325 278 61 92 172 143 214 245 158 170 244

29% Sé% 26% 25% 28% 29% 31% 27% 30% 38% ZZ% 20% 28% 29‘% 28% 30% 22% 29% 3Q0% 22% 3_?% 3_?% 29%  30% 27%
q

Online orders 410 178 227 98 129 79 103 227 182 242 167 45 22 81 230 179 48 67 115 116 132 162 102 112 173
20%  18% 2[1)% EFSé)% FZé% 15% 16% 24|% 16%  19% 20% 18% 16% 22%  20% 20% 17% 21% 20% 18%  21% 20% 19%  20% 19%

Flights 354 165 184 62 124 77 90 186 167 194 160 39 30 74 228 126 53 66 108 118 96 140 63 94 181
17%  16% 17% 19% FZé% 15% 14% 2({% 14%  15% 19‘% 15% 23%  20% 18% 14% 19% 21% 19% 18%  15% 17% 12% }IS% %3%

Il

Hotels 344 156 184 45 115 79 105 160 184 194 150 45 27 67 206 138 51 63 92 104 97 142 68 91 167
16%  15% 17% 13% lg% 15% 16% 17% 16%  15% 18% 18% 21% 18%  18% 15% 18% 20% 16% 16%  16% 17% 13%  16% %%

Consumer electronics 288 147 138 51 109 63 65 160 128 161 127 39 20 53 172 116 40 47 85 88 85 114 69 80 118
14% 15% 13% 16% Flg% 12% 10% 17|% 11% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13%

9

Alcohol 242 132 105 44 96 53 49 141 101 147 95 25 12 48 153 89 26 44 83 66 73 103 55 62 113

12% 13% 10% 1G3% FZLGB% 10% 8% 15|% 9% 12% 11% 10% 9% 13% 13% 10% 9% 14% 14% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 12%
c P q

Something else 89 41 46 18 26 23 22 44 45 43 46 12 16 12 38 51 9 6 23 18 20 51 20 16 41

4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% JK}ﬁ% 3% 3% 06% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% TS% 4% 3% 4%
in

None of these 71 37 33 12 14 30 15 25 46 39 32 12 5 10 33 38 7 14 12 25 18 28 12 19 37
3% 4% 3% 4% 2% Eé% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%

s w

Sigma 10007 ~ 4672 5235 1552 3246 4315 5692 6175 3832 1100 1717 1438 3195 2863 4020

2763 2446 569 5463 4544 1191 2834 2823 3989 2704
478% 462%  492%  470%  462%  474% 501%  465%  489% 492%  458%  433%  428% 470% 464%  496%  421%  452%  492% 430% 514% 489%  502% 497%  442%

Foportions/Means: Colurmns Teste 6 TiSK Tevel) - BIC - —HIT- ~OP- g =
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Food, groceries

Gas

Utilities

Rent

Other insurance (e.g., car,
home, etc.)

Healthcare

Health insurance

Interest rates

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Wave
218
(4126
-4128)

1505
2%

1413
68%

1353
65%

1304
62%

1301
62%

1267
61%

1194
57%

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Summary Of Increase

X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ]o Not
g%e Eﬁ% ASE%Q éag_e ials ers+ . i is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
724 840 217 414 397 551 631 948 966 612 173 102 263 845 734 205 216 423 433 508 638 137 450 638
2% 79% 66% 69% 7% 85% 68% 81l%  77% 73% 68% %  72%  72% 80% 73% 68% 73% 66%  82% 78% 81%  78% 70%
B DE EF H L L [¢] T T Y Y
700 791 216 393 388 508 609 896 931 574 156 92 251 800 705 189 211 400 400 494 611 411 435 603
69% 74% 65% 66% 75% 78% 66% %  74% 69% 61% 69% 69%  68% % 67% 66% 69% 61%  79% 75% 76%  75% 66%
B DE DE H KL L [¢] v T Y Y
657 745 177 368 367 502 544 869 888 525 152 80 228 764 649 174 200 390 386 459 568 400 390 577
65% 70% 53% 61% 71% 7% 59% 5% 71% 63% 60% 60% 62%  65% 1% 62% 63% 68% 59%  74% 70% 74%  68% 63%
B d DE DEF H KLmN o T T XY
618 721 203 375 345 430 578 775 815 538 156 85 233 735 618 178 184 373 376 422 555 374 376 552
61% GS% 61% 63% 67% 66% 62% 67%  65% 64% 61% 64%  64%  62% 65% 63% 58% 65%  57% 6_?% 6‘?_% 63% 65% 61%
r
603 692 175 328 331 0 503 801 837 467 125 70 216 699 606 157 181 361 371 417 517 346 376 534
60%  65% 53%  55%  64% 73%  54%  69% 67%  56%  49%  52% 59% 59%  66%  55%  57%  63% 5/% 6/% 63%  64% 65%  59%
B DE EF H  KLMn L [ [¢] T T y Y
603 683 169 335 343 453 505 797 828 474 126 85 204 695 606 164 173 358 368 411 522 343 365 548
60% 64% 51% 56% 67% 70% 54% 68%  66% 57% 50% 64% 56%  59% 66% 58% 55% 62% 56%  66% 64% 64%  63% 60%
b DE DE H KLN L | [¢] r T T
588 664 170 333 321 3 503 764 808 459 118 80 203 694 574 163 178 352 361 408 498 325 362 533
58% 63% 52% 56% 62% 68% 54% 66%  64% 55% 47% 60%  55%  59% 63% 58% 56% 61% 55%  66% 61% 60%  63% 59%
b De Ef H KLN L [ [ T T
540 646 192 371 296 336 563 631 718 477 146 64 214 679 515 158 172 348 335 378 481 345 331 476
53% Gé% 58% Eé% 57% 52% Ell% 54%  57% 57% 58% 48%  59%  58% 56% 56% 54% 60%  51% 6_1r% 5_?% >§‘Y‘% 57% 52%
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
218

(4126

-4128)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2093

Weighted Base 2093

Health insurance 714
34%

Interest rates 694
33%

Healthcare 682
33%

Other insurance (e.g., car, 672
home, etc.) 32%

Rent 623
30%

Utilities 581
28%

Gas 450
21%

Food, groceries 405
19%

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Summary Of Stay The Same

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PeDPIe ﬂ\o ﬂ]o Not
g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
358 353 127 218 177 192 345 369 393 321 111 50 136 411 303 929 125 187 244 185 284 185 191 321
35% 33% 38% 38% 34% 30% 37|% 32%  31% 3!3% 3‘:(1% 37% 37% 3% 33% 35% 39% 32% 3L7J% 30% 35% 34%  33% 35%
s u
360 326 107 183 167 237 290 404 408 286 81 57 119 389 306 91 115 183 238 190 266 148 212 314
36% 31% 32% 31% 32% 37% 31% 35% 33% 34% 32% 43% 33% 33% 33% 32% 36% 32% 36%  31% 33% 2% :\31\71% Z‘SASI%
c e j u
352 329 131 223 149 179 354 328 379 303 101 43 135 405 277 99 127 180 46 175 261 169 186 309
35% 31% F48% gé% 29% 28% 38|% 28%  30% 33% 4(J)% 33% 37% 34% 30% 35% Ag% 31% 88% 28% 32% 31%  32% 34%
] P v
348 318 119 226 164 163 345 327 363 309 103 60 121 403 269 109 114 180 235 182 255 166 179 310
34% 30% 36% 38% 32% 25% 37% 28%  29% 37% 40% 45%  33%  34% 29% 39% 36% 31% 36%  29% 31% 31%  31% 34%
c G fG G | J J Jn P s U
326 294 101 176 148 198 277 347 380 244 80 41 104 364 260 82 110 171 229 172 222 140 175 296
32% 28% 31% 29% 29% 31% 30% 30%  30% 29% 31% 31% 29% 31% 28% 29% 35% 30% S\F}% 28% 2% 26%  30% %%
c
300 274 128 187 133 132 315 265 317 263 74 51 122 354 227 94 103 157 230 140 210 113 159 294
30%  26% 3%  31%  26%  20%  34%  23% 25%  31%  29%  38% 33% 30%  25%  33%  32%  2/% 35% 23% 26% 21% 28%  32%
c G fG g | J J J P uv w w
236 211 87 158 107 98 245 205 251 198 70 34 86 296 153 69 92 136 188 92 169 91 106 243
23% 20% 26% 26% 21% 15% 26% 18%  20% 24% 27% 26%  23%  25% 17% 24% 29% 24%  29%  15% 21% 17%  18% 27%
G fG G | J P uv U WX
225 177 94 140 95 77 233 172 224 181 63 23 87 268 138 60 86 121 166 87 153 75 107 213
22% 17% 28% 23% 18% 12% 25% 15%  18% 22% 25% 17% 24%  23% 15% 21% 27% 21%  25%  14% 19% 14%  19% 23%
C FG G G 1 i J i P s v u w Wx

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
218
(a2

-4128)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2093

Weighted Base 2093

Interest rates 204
10%

Gas 139
%

Other insurance (e.g., car, 117
home, etc.) 6%

Rent 117
6%

Health insurance 111
5%

Healthcare 109
5%

Food, groceries 109
5%

Utilities 100
5%

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Summary Of Decrease

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ\o Not
g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials er s . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In-

MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
112 91 32 43 53 76 75 129 30 74 27 12 32 109 95 33 31 46 83 53 68 45 34 119

11% 9% 10% % 10% 1&% 8% 1%% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% L}\?;% 9% 8% 8% 6% V\})%%
75 61 27 48 21 43 75 64 74 65 28 7 29 80 58 25 15 41 68 35 35 37 36 63
% 6% g% g% 4% 7{% 8% 5% 6% 8% Jl%% 5% 8% % 6% 9% 5% 7% L}s% 6% 4% % 6% %
i
60 53 36 44 21 15 81 36 56 60 26 3 29 75 42 16 23 35 50 22 44 26 22 65
6% 5% 11% 7% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 7% 10% 2% 8% 6% 5% 6% % 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7%
FG FG 1 Jm JKM i U X
67 48 26 a7 23 20 74 43 61 56 18 7 29 78 38 22 24 32 50 27 39 25 25 61
7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% %
c fG FG | P uv
65 6 33 47 19 13 80 31 55 56 25 4 7 72 40 20 14 37 50 28 33 29 23 54
6% 4%  10% 8% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% % 10% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
c FG FG | ] JKm j uv
56 50 31 39 24 16 70 40 9 60 26 5 27 76 33 20 18 39 41 36 32 26 25 52
6% 5% 9% % 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% % 10% % 1% 6% 4% 7% 6% % 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
FG G g | J JKm j P v
62 46 20 45 24 21 65 45 66 3 18 9 16 64 45 17 15 32 57 27 25 27 19 59
6% 4% 6% (é% 5% 3% 7|% 4% 5% 5% % 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% U\E}% 4% 3% 5% 3% Q%
54 4 26 43 16 15 69 30 51 49 29 2 16 59 41 14 15 30 40 22 37 25 28 39
5% 4% F(g% Fé% 3% 2% 7|% 3% 4% 6% JKN}V\ll% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
u

roportions/Means: Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 29 Apr 2024
pr
T,

USN18_1 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? able 139

Food, groceries

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onI){
jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o N

onl
(4126 G al 5+ 1S H El El | $50-
age €. e, e ials s is- is- is  Emp- Emp- n- -
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 1&%7) 239.3) ASE%% é%g-) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic onePd oneej Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

Increase 1578 724 840 217 414 397 551 631 948 966 612 173 102 263 845 734 205 216 423 433 508 638 437 450 638
5%  72% 79% 66% 69% 7% 85% 68% 81l%  77% 73% 68% %  72%  72% 80% 73% 68% 73% 66%  82% 78% 81%  78% 70%

B DE DEF H L L [¢] T T Y Y

Stay the same 405 225 177 94 140 95 77 233 172 224 181 63 23 87 268 138 60 86 121 166 87 153 75 107 213
19%  22% 17% 28% 23% 18% 12% 25% 15%  18% 22% 25% 17% 24%  23% 15% 21% 27% 21%  25% @ 14% 19% 14%  19% 23%

C FG fG G | ] J ] P s uv u w Wx

Decrease 109 62 46 20 45 24 21 65 45 66 43 18 9 16 64 45 17 15 32 57 27 25 27 19 59
5% 6% 4% 6% fé% 5% 3% 7|% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% U\%% 4% 3% 5% 3% >i2%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste o, TisK Tevel) - B “HIT= - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fleldmglpenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 2000
"
USN18_2 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? B e140

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat nat Not
(4126 g%e ai% 451— e éag_e ials erst . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99%k $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

Increase 1505 700 791 216 393 388 508 609 896 931 574 156 92 251 800 705 189 211 400 400 494 611 411 435 603
2%  69% 74% 65% 66% 75% 78% 66% %  74% 69% 61% 69% 69%  68% % 67% 66% 69% 61%  79% 75% 76%  75% 66%

B DE DE H KL L o Tv T Y Y

Stay the same 450 236 211 87 158 107 98 245 205 251 198 70 34 86 296 153 69 92 136 188 92 169 91 106 243
21%  23% 20% 26% 26% 21% 15% 26% 18%  20% 24% 21% 26% 23%  25% 17% 24% 29% 24%  29%  15% 21% 17%  18% 27%

G fG G | J P uv U WX

Decrease 139 75 61 27 48 21 43 75 64 74 65 28 7 29 80 58 25 15 41 68 35 35 37 36 63
% % 6% EFS% g% 4% 7{% 8% 5% 6% 8% Jl%% 5% 8% % 6% 9% 5% % L}\(}% 6% 4% % 6% %

i

Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT= ~OP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




: . Page 145
Fleldmglpenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 Aor 2024
"
USN18_3 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? Tapb\elétl

Utilities

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat g\o Not
(4126 g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials erst . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99%k $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

Increase 1413 657 745 177 368 367 502 544 869 888 525 152 80 228 764 649 174 200 390 386 59 568 400 390 577
68%  65% 70% 53% 61% 71% 7% 59% 5%  71% 63% 60% 60% 62%  65% 1% 62% 63% 68% 59%  74% 70% 74%  68% 63%

B d DE DEF H KLmN o T T XY

Stay the same 581 300 274 128 187 133 132 315 265 317 263 74 51 122 354 227 94 103 157 230 40 210 113 159 294
28%  30% 26% 39% 31% 26% 20% 34% 23%  25% 31% 29% 38% 33% 30% 25% 33% 32% 27%  35%  23% 26% 21%  28% 32%

c eFG fG g | J J J P uv w w

Decrease 100 54 44 26 43 16 15 69 30 51 49 29 2 16 59 41 14 15 30 40 22 37 25 28 39
5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 2% % 3% 4% 69 11% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%

FG FG | JKMN u

Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT= ~OIP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

olumns Test b, TisK Tevel) - B “HIT= - - -
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USN18_4 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? apb\e142
Rent
X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onI){
jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o N

onl
(4126 G al 5+ 1S H El El o | $50-
age €. e, e ials s is- is- is  Emp- Emp- n- -
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 1&%7) 239.3) ASE%% é%g-) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic onePd oneej Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
1353 618 721 203 375 345 430 578 775 815 538 156 85 233 735 618 178 184 373 376 422 555 374 376 552
65%  61% Sg% 61% 63% 67% 66% 62% EZ% 65% 64% 61% 64% 64%  62% 65% 63% 58% 65%  57% 5_8r% 6_?% GEY)% 65% 61%
r
623 326 294 101 176 148 198 277 347 380 244 80 41 104 364 260 82 110 171 229 172 222 140 175 296
30%  32% 28% 31% 29% 29% 31% 30% 30%  30% 29% 31% 31% 29%  31% 28% 29% 35% 30% 3\5/% 28% 27% 26%  30% Z‘SA&;%
c
117 67 48 26 47 23 20 74 43 61 56 18 7 29 78 38 22 24 32 50 27 39 25 25 61
6% 7% 5% fél% Fg% 4% 3% SI% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% g% 4% 8% 8% 6% U\!}% 4% 5% 5% 4% %
c

2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

&
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fleldmglpenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 Aor 2024
"
USN18_5 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? Tapb\e143

Healthcare
Base: All Respondents
. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian

Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/
ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People ot
is- Hiss  Emp- Em|

onl
(4126 G’ al 5+ 1S | $50
age €. e, e ials s is- - n- -
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 1&%7) 239.3) ASE%% é%g-) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed oneej Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Increase 1301 603 683 169 335 343 453 505 797 828 474 126 85 204 695 606 164 173 358 368 411 522 343 365 548
62%  60% 64% 51% 56% 67% 70% 54% 68%  66% 57% 50% 64%  56%  59% 66% 58% 55% 62% 56%  66% 64% 64%  63% 60%
b DE DE H KLN L | o r T T
Stay the same 682 352 329 131 223 149 179 354 328 379 303 101 43 135 405 277 99 127 180 246 175 261 169 186 309
33%  35% 31% ég% FS(Z% 29% 28% 38|% 28%  30% 3?% 4(J)% 33% 37% 34% 30% 35% Ag% 31% SB% 28% 32% 31%  32% 34%
] P v
Decrease 109 56 50 31 39 24 16 70 40 49 60 26 5 27 76 33 20 18 39 41 36 32 26 25 52
5% 6% 5% Fg% é% 5% 2% EI% 3% 4% 3% JK10% 4% 7% g% 4% % 6% % 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
9 m i v

Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT= ~OP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Troportions/Means:

USN18_6 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Interest rates

olumns Teste b, TisK Tevel) - B “HIT= - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeoPIe nat nat Not
(4126 g%e ai% 451— e éag_e ials erst . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP $99  $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O ) )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 576 909
1194 540 646 192 371 296 336 563 631 718 477 146 64 214 679 515 158 172 348 335 78 331 476
57%  53% Sé% 58% Eé% 57% 52% Ell% 54%  57% 57% 58% 48%  59%  58% 56% 56% 54% 60%  51% 5_1r% 57% 52%
694 360 326 107 183 167 237 290 404 408 286 81 57 119 389 306 91 115 183 238 190 212 314
33%  36% 31% 32% 31% 32% 37% 31% 35% 33% 34% 32% 43% 33% 33% 33% 32% 36% 32% 36%  31% Z‘%% 1‘3,3%
c e j u
204 112 91 32 43 53 76 75 129 130 74 27 12 32 109 95 33 31 46 83 53 34 119
10% 11% 9% 10% % 10% 1%% 8% lﬁ% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% L}e% 9% 6% v\})&(‘%
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

USN18_7 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Health insurance

Page 149

29 Apr 2024
Table 145

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4/26 g%e ai% ASE%e éag_e ials er s+ 5 I IS His-  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
1267 588 664 170 333 321 443 503 764 808 459 118 80 203 694 574 163 178 352 361 408 498 325 362 533
61%  58% 63% 52% 56% 62% 68% 54% 66%  64% 55% 47% 60% 55%  59% 63% 58% 56% 61% 55%  66% 61% 60%  63% 59%
b De DEf H KLN L 1 [ T T
714 358 353 127 218 177 192 345 369 393 321 111 50 136 411 303 99 125 187 244 185 284 185 191 321
34%  35% 33% 38% 38% 34% 30% 37|% 32%  31% 313% 31((1% 37% 37%  35% 33% 35% 39% 32% 3L7J% 30% 35% 34%  33% 35%
s u
111 65 46 33 47 19 13 80 31 55 56 25 4 27 72 40 20 14 37 50 28 33 29 23 54
5% 6% 4% 10% 8% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 7% 10% 3% % 6% 4% % 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
c FG FG 1 j JKm j uv
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste b, Tisk Tevel) - B “HIT=

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20 Aor 2024
"
USN18_8 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months? Tapb\e146

Other insurance (e.g., car, home, etc.)

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onI){
jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o N

onl
(4126 G al 5+ 1S H El El o | $50-
age €. e, e ials s is- is- is  Emp- Emp- n- -
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 1&%7) 239.3) ASE%% é%g-) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic onePd oneej Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

Increase 1304 603 692 175 328 331 470 503 801 837 467 125 70 216 699 606 157 181 361 371 417 517 346 376 534
62%  60% 65% 53% 55% 64% 73% 54% 69%  67% 56% 49% 52% 59%  59% 66% 55% 57% 63% 57% 67% 63% 64%  65% 59%

B DE DEF H  KLMn L | o T T y Y

Stay the same 672 348 318 119 226 164 163 345 327 363 309 103 60 121 403 269 109 114 180 235 182 255 166 179 310

32%  34% 30% 36% 38% 32% 25% 37% 28%  29% 37% 40% 45% 33%  34% 29% 39% 36% 31% 36% 29% 31% 31%  31% 34%
c G fG G | J J Jn P s U

Decrease 117 60 53 36 44 21 15 81 36 56 60 26 3 29 75 42 16 23 35 50 22 44 26 22 65
6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 7% 10% 2% 8% 6% 5% 6% % 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% %

FG FG | Jm JKM ] u X

Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 = 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HIT= ~OP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Summary Of Yes

Emggw;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen zl Black  Asian
Wave enn- |||— Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ m Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ]o Not
(4126 gge aﬁg ASE%Q éa% ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (1&43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
%m out new or 877 387 479 166 303 225 183 469 408 512 365 125 27 169 519 358 128 140 252 259 261 357 69 247 331
add ional sources of 42%  38% 45% 50% 51% 44% 28% 50% 35% 41% 44% 49% 20%  46%  44% 39% 45% 44% 44%  40%  42% 44% 50%  43% 36%
B G FG G 1 M M KM p XY Y
Ha\le hai to pay Off debt 844 371 465 123 260 219 242 383 461 528 316 100 36 137 489 355 123 106 260 246 262 336 279 250 285
slower than normal 40% 3% 4481% 37% 43% 42% 37% 41% 40% 4’\%% 38% 39% 27%  38%  42% 39% AFA;% 33% AS% 3%  42% 41% )%3% 4$% 31%
g m m
Stopped or cut back on 830 363 457 116 262 206 246 378 452 506 325 103 32 156 482 348 111 119 252 238 239 353 253 260 285
other savings (e.g., college 40%  36% 43% 35% 44% 40% 38% 41% 39%  40% 39% 40% 24%  43%  41% 38% 39% 38% 44%  36%  38% 43% 47%  45% 31%
tuition, amaor purchase, B Dg M M M M T Y Y
such asahotise or care)
Stopped or cut back on 747 345 394 97 235 183 233 332 415 477 270 73 30 137 435 312 95 111 229 220 229 298 227 235 260
reti rement savings 36%  34% 37% 29% 38% 35% 36% 36% 36% KLSV\ﬁ% 32% 29% 22% kﬁ\;% 37% 34% 34% 35% 40%  34%  37% 3% 43% 4&% 29%
m
Accumulated more debt 745 328 408 113 236 192 203 349 396 469 276 80 27 137 449 296 121 104 224 213 227 305 44 205 270
normal 36%  32% 38% 34% 39% 37% 31% 38% 34%  37% 33% 31% 20% 38%  38% 32% 43% 33% 39% 33% 36% 3% 45%  36% 30%
B G g M M m M P R XY y
Provided financial support 705 337 364 103 229 167 205 332 373 401 304 101 30 141 414 291 116 103 195 212 210 283 173 213 297
for afamily member 34%  33% 34% 31% %g% 32% 32% 36% 32%  32% 3&% J“rg% 22% 3’3% 35% 32% 41% 32% 34% 32%  34% 35% 32% 3% 33%
Il Il s
Missed (OI' W\|| 500N Miss) 570 221 342 103 207 156 104 310 260 324 246 91 13 120 337 233 88 920 160 173 173 224 233 180 143
abill pay! 21%  22% 32% 31% 35% 30% 16% 33% 22%  26% 29% 36% 10% 33%  29% 25% 31% 28% 28%  26%  28% 21% 43%  31% 16%
B G G G | [ [ JKM ™M XY Y
Lost income either 555 262 287 110 181 145 118 291 264 329 226 66 25 02 320 235 86 81 153 148 162 244 198 159 174
partialy or entirely 21%  26% 27% 38% BGD% ZGB% 18% 31|% 23%  26% 27% 26% 19% 28% 27% 26% 30% 25% 27%  23%  26% 3_?% Q\Z% 23% 19%
Had to stop paying for 555 241 306 110 200 129 116 310 245 309 246 62 31 133 359 196 83 97 178 178 160 216 157 163 219
services elg adog 27%  24% 29% 33% 33% 25% 18% 33% 21%  25% 29% 24% 23%  36%  30% 21% 29% 31% 31% 27%  26% 27% 29%  28% 24%
V\lzalker chi dcar)e ahouse B FG FG G | JL JKLm P y
eaning servi
P(CNIded flnanclal support 452 228 220 86 175 98 93 261 191 251 201 61 14 106 302 150 63 97 142 153 130 169 98 133 210
for afriend 22%  23% 21% 26% 29% 19% 14% 28% 16%  20% 24% 24% 10% _29%  26% 16% 22% 31% 25%  23%  21% 21% 18%  23% 23%
fG FG g | m M M JkM P q w w
Have been unable to afford 396 173 221 67 159 104 66 226 170 236 160 46 17 82 264 132 75 68 121 130 115 151 124 122 141
healthcare 19% 17% zkl)% ZGD% P Fzg% ZGD% 10% 24|% 15% 19% 19%  18%  13% 22% 23% 4% 26% 2% 21% 20% 19% 19% 23% 2\1{% 16%
Missed (or will soon m\s) 349 144 202 73 151 85 40 224 125 186 164 64 9 78 235 114 63 67 105 121 97 131 131 106 105
arent/mortgage paym 17%  14% 19% 22% 25% 17% 6% 24% 11%  15% 25% 6% 21%  20% 12% 22% 21% 18%  18%  16% 16% 24%  18% 11%
B G FG G | m M JKM M P XY Y
Lost accessto my health 263 116 146 55 117 72 19 172 91 137 126 36 4 76 188 75 51 52 85 97 76 90 7 72 109
insurance 13% 11% 14% 17% 20% 14% 3% 19% 8% 11% 15% 14% 3% _21% 16% 8% 18% 16% 15%  15%  12% 11% 14%  12% 12%
G FG G 1 M M M JKM P v
| have been impacted 901 401 489 145 258 226 272 403 498 551 350 101 40 170 473 427 128 115 230 235 311 355 306 251 305
financially in some other 43%  40% 46% 44% 43% 44% 42% 43% 43%  44% 42% 40% 30% 47%  40% 47% 45% 36% 40%  36%  50% 44% S57%  44% 34%
way B M M M o 3 v T XY Y
| have not been impacted 194 112 80 27 33 41 92 60 134 131 63 12 25 17 94 100 17 27 51 80 56 58 24 122
financially 9% 11% % 8% 5% 8% 14% 6% 11%  10% 8% 5% 19% 5% 8% 11% 6% 8% 9%  12% 9% % 4% 8% 13%
C DEF H kIN Ln JKLN o v WX
PIOPO ions/Means: Columns Testet Y%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/FIG - HIT - JIKILTM/N - O/P - Q/RTS - TTUIV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Summary Of No

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
M |II- G zl Black  Asian
Wave |||— Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ |a|5 Gen X Boomer+ m Boom- People g\o ﬂ]o Not
(4/26 gg gﬁs ASE% éa% ers: . is- is- His-  Emp- Em| . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (1&43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Lost accessto my health 1830 895 917 275 481 444 630 756 1073 1119 710 218 129 290 988 841 231 266 491 559 545 726 461 504 800
insurance 87%  89% 86% 83% 80% ES% EQZ% 81% 9&% KS&% 8’\5;% 86% 9&% 79%  84% 95% 82% 84% 85% 85%  88% 89(% 86%  88% 88%
Missed (or will soon miss) 1744 867 861 257 448 431 608 705 1039 1070 673 191 124 288 942 802 220 251 471 535 524 685 408 470 805
arent/mortgage payment 83%  86% 81% 78% 75% 83% 94% 76% 89%  85% 80% 75%  94%  79%  80% 88% 78% 79% 82% 82%  84% 84% 76%  82% 89%
C E EF H KLN L JKEN [¢] W WX
Have been unableto afford 1697 838 842 263 439 412 582 702 994 1020 676 208 116 283 913 784 208 249 455 526 507 664 415 454 768
healthcare 81% 83% 79% 80% 73% Sg% DEgg% 76% B'_5|% 81% 81% 82% 87% 78%  78% 88% 4% 78% 79% 80%  81% 81% % 79% v\!/?;t%
c e
Provided fmanclal support 1641 783 843 244 423 418 556 667 974 1005 636 193 119 259 875 767 220 221 434 503 492 646 440 443 699
for afrien 8%  71% 79% 74% 71% 81% 86% 2% 84%  80% 76% 76% 90%  71%  74% 84% 78% 69% %% 7%  79% 79% 82%  T77% %
dE DEf H kN n JKLN o [3 xY
Had to stop pay\ ng for 1538 770 757 220 398 387 532 619 920 947 591 192 102 233 818 720 200 220 398 477 462 599 382 413 690
services (€, 3% 76%  71%  67%  6/%  75% 82%  67% /9% 75%  71%  76% /7% 64% /0%  79%  71%  69%  69% 73%  74% 3% T1%  72%  76%
walker, chi clcare ahouse C DE EF H KN N KN n e} w
cleaning service)
Lost income either 1538 749 776 220 417 371 530 637 901 7 611 188 108 263 857 681 197 237 423 508 459 571 341 417 735
partialy or entirely 3%  74% 73% 67% 70% 2% DESE% 69% 7&% 74% 73% 74% 81% 72%  73% 74% 70% 75% 73% 7\7,% 74% 70% 63% Zﬁ% V\?)%%
Missed (OI' W\|| 500N Miss) 1523 790 721 227 391 360 544 618 905 2 591 163 120 246 839 684 195 228 416 482 449 592 306 396 766
abill pay! 73%  78% 68% 69% 65% 70% 84% 67% 78%  74% 71% 64% 90% 67%  71% 75% 69% 2% 2%  T74%  72% 3% 57%  69% 84%
C DEF H Ln L JKLN w WX
Provided financial sjpport 1388 674 699 227 370 348 443 597 791 855 533 153 103 224 763 626 166 215 382 444 412 532 365 363 612
for afamily membx 66%  67% 66% 69% 62% 68% GE% 64% 68% 68% 64% 60% Zﬁ% 61%  65% 68% 59% 68% 66% 68%  66% 65% 68%  63% 67%
e Ln q q
Accumulated more debt 1348 683 655 217 362 324 445 579 769 560 174 106 228 721 621 161 214 352 443 395 511 295 371 639
than normal 64% Eg% 62% 66% 61% 63% eng% 62% 66% 53% 67% 69% JK?VQ% 62%  62% Gg% 57% 607% 61% 67%  64% 63% 55% %% \XIO%
X
Stopped or cut back on 1346 666 669 234 363 333 416 597 749 779 567 181 103 229 741 604 187 206 348 436 393 517 312 341 649
retirement savings 64%  66% 63% 7%% 61% 65% 64% 64% 64%  62% iJSS% 31% lz,%% 63%  63% 66% 66% 65% 60% 66%  63% 63% 58%  59% V\;)l(%
n n
Stopped or cut b: 1263 648 606 214 336 310 402 551 712 751 512 152 01 210 695 568 171 199 325 418 383 462 285 316 624
other savings (e.g., college 60%  64% 57% 65% 56% 60% 62% 59% 61%  60% 61% 60% 76% 57%  59% 62% 61% 62% 56% 64%  62% 57% 53%  55% 69%
tuition, amajor purchase, [} E e LN \ WX
ch a8 a house or care)
Have had to pay off debt 1249 640 598 207 338 297 407 545 704 728 521 154 97 228 687 562 160 212 316 410 360 479 260 326 624
slower than normal 60% 58% 56% 63% 57% 58% 63% 59% 60%  58% 62% 61% J7&‘% 62%  58% 61% 56% QG;% 55%  63%  58% 59% 48% ?X/% V\?)%%
e
Sought out new or 1216 624 584 165 295 291 466 460 756 744 472 129 106 197 658 558 155 178 325 396 361 458 270 329 578
additional sources of 58%  62% 55% 50% 49% 56% 72% 50% 65%  59% 56% 51% 80%  54%  56% 61% 55% 56% 56%  60%  58% 56% 50%  57% 64%
income C E EF H L L JKLN o w WX
| have been impacted 1192 610 574 186 340 290 377 526 666 705 487 153 93 195 703 489 155 203 346 421 311 461 232 325 604
financially in some other 57%  60% 54% 56% 57% 56% 58% 57% 57%  56% 58% 60% 70% 53%  60% 53% 55% 64% 60%  64%  50% 56% 43%  56% 66%
way [ JKN P q uv U w WX
| have not been impacted 1899 899 983 303 566 475 56 869 1031 1125 774 243 108 348 1083 816 266 291 526 576 566 758 514 532 787
financially 91%  89% 92% 92% 95% 92% 86% 94% 89%  90% 92% 95% 81% 95%  92% 89% 94% 92% 91% 88%  91% 93% 96%  92% 87%
B G G G i M M IKM JkM p T XY Y
ProporlonsVeans(oumns estel %%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT- JIK M/N - O7P - QIRTS - TTUIV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

9 Apr 2024
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

olumns Teste

Gender

UTQO3_1 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed (or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

Combined Gen

Income

GenZ
(4126 g%e
4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)

®w  ®

2003 982

2003 1011

349 144
17% 14%

1744 867
83%  86%

C

2093 1011
100% ~100%

Overlap formulae used. * small base

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

Generation
Mill-
enn-
jas  GenX
€, e
£% £
(O] (F)
613 583
598 516
151

85
25% 17%
FG G
448 431
75% Eg%

598 516
100%  100%

en Z/
ill

- GenX/

enn-  Boom-
éag_e ials erst .
0+) (18-43) (44+) White

224 125 186
24% 11%  15%

1 m

705 1039 1070
76% 89%  85%

H KLN

929 1164 1256
100%  100% 100%

In-
Remote Hybrid person

106
18%
Y
470
82%
w

576
100%

105
11%

805
89%
WX

909
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

roportions/Means:

olumns Teste

Gender

UTQO3_2 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Combined Gen

Page 154
29 Apr 2024
Table 150

Missed (or will soon miss) a bill payment

Emgg{mem . :
Race us Work L ocation Political Income

Wave
218 GenZ
(a126 (59
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)
@w ® ©

2093 982 1091
2093 1011 1063

570 221 342
21%  22% Sé%

1523 790 721
73% 78% 68%

2093 1011 1063
100% 100%  100%

Overlap formulae used. * small base

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

Gen X Boomer+

104
16%

544

84%
DEF

648
100%

310 260 324
33|% 22% 2’&3%

Gen Z/ Black Asian
Mill- Gen X/
enn-  Boom- People

onl
not ot
éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99%k $100K+

885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
180 143

246 91 13 120 337 233 88 920 160 173 173 224 233
2’\2% JKSVS% 10% 3&% 29% 25% 31% 28% 28%  26%  28% 2% >‘<‘$% 3$% 16%
Il

591 163 120 246 396 766

618 905 932 839 684 195 228 416 482 449 592 306
67% 7&% ZA% 7&% 64% KEVEI)% 67% 71% 75% 69% 2% 2% 74%  72% 3% 57% ?13% V\?)‘%%
n

929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender

UTQO3_3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a family member

Wave
218 GenZ
(4126 g%e
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)
@w ® ©
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063
Yes 705 337 364
34%  33% 34%
No 1388 674

699
66%  67% 66%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063
100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Employment
glg{us Income
Not
Hiss  Emp- Em In- $50-
panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person $99k  $100K +
224 1170 923 587 525 751
366 1177 916 576 576 909
141 414 291 195 213 297
S’a% 35% 32% 34% 37% 33%
Il
224 763 626 382 363 612
61%  65% 68% 66% 63% 67%
q
366 1177 916 576 576 909
100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

Toportions/Means:

UTQO3_4 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Page 156

29 Apr 2024
Table152

Provided financial support for a friend

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 Gen jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People not g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials erst . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
452 228 220 86 175 98 93 261 191 251 201 61 14 106 302 150 63 97 142 153 130 169 98 133 210
22%  23% 21% 26% 29% 19% 14% 28% 16%  20% 24% 24% 10% 29%  26% 16% 22% 31% 25% 23% 21% 21% 18%  23% 23%
G FG g 1 m M M JkM P q w w
1641 783 843 244 423 418 556 667 974 1005 636 193 119 259 875 767 220 221 434 503 492 646 440 443 699
8%  71% 79% 74% 71% 81% 86% 2% 84%  80% 76% 76% < 90%  71%  74% 84% 78% 69% % 7%  79% 79% 82% 7% %
dE Ef H kN n JKEN [¢] r XY
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 48 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste %6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Work L ocation

UTQO3_5 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Sought out new or additional sources of income

(126
-4128)

Unweighted Base 2093
Weighted Base 2093

Yes 877
42%

No 1216
58%

Sigma 2093

100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Colurmns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

GenZ
MALE FEMALE 1@%%

Generation
Mill-
enn-
jals
€, e
£% £
(O] (F)
613 583
598 516
303

225
51% 44%
FG G
295 291
49% Sg%

598 516
100%  100%

Gen X Boomer+

His
panic

224

169 519
46% 44%
M p

197

54%

366 1177
100% 100%

Emgg{mem
us
Not
Emp- Em|
loyed  loyed
(©) (P)
1170 923
1177 916

658 558
56% 61%
o

358
39%

916
100%

140
44%

178
56%

318
100%

In-
Remote Hybrid person

587
576

252

24%
325
56%

576
100%

Income
$50-
$99%k  $100K +
525 751
576 909
247 331
43% 36%
Y
329 578
57% 64%
w WX
576 909
100%  100%
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Page 158

FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 29 Apr 2024
pr
T,

UTQO3_6 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? able 154

Lost income either partially or entirely

Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onI){
jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o N

onl
(4126 G al 5+ 1S H El El o | $50-
age €. e, e ials s is- is- is  Emp- Emp- n- -
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 1&%7) 239.3) ASE%% é%g-) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic onePd onee} Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751

Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909

Yes 555 262 287 110 181 145 118 291 264 329 226 66 25 102 320 235 86 81 153 148 162 244 198 159 174
21%  26% 271% 38% 38% 28% 18% 31|% 23%  26% 27% 26% 19% 28% 27% 26% 30% 25% 27% 23%  26% 3_?% Qz% 2$% 19%

No 1538 749 776 220 417 371 530 637 901 927 611 188 108 263 857 681 197 237 423 508 459 571 341 417 735
3%  74% 73% 67% 70% 2% DEEE% 69% 7&% 74% 73% 74% 81% 72%  73% 74% 70% 75% 73% 7\7,% 74% 70% 63% le% V\%l(%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063 929 1164 1256

330 598 516 648 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 2001
pr

9 A|
UTQO03_7 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways? able 155

Accumulated more debt than normal

Base: All Respondents

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials er s . i IS Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Yes 745 328 408 113 236 192 203 349 396 469 276 80 27 137 449 296 121 104 224 213 227 305 44 205 270
36%  32% 38% 34% 39% 37% 31% 38% 34%  37% 33% 31% 20% 38%  38% 32% 43% 33% 39% 33% 36% 3% 45%  36% 30%
B G [ M M m M P R XY y
No 1348 683 655 217 362 324 445 579 769 788 560 174 106 228 727 621 161 214 352 443 395 511 295 371 639
64%  68% 62% 66% 61% 63% 69% 62% 66%  63% 67% 69% 80% 62%  62% 68% 57% 67% 61% 67%  64% 63% 55%  64% 70%
C Ef JKIN [¢] Q w Wx
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Tesfel %6, T0% Tisk Tevel) - “HIT= - B - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

Toportions/Means:

UTQO3_8 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Have had to pay off debt slower than normal

Emg{gm;em Work L ocation

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials erst . i is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
844 371 465 123 260 219 242 383 461 528 316 100 36 137 489 355 123 106 260 246 262 336 79 250 285
40% 3% 418‘% 37% 43% 42% 37% 41% 40% 4’\%% 38% 39% 27% 38%  42% 39% 43% 33% 43% 3%  42% 41% ;3% 43% 31%
g m m
1249 640 598 207 338 297 407 545 704 728 521 154 97 228 687 562 160 212 316 410 360 479 260 326 624
60% 68% 56% 63% 57% 58% 63% 59% 60%  58% 62% 61% }l?\% 62%  58% 61% 56% é)ig% 55%  63%  58% 59% 48% 5\),\7,% V\?)%%
e
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste %6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Work L ocation

UTQO03_9 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

Wave
218 GenZ
(4126 g%e
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)
@w ® ©
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063
Yes 747 345 394
36%  34% 37%
No 1346 666

669
64%  66% 63%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063
100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gen X Boomer+ -
éag_e ials
0+)  (18-43)

233

36%

416

64%

648
100%

His
panic

224

137 435
37% 3%
kM

229

63%

366 1177
100% 100%

Emgg{mem
us
Not
Emp- Em|
loyed  loyed
(©) (P)
1170 923
1177 916

741 604
63% 66%

312
34%

916
100%

111
35%

206
65%

318
100%

In-
Remote Hybrid person

587
576

229

40%
348
60%

576
100%

Income
$50-
$99%k  $100K +
525 751
576 909
235 260
41% 29%
Y
341 649
59% 71%
WX
576 909
100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

Toportions/Means:

Page 162
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able 158

UTQO03_10 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASLage éag_e ials er s . i IS Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
830 363 457 116 262 206 246 378 452 506 325 103 32 156 482 348 111 119 252 238 239 353 253 260 285
40%  36% 4183% 35% 34% 40% 38% 41% 39% 4’\9'% 3’\2% 4’\9'% 24% 4&% 41% 38% 39% 38% 44%  36%  38% 41?3% 43% 43% 31%
9
1263 648 606 214 336 310 402 551 712 751 512 152 101 210 695 568 171 199 325 418 383 462 285 316 624
60% Gé% 57% Gg% 56% 60% 62% 59% 61%  60% 61% 60% JK\ZVg% 57%  59% 62% 61% 62% 56% 6\‘}% 62% 57% 53%  55% v\%@(%
e
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
olumns Teste 0, o rsk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No
Sigma

Toportions/Means:

UTQO03_11 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Had to stop paying for services (e.g., adog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

Page 163

29 Apr 2024
Table 159

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4/26 g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials ers . I is- His-  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
555 241 306 110 200 129 116 310 245 309 246 62 31 133 359 196 83 97 178 178 160 216 157 163 219
21%  24% 29% 33% 33% 25% 18% 33% 21%  25% 29% 24% 23%  36%  30% 21% 29% 31% 31% 27%  26% 21% 29%  28% 24%
FG FG G 1 JL JKLm P y
1538 770 757 220 398 387 532 619 920 947 591 192 102 233 818 720 200 220 398 477 462 599 382 413 690
3%  76% 71% 67% 67% 75% 82% 67% 79%  75% 71% 76% 7%  64%  70% 79% 1% 69% 69% 73%  74% 3% % 72% 76%
C DE EF H KN N KN n [¢] w
2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 48 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
olumns Teste 0, o rsk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Combined Gen

UTQO03_12 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost access to my health insurance

en Z/
ill

éag_e ?;Ins
0+)  (18-43)

His
panic

In-
Remote Hybrid person

Wave
218 Gen
(4126 g%e
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)
@w ® ©
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063
Yes 263 116 146
13% 11% 14%

No 1830 895

917
87%  89% 86%

Sigma 2093 1011 1063
100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Generation
Mill-
enn-
jas  GenX
€, e
£% £
(O] (F)
613 583
598 516
117

481

598 516
100%  100%

72
20% 14%
FG G

444
80% 86%

885

172
19|%

756

81%

929

100%

224

4 76 188
3% 21%  16%
JKM P

290

79%

133 366 1177
100% 100% 100%

Employment
glg{us
Not

Emp- Em|
loyed  loyed

(©) (P)
1170 923
1177 916

988 841
84% QCZ)%

75
8%

916
100%

587
576

85

15%
491

85%

576
100%

109
12%

800
88%

909
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

olumns Teste

Gender

UTQO03_13 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Have been unable to afford healthcare

Gen
(4126 g%e
4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27)

@w ®
2003 982
2093 1011
39 173
19% 17%

1697 838
81%  83%

c

2093 1011
100% ~100%

Overlap formulae used. * small base

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -

Generation
Mill-
enn-
jas  GenX
€, e
£% £
(O] (F)
613 583
598 516
159

104
27% 20%
G
439 412
73% Eg%

598 516
100%  100%

His
panic

224

82 264
22% Zs%

283

78%

366 1177
100% 100%

Emgg{mem
us
Not
Emp- Em|
loyed  loyed
(©) (P)
1170 923
1177 916

913 784
78% 88%

In-
Remote Hybrid person

132
14%

916
100%

Income
$50-
$99%k  $100K +
525 751
576 909
122 141
21% 16%
Y
454 768
79% 84%
WX
576 909
100%  100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_14 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
I have been impacted financially in some other way

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People g\o g\o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%e éag_e ials er s . i IS Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Yes 901 401 489 145 258 226 272 403 498 551 350 101 40 170 473 427 128 115 230 235 311 355 06 251 305
43%  40% 46% 44% 43% 44% 42% 43% 43%  44% 42% 40% 30% 47%  40% 47% 45% 36% 40%  36%  50% 44% S57%  44% 34%
B M M M o T v T XY Y
No 1192 610 574 186 340 290 377 526 666 705 487 153 93 195 703 489 155 203 346 421 311 461 232 325 604
57%  60% 54% 56% 57% 56% 58% 57% 57%  56% 58% 60% 70% 53%  60% 53% 55% 64% 60%  64%  50% 56% 43%  56% 66%
C JKN P q uv u w WX
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
roportions/Means: Columns Tesfel %6, T0% Tisk Tevel) - “HIT= - B - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

roportions/Means:

(126
-4128)

2093
2093

194
9%

1899
91%

2093

100% 100%

olumns Teste

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Combined Gen

UTQO03_15 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
I have not been impacted financially

Gen
MALE FEMALE 1@%%

Generation
Mill-
enn-
jas  GenX
€, e
£% £
(O] (F)
613 583
598 516

33 41
5% 8%

566

516

598
100%  100%

en Z/
ill

475
95% 92%
G G

- GenX/

enn-  Boom-
éag_e ials ers+ .
0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color

885 1208 1420
929 1164 1256

134 131
6% 11%  10%
H KLN
869 1031 1125
94|% 89% 9’8%

929 1164 1256
100%  100% 100%

63 12 25 17 94
8% 5% 19% 5% 8%
Ln JKLN

133 366 1177
100% 100% 100%

Emgg{mem
us
Not
Emp- Em|
loyed  loyed
(©) (P)
1170 923
1177 916

1083 816
92% 89%
P

In-
Remote Hybrid person

100
11%
o

916
100%

IND/OTH < $50K

58
%
758
93%
T

815
100%

122
13%

WX

787
87%

909
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

INF22 How likely or unlikely do you think it is that rising inflation will taper off and decrease by 2025?

: . Emglgzrmenl . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- GenZ/ Black Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl 0n|¥
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People g\_o g\_o . Not
(4126 gge gﬁe ASEge gage ials er st . is- i His- Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) (8) © D) (E) (] ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w) (X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 7 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
VEQ//Somewhax Likely 994 536 448 159 309 237 290 468 527 553 441 144 73 200 593 401 154 185 255 392 260 343 214 267 487
(Net) 48% 58% 42% 48% ?é% 46% 45% 50% 45%  44% 513% 53% 55% 5?% 58% 44% 5151% 53% 44% 6\0/% 42% 42% 40% <\1A$/% 54%
i ]
Very likely 262 156 105 24 111 68 59 135 127 136 125 35 3 82 185 1 69 45 71 120 59 83 44 70 148
13%  15% 10% 7% 19% 13% 9% 15% 11%  11% 15% 14% 3% _ 22%  16% 8% 25% 14% 12%  18%  10% 10% 8%  12% 16%
[¢ DFG Dg 1 M M M JKLM P RS uv w Wx
Somewhat likely 732 380 343 135 197 169 231 333 400 417 316 109 69 118 408 324 85 40 184 272 201 260 171 197 339
35%  38% 2% 41% 33% 33% 36% 36% 34%  33% 38% 43% 52%  32%  35% 35% 30% 44% 32%  41%  32% 2% 32%  34% 37%
[ ef in JkN JKN S uv w
Not At All/Not Too Likely 1099 475 615 171 290 279 359 461 638 703 396 110 60 166 583 515 129 133 321 264 362 472 324 309 422
(Net) 52%  47% 58% 52% 48% 54% 55% 50% 55%  56% 47% 43% 45%  45%  50% 56% 46% 42% 56%  40%  58% 58% 60%  54% 46%
B e E h KLmN o QR T T XY Y
Not too likely 783 333 446 133 202 182 266 335 448 497 286 86 52 111 410 373 94 105 211 196 240 347 210 236 313
37%  33% 4%% 40% 34% 35% 4E11% 36% 38% é’g% 34% 34% 39% 30% 35% Aé% 33% 33% 37%  30% 3_?% 413:% 39% 4%% 34%
Not at all likely 316 142 169 38 87 98 93 125 190 206 110 24 8 55 173 142 34 28 111 69 122 125 114 73 109
15%  14% 16% 11% 15% 19% 14% 14% 16%  16% 13% 9% 6% 15%  15% 16% 12% 9% 19% 10%  20% 15% 21%  13% 12%
Deg LM Lm m QR Tv T XY
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODO fons/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% rsK level) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HIT - JIKILTM N - O/P - Q/RTS - TTUIV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 169
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TNDO4 How much do you agree or disagree that rising inflation is negatively impacting your ability to afford your monthly budget? Tapb\

el65

. . Emglg?rmenl . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- GenZ/ Black Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl 0n|¥
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- Pegple not g\_o . Not
(4126 gge gﬁe ASEge gage ials er st . is- i His- Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) (8) © D) (E) (] ©) (H) 0] ) K) L) ™ (N (O (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w) (X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 7 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254  133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1553 738 802 250 458 380 466 708 845 932 621 187 95 268 888 665 220 232 436 453 468 632 440 445 618
(Net) 74%  73% 75% 76% 7% 74% 2% 76% 73%  74% 74% 3% % 73% 5% 73% 78% 73% 76%  69% 7_?_% 717_% 3\3% 73% 68%
[s] X
Strongly agree 729 321 404 97 246 199 187 343 386 436 293 81 38 136 419 310 105 89 225 210 239 281 249 196 261
35%  32% 38% 29% 41% 39% 29% 37% 33%  35% 35% 32% 29% 37%  36% 34% 37% 28% 39% 32%  38% 34% 46%  34% 29%
B DG DG R R T XY y
Somewhat agree 824 418 398 153 212 180 278 365 459 497 328 106 57 132 470 355 115 143 212 244 230 351 191 249 356
39%  41% 37% éé% 36% 35% ég% 39% 39%  40% 39% 42% 43%  36%  40% 39% 41% Ag% 37% 7% 3% 4{3% 5% L‘lls% 39%
u
Strongly/Somewhat 540 273 261 81 140 136 183 221 319 324 216 68 38 98 288 251 63 86 140 202 153 184 99 131 291
Disagree (Net) 26%  27% 25% 24% 23% 26% 28% 24% 21%  26% 26% 21% 28% 27%  25% 27% 22% 27% 24% 3\1,% 25% 23% 18%  23% va)Z(%
e w
Somewhat disagree 337 159 176 49 95 82 110 145 192 209 128 42 23 53 182 155 41 54 87 123 97 117 68 96 162
16%  16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15%  15% 17% 15% 17% 15% 19%  16% 14% 13% 17% ﬁ%
v w
Strongly disagree 203 114 85 32 44 54 73 76 127 115 88 26 15 44 107 96 21 32 53 79 57 67 30 35 130
10% lé% 8% 10% 7% 10% lé% 8% 1%% 9% 11% 10% 11%  12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 1\3% 9% 8% 6% 6% V\}Q%
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% ~100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODO fons/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% rsK level) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HIT - JIKILTM N - O/P - Q/RTS - TIUIV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely

. . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People g\o ﬂ]o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials er s . IS IS Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Cut back on spending 1435 658 763 185 429 374 447 614 821 867 568 164 74 268 810 625 205 209 396 443 430 562 08 403 576
69%  65% 2% 56% 2% 2% 69% 66% 71%  69% 68% 64% 55% 73%  69% 68% 73% 66% 69% 68%  69% 69% 76%  70% 63%
B D D D h M M KIM XY Y
Adjust my 2024 financial 1164 555 598 194 396 293 281 590 574 671 494 144 54 241 707 458 164 186 357 355 360 449 309 336 477
plans 56%  55% 56% 59% 66% 57% 43% 64% 49%  53% 59% 57% 41% 66%  60% 50% 58% 58% 62% 54%  58% 55% 57%  58% 52%
G FG G i M M M KIM P y
Pick up extrahours, a 1024 483 533 195 396 265 167 591 433 561 462 135 50 30 708 316 170 181 356 335 290 398 259 310 426
part-timejob, or do gig 49%  48% 50% 59% 66% 51% 26% 64% 37%  45% 55% 53% 37% _63%  60% 35% 60% 57% 62% 51%  47% 49% 48%  54% 47%
work fG FG G | M M KIM P wy
Dip into my short-term 935 457 471 150 329 215 241 479 456 560 375 106 52 188 582 353 136 154 293 296 282 357 243 287 378
savings 45%  45% 44% 45% DFSS% 42% 37% SZI% 39%  45% 45% 42% 39% 5;(1‘% APQ% 39% 48% 48% 51%  45%  45% 44% 45% 58% 42%
9 Il
Dip into my long-term 818 415 397 118 312 187 201 430 388 477 341 92 35 187 534 284 128 142 264 267 253 298 210 242 345
savings 39% 41%  37%  36% FSé% 36%  31% 46]% 33%  38% m% 36%  26% ) LSA%% 43% 31%  45%  45%  46%  41%  41% 3% 3% 42%  38%
m
Invest lessin the stock 676 358 308 98 259 159 160 357 319 371 305 104 25 54 461 215 104 134 223 225 204 246 148 205 307
market 32% 35%  29%  30% _43% 31%  25%  38%  2/% 30%  36%  41%  19% 42% 39%  23%  37%  42%  39% 34%  33% 30% 27% 36%  34%
C DFG G | m M JkM JkM P w w
Invest in crypto, NFTS, etc. 435 289 146 97 226 90 22 323 112 183 252 7 30 134 363 73 94 113 156 155 122 158 74 109 249
21%  29% 14% 29% 38% 17% 3% 35% 10%  15% 30% 30% 23% _37%  31% 8% 33% 35% 27%  24%  20% 19% 14%  19% 27%
C FG dFG G | J J JKM P S v w WX
roportions/Means: Columns Teste 5, Tisk Tevel) - ~HIT= - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Likely

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeDPIe g\o ﬂ]o Not
(4/26 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials ers . ol is- is- His-  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Invest in crypto, NFTSs, 1278 546 721 138 238 351 551 376 902 78 400 104 76 159 595 682 137 138 320 388 392 498 58 364 504
etc. 61%  54% 68% 42% 40% 68% 85% 40% 7%  70% 48% 41% 57% 43%  51% 74% 49% 44% 56% 59%  63% 61% 66%  63% 55%
B DE EF H KLMN L Ln o R Y Y
Dip into my long-term 703 327 367 91 144 202 266 235 468 450 252 86 51 82 353 350 86 85 182 238 218 247 161 163 354
savings 34%  32% 35% 28% 24% 39% 41% 25% 40%  36% 30% 34% 39% 23% 30% 38% 30% 27% 32% 36%  35% 30% 30%  28% 39%
DE DE H KN N N N [¢] % WX
Invest lessin the stock 695 326 365 112 157 200 226 269 426 419 276 70 57 119 349 346 79 82 189 209 203 283 201 176 291
market 33%  32% 34% 34% 26% 32% 32% 29% 3&% 33% SE% 28% ﬁﬁ% 32%  30% 3(2)3% 28% 26% 33% 32%  33% 35% ;3‘(7% 30% 32%
e r Y
Pick up extrahours, a 685 338 340 61 95 156 373 156 529 472 213 65 46 e 272 413 61 84 127 212 209 264 172 171 318
part-timejob, or do gig 33%  33% 32% 18% 16% 30% 58% 17% 45%  38% 25% 26% 35% 21%  23% 45% 22% 27% 22%  32%  34% 32% 32%  30% 35%
work DE DEF H LN n kN o X
Dip into my short-term 643 323 315 89 133 186 236 222 422 397 246 74 43 101 324 319 7 87 160 216 210 218 147 145 330
savings 31%  32% 30% 27% 22% DSé% DSS% 24% 3&% 32% 29% 29% 33% 28% 28% 305% 21% 21% 28% 33% 3\1}% 2% 21%  25% V\§>G<%
Adjust my 2024 financial 399 199 195 60 76 103 160 136 264 251 149 43 32 56 190 209 43 58 89 138 120 142 101 98 188
plans 19% 20% 18%  18%  13% zg% dés(% 15% 2&% 20% 18%  17%  24% 15%  16% 23% 15%  18%  16% 21% 19% 7%  19%  17%  21%
e
Cut back on spending 290 172 118 68 69 66 87 137 153 176 114 32 24 50 157 133 33 47 76 103 96 91 63 66 150
14% lé% 11% EFZGl% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13%  14% 14% 13% 18% 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 1\6/% 15% 11% 12%  11% V\}>7(%
v
roportions/Means: Columns | este 0, nsk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of No Change
Base: All Respondents

. . Emgg{mem
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us

Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeDPIe nat nat Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w) X ()
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Invest lessin the stock 723 327 390 121 182 157 263 303 419 467 256 80 51 93 367 356 100 102 164 222 214 286 190 195 312
market 35%  32% Sg% 37% 30% 30% éé% 33% 36% }3\7‘% 31% 32% 39% 25%  31% 38% 35% 32% 29%  34%  34% 35% 35%  34% 34%
n n s
Dip into my long-term 572 268 299 121 143 127 181 264 308 329 243 76 46 97 290 282 68 91 131 151 152 270 168 171 210
savings 2%  27% 28% EFS(Z% 24% 25% 28% 28% 26%  26% 29% 30% 35% 26% 25% 3(1)% 24% 29% 23%  23%  24% _?3% 3&% 3$% 23%
s
Adjust my 2024 financial 529 = 257 269 77 126 120 207 203 327 335 195 68 47 69 280 249 76 75 130 162 142 225 128 142 244
plans 25%  25% 25% 23% 21% 23% DE3§% 22% 2&% 2’\7‘% 23% 21% K3’8% 19%  24% 27% 27% 23% 23%  25%  23% 28% 24%  25% 21%
n n
Dip into my short-term 515 231 277 92 136 115 171 228 287 299 216 74 38 n 271 244 70 78 124 144 130 240 148 144 201
savings 25%  23% 26% 28% 23% 22% 26% 25% 25%  24% 26% 29% 28% 21%  23% 27% 25% 24% 21% 22%  21% %8% Zg% 25% 22%
n n
Pick up extrahours, a 384 190 190 74 107 95 108 181 203 222 162 54 37 59 197 187 51 52 94 108 123 153 107 95 165
pattime job, or do gig 18% 19% 18%  22% 18%  18%  1/%  20%  17% 18% 19%  21% ; Eﬁ% 6% 17%  20%  18%  16%  16% 16%  20% 19% 20% 17% 18%
wor g o
Invest in crypto, NFTS, etc. 380 176 196 95 134 76 75 229 151 195 185 73 27 73 219 161 52 67 100 113 108 159 107 103 156
8% 1% 18%  29% 2% 1s%  12% 2% % 16% 22 2% 20 20% 19% Cis%  18%  21% 1% 1% 1r% 20% 20% 18%  17%
el
Cut back on spending 368 181 182 77 100 76 115 177 191 213 155 58 35 48 210 157 44 62 105 110 96 162 68 108 183
18%  18% 17% 2%% 17% 15% 18% 19% 16%  17% 1,\8‘% JKZVa% E’e% 13%  18% 17% 16% 19% 18% 17%  15% 20% 13% w% %8%
el jl u

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - “HITE ~OP- - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_1 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Cut back on spending

Emggm;em

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gender Generation Combined Gen
Mill- Gen Z/
enn- Mill-
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ e;ln- PeoPIe
age €, e e ials o

MALE FEMALE 1&%7) a%s) 4&?%9) é%g-) (18-43) White  Color

®) (©) (O] (F) (H) ) (K)

982 272 613 583 885 1420 673

1011 330 598 516 929 1256 837

658 185 429 374 614 867 568
65% 56% 2% 2% 66% 69% 68%

D D M M

306 89 234 206 323 457 281
30% 27% 39% 40% 35% 36% 34%

DG DG m m

352 96 195 168 291 410 288
35% 29% 33% 33% 31% 33% 34%

181 7 100 76 177 213 155
18% Z’é‘% 17% 15% 19% 17% lﬁ%

el

Not At All/Not Too Likely 172 68 69 66 137 176 114

(Net) 17% 21%  12%  13% 15% 4% 14%
C EFG

105 42 37 33 79 98 65

10% 13% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8%
[¢] EFg

67 27 32 33 58 78 48
% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%

1011 330 598 516 929 1256 837
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - FIT - JIKILIMIN - O7P - QRTS - TTUV - WIXTY

268
g

132
36%
48
13%
50
14%
28

8%
21
6%

366
100%

625
68%

309
34%

317
35%

157
17%

133
15%

70
8%

63
%

916
100%

In-
Remote Hybrid person

587
576

396
69%

225
39%
R
170
30%
105
18%
76
13%
53
9%
23

4%

576
100%

443
68%
225
34%
219
33%
110
17%
103
16%
v
63
10%
v
40
6%

656
100%

IND/OTH < $50K

562
69%
274
34%
288
35%
162
20%
u
91
11%

45
6%

47
6%

815
100%

576
63%

265
29%

310
34%

183
20%
w

150
17%

WX
80

9%
70

8%
WX

909
100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06_2 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Invest less in the stock market

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ]o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Vee%//Somewhal Likely 676 358 308 98 259 159 160 357 319 371 305 104 25 154 461 215 104 134 223 225 204 246 48 205 307
(Net) 32%  35% 29% 30% 43% 31% 25% 38% 27%  30% 36% 41% 19% 42%  39% 23% 37% 42% 39% 34%  33% 30% 21%  36% 34%
DFG G 1 m M JkM IkM P w w
Very likely 348 174 172 41 132 77 99 173 176 203 145 47 10 78 221 128 52 60 109 128 98 122 92 100 152
17%  17% 16% 12% 22% 15% 15% 19% 15%  16% 17% 18% 8% 21%  19% 14% 19% 19% 19% 20%  16% 15% 1% 17% 17%
DFG i m M M kM P v
Somewhat likely 327 184 136 57 127 82 61 184 143 167 160 57 14 75 240 87 51 74 115 97 106 124 56 105 155
16%  18% 13% 17% 21% 16% 9% 20% 12%  13% 19% 22% 11%  21%  20% 10% 18% 23% 20% 15%  17% 15% 10%  18% 17%
C G fG G | Jm M Jm P w w
No change 723 327 390 121 182 157 263 303 419 467 256 80 51 93 367 356 100 102 164 222 214 286 190 195 312
35%  32% 3%% 37% 30% 30% éé% 33% 36% E&% 31% 32% 39% 25% 31% 38% 35% 32% 29%  34%  34% 35% 35%  34% 34%
n n s
Not At All/Not Too Likely 695 326 365 112 157 200 226 269 426 419 276 70 57 119 349 346 79 82 189 209 203 283 201 176 291
(Net) 33%  32% 34% 34% 26% 32% 32% 29% 3’?‘% 33% 3%% 28% ﬁﬁ% 32%  30% 308% 28% 26% 33% 32% 33% 35% >3(7 30% 32%
e r y
Not too likely 262 148 111 67 63 64 68 130 133 146 116 20 32 55 158 104 30 36 92 Y4 80 105 47 78 129
13% 15% 10% _20%  10%  12% @ 11%  14% 11% 12%  14% 8%  24% 15% 13% 11%  11%  11%  16% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 14%
C EFG L JKL L q w w
Not at al likely 433 178 254 45 94 136 157 139 293 272 160 50 25 64 191 242 48 46 96 132 123 178 54 98 162
21%  18% Zé% 14% 16% ng% DZé% 15% 23% 22% 19% 20% 19% 17%  16% ZOG% 17% 14% 17% 20%  20% 22% %3% 17% 18%
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PfOpG fions/Means: Columns Tested (5% % sk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM q—(jP'QRS— OV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_3 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Invest in crypto, NFTs, etc.

Emggm;em

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People ﬂ\o ﬂ]o Not
(4/26 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials er s+ 5 IS IS His-  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Vegxlsomewhal Likely 435 289 146 97 226 90 22 323 112 183 252 ¥ 30 134 363 73 94 113 156 155 122 158 74 109 249
(Net) 21%  29% 14% 29% 38% 17% 3% 35% 10%  15% 30% 30% 23% 37%  31% 8% 33% 35% 27%  24%  20% 19% 14%  19% 27%
[¢ G dFG G 1 J J i IKM P S v w WX
Very likely 190 127 63 46 102 35 7 148 42 81 109 35 13 57 164 26 49 44 71 74 56 59 24 46 120
9%  13% 6% 14% 17% 7% 1% 16% 4% 6% 13% 14% 10% 16% 14% 3% 17% 14% 12%  11% 9% % 4% 8% 13%
C FG FG G 1 J J J P v 4 WX
Somewhat likely 245 162 83 51 124 54 16 175 70 102 143 42 17 77 199 a7 45 68 85 80 66 99 50 63 129
12%  16% 8% 15% 21% 11% 2% 19% 6% 8% 17% 17% 13%  21% 17% 5% 16% 21% 15% 12% 11% 12% 9%  11% 14%
C G FG G | J J Jk P S w
No change 380 176 196 95 134 76 75 229 151 195 185 73 27 73 219 161 52 67 100 113 108 159 107 103 156
18% 17% 18% FZg% FZé% 15% 12% ZSI% 13%  16% 2%% JKZB% 20% 20%  19% 18% 18% 21% 1% 17% 17% 20% 20%  18% 17%
el
Not At All/Not Too Likely 1278 546 721 138 238 351 551 376 902 878 400 104 76 159 595 682 137 138 320 388 392 498 358 364 504
(Net) 61% 54%  68%  42%  40%  68% 85%  40% /7% 70%  48%  41%  57% 43% 51%  74% 4% 44%  56% 59%  63% 61%  66% 63%  55%
B DE DEF H KLMN L Ln o R Y Y
Not too likely 272 138 130 61 81 71 60 142 130 156 116 19 23 58 175 97 35 54 86 84 85 104 58 87 116
13% 14% 12% 13% 1é% 1é% 9% 15I% 11% 12‘% 1f% 8% 1(% 1E% 13% 1%  12%  17%  15% 13%  14% 13%  11% %/\51% 13%
Not at al likely 1005 407 591 77 157 280 491 234 771 722 284 85 53 101 420 585 102 84 234 304 307 395 300 276 388
48%  40% 56% 23% 26% 54% 76% 25% 66%  57% 34% 33% 40%  28%  36% 64% 36% 27% 41%  46%  49% 48% 56%  48% 43%
B DE DEF H KLMN N n [¢] R R XY
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PfOpG fions/Means: Columns Tested (5% % TisK 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q—UF"QRS— OV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06_4 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Adjust my 2024 financial plans

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People nat nat Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials ers+ . is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Veg//Somewhal Likely 1164 555 598 194 396 293 281 590 574 671 494 144 54 241 707 458 164 186 357 355 360 449 309 336 477
(Net) 56%  55% 56% 59% 66% 57% 43% 64% 49%  53% 59% 57% 41% _66%  60% 50% 58% 58% 62% 54%  58% 55% 57%  58% 52%
G dFG G 1 M M M JKIM P y
Very likely 527 240 283 81 198 131 116 279 247 301 225 7 18 110 325 201 95 72 158 179 152 197 149 153 208
25%  24% 21% 25% 33% 25% 18% 30% 21%  24% 27% 30% 14% 30% 28% 22% 34% 23% 21%  271%  24% 24% 28%  27% 23%
g DFG G | m M M ™M P R y
Somewhat likely 637 316 315 113 198 161 165 311 327 369 268 67 36 131 381 256 68 114 199 177 208 253 160 183 268
30%  31% 30% 3é% 38% 31% 25% 33;% 28%  29% SE% 26% 21% BE% 32% 28% 24% 38% 35%  27% 3%% 31% 30%  32% 30%
9 Il P
No change 529 257 269 7 126 120 207 203 327 335 195 68 47 69 280 249 76 75 130 162 142 225 128 142 244
25%  25% 25% 23% 21% 23% Dég% 22% 2&% 2’3% 23% 21% E,g% 19%  24% 27% 27% 23% 23%  25%  23% 28% 24%  25% 27%
n n
Not At All/Not Too Likely 399 199 195 60 76 103 160 136 264 251 149 43 32 56 190 209 43 58 89 138 120 142 101 98 188
(Net) 19% 20% 18%  18%  13% zg% dZESV% 15% 2&% 20% 18%  17%  24% 15%  16% 203% 15%  18%  16% 21% 19% 7%  T19%  17% 21%
e
Not too likely 185 94 85 37 40 37 71 76 108 112 73 18 17 28 102 83 24 33 45 63 51 71 33 59 89
9% 9% 8%  11% % % %Elf% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7%  13% 8% 9% 9% 8%  10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% w% w%
e
Not at al likely 215 104 110 23 37 66 89 59 155 139 75 24 14 27 88 126 19 25 44 75 69 71 68 39 99
10%  10% 10% % 6% Dlé% [;Lé% 6% 1&% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 161% % 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 12% % 1%%
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PTODG fions/Means: Columns Tested (5% % Tisk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q—UF"QRS— OV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_5 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Dip into my short-term savings

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People g\o ﬂ]o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASLa%e éag_e ials er s . IS IS Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Velei//SOmeWhal Likely 935 457 471 150 329 215 241 479 456 560 375 106 52 188 582 353 136 154 293 296 282 357 243 287 378
(Net) 45%  45% 44% 45% DFSS% 42% 37% SZI% 39%  45% 45% 42% 39% 5;(1‘% 43% 39% 48% 48% 51%  45%  45% 44% 45% Sg% 42%
9 Il
Very likely 417 192 220 54 154 109 100 208 209 256 161 a4 17 90 262 155 67 59 135 134 124 158 116 129 161
20%  19% 21% 16% DZg% Zé% 15% 22|% 18%  20% 19% 17% 13% K‘Z’a% Zg% 17% 24% 19% 23%  20%  20% 19% 22%  22% 18%
y
Somewhat likely 518 265 251 95 176 106 141 271 247 304 214 62 35 98 320 199 68 94 157 162 157 199 127 159 217
25%  26% 24% EQ% FZS% 20% 22% 29|% 21%  24% 26% 24% 21%  27% Zg% 22% 24% 30% 27%  25%  25% 24% 24%  28% 24%
9
No change 515 231 277 92 136 115 171 228 287 299 216 74 38 e 271 244 70 78 124 144 130 240 148 144 201
25%  23% 26% 28% 23% 22% 26% 25% 25%  24% 26% 29% 28% 21%  23% 27% 25% 24% 21% 22%  21% _lgg% Zg% 25% 22%
n n
Not At All/Not Too Likely 643 323 315 89 133 186 236 222 422 397 246 74 43 101 324 319 7 87 160 216 210 218 147 145 330
(Net) 31%  32% 30% 27% 22% DSé% DSS% 24% 3&% 32% 29% 29% 33% 28% 28% 305% 21% 21% 28% 33% 3\1}% 2% 21%  25% V\§>G<%
Not too likely 302 157 142 49 65 80 108 115 187 193 109 22 25 53 175 127 42 40 93 99 106 97 51 75 166
14% 16% 13%  15%  11%  15% 1;% 12% 1’(_5'% 15% 13% 9% 13% 14‘% 15% 14%  15% @ 12%  16%  15% 1\7/% 2%  10% 13% v&)%%
e w
Not at al likely 341 165 173 39 68 106 128 107 234 204 137 52 18 48 149 192 35 47 67 117 104 120 96 70 165
16%  16% 16% 12% 11% DZé% ng% 12% 23% 16% 16% %1% 13% 13% 13% 201% 12% 15% 12% 18% 17% 15% 1>B<“/u 12% 15%
n
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PTODG fions/Means: Columns Tested (5% %% Tisk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q—UF"QRS— OV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_6 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Dip into my long-term savings

X . Emgg{mem X .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- PeDPIe nat nat Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials ers+ . of is- is- Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
V%{/Somewhal Likely 818 415 397 118 312 187 201 430 388 477 341 92 35 187 534 284 128 142 264 267 253 298 210 242 345
(Net) 39%  41% 37% 36% DFsé% 36% 31% 46|% 33%  38% i‘l\%% 36% 26% JKLSI\%% 43% 31% 45% 45% 46%  41%  41% 37% 39%  42% 38%
m
Very likely 380 181 198 48 144 92 96 192 188 234 145 36 14 88 236 143 55 61 120 121 111 148 100 101 169
18%  18% 19% 14% DFZé% 18% 15% 21|% 16%  19% 17% 14% 11% KI?AZA‘% 28% 16% 19% 19% 21% 18%  18% 18% 19% 17% 19%
Somewhat likely 439 234 200 71 168 95 105 238 200 242 196 57 21 99 298 141 74 81 143 146 142 150 109 141 176
21% 28% 19% 21% szé% 18% 16% ZGI% 17%  19% 23% 22% 16% ‘]27% 23% 15% 26% 25% 25%  22%  23% 18% 20%  25% 19%
i m v y
No change 572 268 299 121 143 127 181 264 308 329 243 76 46 97 290 282 68 91 131 151 152 270 168 171 210
2%  27% 28% EF&Z% 24% 25% 28% 28% 26%  26% 29% 30% 35% 26%  25% 3&% 24% 29% 23%  23%  24% _?S% 3%% 38% 23%
s
Not At All/Not Too Likely 703 327 367 91 144 202 266 235 468 450 252 86 51 82 353 350 86 85 182 238 218 247 161 163 354
(Net) 34%  32% 35% 28% 24% 39% 41% 25% 40%  36% 30% 34% 39% 23% 30% 38% 30% 27% 32% 36%  35% 30% 30%  28% 39%
DE DE H KN N N N [¢] v WX
Not too likely 319 153 163 40 75 76 129 114 205 218 101 23 29 33 183 136 51 37 96 101 101 117 52 74 184
15% “15% 15%  12%  12%  15% _20% 12%  18% 17/%  12% 9%  22% 9% 16%  15%  18%  11%  17% 15% 16% 4%  10% 13%  20%
DEF H KLN [ KLN r r WX
Not at al likely 384 174 204 52 69 125 137 121 263 232 151 63 22 49 170 213 36 48 86 137 116 130 109 89 170
18%  17% 19% 16% 12% 24% 21% 13% 23%  18% 18% 25% 17% 13% 14% 23% 13% 15% 15% 21% 19% 16% 20%  15% 19%
DE E H N JKN [¢] v X
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PTODG fions/Means: Columns Tested (5% % TisK 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q—UF"QRS— OV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06_7 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Pick up extra hours, a part-time job, or do gig work

. . Emgg{mem . .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen onl onI){
218 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn- Boom- People g\o ﬂ]o Not
(4126 g%e aﬁg ASE%Q éag_e ials er s . IS IS Hiss  Emp- Em| In- $50-
-4/28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 28-43) 9) 0+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
@w ® © (©) (O] (F) (©) (H) (OB (K) L) ™M (N () (P) Q (R) ® M O V) w X )
Unweighted Base 2093 982 1091 272 613 583 625 885 1208 1420 673 271 80 224 1170 923 259 324 587 777 607 709 747 525 751
Weighted Base 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133* 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
Veei/lsomewhal Likely 1024 483 533 195 396 265 167 591 433 561 462 135 50 230 708 316 170 181 356 335 290 398 259 310 426
(Net) 49%  48% 50% 59% 66% 51% 26% 64% 37%  45% 55% 53% 37% _63%  60% 35% 60% 57% 62% 51%  47% 49% 48%  54% 47%
G FG G i M M KIM P wy
Very likely 507 211 292 80 227 126 74 307 200 271 236 70 24 114 358 149 89 73 196 159 144 204 141 161 193
24%  21% 27% 24% 38% 24% 11% 33% 17%  22% 28% 21% 18% 31%  30% 16% 31% 23% 34% 24%  23% 25% 26%  28% 21%
B G DFG G I M i M P r R y Y
Somewhat likely 517 272 241 115 169 139 94 284 233 291 226 65 26 16 350 167 81 109 160 177 146 195 118 149 233
25%  27% 23% %GS% Zél% 25% 14% 31|% 20%  23% 27% 26% 19% k32% 38% 18% 29% 34% 28%  271%  23% 24% 22%  26% 26%
c m s
No change 384 190 190 74 107 95 108 181 203 222 162 54 37 59 197 187 51 52 94 108 123 153 107 95 165
18%  19% 18% 22% 18% 18% 17% 20% 17%  18% 19% 21% JE&% 16%  17% 20% 18% 16% 16% 16%  20% 19% 20%  17% 18%
g o
Not At All/Not Too Likely 685 338 340 61 95 156 373 156 529 472 213 65 46 e 272 413 61 84 127 212 209 264 172 171 318
(Net) 33% 33% 32%  18%  16%  30% 58%  17%  45% 38%  25%  26%  35% 21% 23%  45% @ 22%  27%  22% 32% 34% 32% 32% 30%  35%
DE DEF H KLN n kN o X
Not too likely 214 111 100 36 47 56 75 83 131 124 90 23 21 40 139 75 31 46 62 58 66 91 44 45 122
0% 11% 9%  11% 8%  11%  12% 9% 11% 10%  11% 9%  16% 11% 1%% 8%  11%  14%  11% 9% 11% 1% 8% 8% V\}i%
e
Not at al likely 471 227 240 25 48 100 298 73 398 348 123 42 25 36 133 338 30 39 65 155 143 173 129 126 196
23%  22% 23% 8% 8% 19% 46% 8% 34%  28% 15% 17% 19% 10% 11% 37% 11% 12% 11%  24%  23% 21% 24%  22% 22%
DE DEF H KLN N n n [¢]
Sigma 2093 1011 1063 330 598 516 648 929 1164 1256 837 254 133 366 1177 916 283 318 576 656 622 815 539 576 909
100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PVODCI fions/Means: Columns Tested (5% % Tisk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q—UF"QRS— OV - WIXTY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colili?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
A (®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) (©) P Q R) (O]
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
| am vaccinated (i.e., | 1638 542 957 661 465 516 657 99 1074 531 304 318 629 387 517 834 286 209 1428
have received an initi 78% 80% 80% 77% 1% 75% 88% 81% 81% 74% 83% 74% 78% 79% 81% 79% 71% 82% 78%
and/or booster vaccines EF e J Lm Q Q
since they' ve become
a/alableé'{
| am not vaccinated (i.e., | 455 139 243 198 193 175 87 23 245 189 62 111 179 103 120 220 116 46 409
have never received any 22% 20% 20% 23% 29% 25% 12% 19% 19% 26% 17% 26% 22% 21% 19% 21% 29% 18% 22%
vaccine for COVID since Gh G 1 K k oP
becoming available)
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P T Columns Te
Overlap formulae used. * small

bsted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O/PIQ - RT:
ase
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some CuII%ge Current Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © (©) (E) F) ©) (H) o) ) (K) L) (M) N) ) P) Q ®R) (S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Employed full time 928 467 610 306 191 255 482 16 618 297 182 186 336 224 357 450 121 111 817
44% 69% 51% 36% 29% 37% 65% 13% 47% 41% 50% 43% 42% 46% 56% 43% 30% 43% 44%

CD D H EH EFH J M PQ Q

Employed part time 141 38 69 9 49 50 41 21 97 43 28 32 51 30 44 73 24 18 123
% 6% 6% 8% 8% % 6% . Flé% % 6% 8% % 6% 6% % % 6% % %

Self-employed 132 36 82 7 35 57 40 5 76 53 24 23 51 33 40 64 27 20 111
6% 5% é% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% % % 5% 6% % 6% 6% % 8% 6%

eg

Not H‘nEIUym. but looking 140 29 44 92 85 34 21 8 51 71 26 17 61 36 48 61 31 35 105

for worl % 4% 4% 11% 13% 5% 3% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 8% % 8% 6% 8% 14% 6%
BC FG 9 g 1 | L 1 s

ot employed and not 36 6 17 19 24 6 5 1 15 18 7 6 13 10 6 22 9 3 33

|00k| ng for work 2% 1% 1% 2% Fé% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
i

ot employed, unable to 115 15 52 1 64 43 8 3 47 67 16 29 44 26 31 42 a1 15 100

work dueto adlgbmty or 6% 2% 4% 7% 10% 6% 1% 3% 4% 9% 4% % 5% 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 5%
illness B C fGh G | OoP

Retired 460 25 239 211 141 177 142 3 341 111 62 101 186 111 76 248 136 26 434
22% 4% 20% 25% 21% 26% 19% 2% 26% 15% 17% 24% 23% 23% 12% 24% 34% 10% 24%

B BC H GH H J K K [¢] OoP R

Student 122 22 27 90 61 52 10 122 69 49 26 20 57 19 40 65 16 a4 78
6% 3% 2% 11% 9% % 1% 100% 5% % 7% 5% % 4% 6% 6% 4% 17% 4%

C BC G G EFG n S

Homemaker 132 73 106 21 48 63 20 3 70 53 18 37 53 24 25 7 29 19 113

6% 11% 9% 2% % 9% 3% 2% 5% % 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% % % % 6%
CD D G Gh kn o o

Sigma 2205 712 1248 917 699 736 771 182 1385 762 389 451 852 513 667 1102 435 292 1914

105% 105% 104% 107% 106% 107% 104% 150% 105% 106% 106%  105% 106% 104% 105% 105% 108% 114% 104%

Columns 'IiIeS(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICID - EJFIGIH -

Ovevlap formulae used. * smal

7T -KILM/N - OIPIQ - RT:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| work fully remote

| work hybrid (i.e.
betweenh)ﬁome( and office)

| work fully in-person

(eg., office, worksite, etc.)

Sigma

Toportions/Mean
Overlap formulae

ol

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colili?e Curr . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

A (®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) (©) P Q (R) [C)

1170 544 745 412 240 301 629 34 766 387 255 236 457 222 439 549 182 132 1038

1177 535 748 413 273 354 549 40** 778 384 228 235 434 280 438 576 163 143* 1034

283 117 183 93 72 112 98 6 173 105 43 57 129 54 88 153 42 39 243
24% 22% Zg% 23% 2@% 3(%% 18% 16% 22% 27% 19% 24% KBS% 19% 20% 25% 26% 27% 24%

318 178 210 106 41 61 6 9 212 104 68 53 102 94 132 153 33 39 279
27% cfig% 28% 26% 15% 17% 32% 24% 7% 27% 30% 23% 23% EG% 38% 27% 20% 28% 27%

576 240 355 214 161 181 235 24 392 174 116 125 203 132 218 270 88 64 512
49% 45% 4[7)% Sg% Sg% 561% 43% 60% 50% 45% 51% 53% 47% 47% 50% 47% 54% 45% 50%

1177 535 748 413 273 354 549 40 778 384 228 235 434 280 438 576 163 143 1034
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

mns Teste 3 Tisk Tevel) - ~ETFIGIH - T3 - -
small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.
Healthcare

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

Immigration

Climate change

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Artificial intelligence (Al)

The sol enc%of U.S.
banksg the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

A banking crisis

Racial inequity

The security of my
depositsin financial
ingtitutions (e.g., banks,
€etC.,

A new COVID-19 variant
Gender inequity

Losing my job

Toportions/Meal

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Col[lig;e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) P) Q R) S
1751 548 1003 722 545 609 596 104 1114 599 305 343 691 412 529 890 332 199 1552
84% 80% Eé‘% 84% 83% EBGB% 80% 86% 84% 83% 83% 80% BE% 84% 83% 84% 83% 78% Sé%
1651 511 954 673 511 561 579 84 1054 560 272 341 659 379 496 836 319 175 1477
79% 75% 83% 78% 78% 8}_1‘% 78% 69% 80% 8% 74% 80% 8&% 7% 78% 79% 79% 68% 88%
1630 518 914 690 514 536 581 102 1046 554 280 325 633 393 503 818 308 203 1427
78% 76% 76% gO% 78% 78% 78% 83% 79% 7% 76% 76% 78% 80% 79% 78% T7% 79% 78%
c
1583 493 895 658 492 537 554 100 1008 539 277 301 635 370 486 794 303 186 1397
76% 2% 73% % 75% 78% 75% 82% 76% 75% 76% 70% 78% 75% 76% 75% 75% 73% 76%
1537 461 878 643 439 517 580 83 1014 503 272 311 606 348 451 805 281 184 1353
73% 68% 73% 73% 67% 72% éﬁ% 68% 73% 70% 74% 73% 75% 71% 71% 078% 70% 2% 74%
1486 494 842 615 506 523 457 97 880 560 248 298 579 359 481 711 294 185 1301
71% 3% 70% 2% 75% 766% 61% 78% 67% 78|% 68% 70% 2% 3% 7;% 68% 3% 2% 1%
c p
1368 418 805 540 405 475 488 54 896 445 258 269 538 302 383 706 279 137 1231
65% 61% 67% 63% 61% 69% 66% 44% 68% 62% 71% 63% 67% 62% 60% 67% 69% 53% 67%
Bd H EH H J LN o [¢] R
1362 75 785 556 424 443 495 95 851 478 261 262 523 317 479 645 237 189 1173
65% 70% 65% 65% 64% 64% 67% 78% 65% 66% 71% 61% 65% 65% 75% 61% 59% 74% 64%
Cd EFg LMn PQ S
1327 431 780 529 389 433 505 75 877 422 244 263 511 309 418 661 247 163 1163
63% 63% 65% 62% 59% 63% GEHf% 61% 63% 9% 67% 61% 63% 63% 66% 63% 61% 64% 63%
1308 392 735 552 407 438 463 79 837 439 245 261 503 299 89 660 258 158 1149
62% 57% Gé% 63% 62% 63% 62% 65% 63% 61% 67% 61% 62% 61% 61% 63% 64% 62% 63%
1284 452 732 529 410 439 434 72 794 461 229 259 516 279 15 621 248 151 1133
61% 68% 61% 62% 62% 64% 58% 59% 60% 64% 63% 60% 6'3% 57% 63% 59% 62% 59% 62%
g
1258 58 734 502 408 418 432 74 804 427 211 228 19 300 28 593 238 143 1115
60% GI;% 61% 58% 62% 61% 58% 61% 61% 59% 58% 53% ﬁﬁ% Gll% PG(Z)% 56% 59% 56% 61%
1251 426 698 531 396 400 455 86 755 463 232 248 499 2712 32 611 208 181 1070
60% 63% 58% 2% 60% 58% 61% 1% 57% 64% 63% 58% 62% 55% 68% 58% 52% 1% 58%
[&3 eF I n n Q Q S
1211 425 684 507 386 420 405 68 773 47 207 228 07 270 411 565 235 141 1070
58% 6%% 57% 59% 59% 661% 54% 56% 59% 58% 57% 53% 83% 55% 85% 54% 58% 55% 58%
q
1036 383 625 391 326 332 379 63 654 349 177 203 420 236 81 480 176 134 903
50% CSS% Sé% 46% 50% 48% 51% 52% 50% 48% 49% 47% 52% 48% F?g% 46% 44% 52% 49%
1013 368 586 411 310 320 383 77 628 360 191 202 398 222 370 482 161 153 860
48% 54% 49% 48% 47% 46% 51% 63% 48% 50% 52% 47% 49% 45% 58% 46% 40% 60% 47%
CD EFg n PQ q S
537 290 355 174 144 146 248 20 347 183 99 96 213 129 24 245 68 66 471
46% CSS% 47% 42% 23% 41% 45% 51% 45% 48% 43% 41% AQI% 46% gl% 43% 42% 46% 46%
9 q

Ns: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - - AR -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job
Gender inequity
A new COVID-19 variant

The sewrlt¥ of my
deposit: nanmal
|naﬁtunons (e.g., banks,

Racial inequity

A banking crisis

The sol enc%
banks eabllltyfor
banl ford theirown

ks
deblsandllabll\lles)
Artificial intelligence (Al)

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Climate change
Immigration

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness

A potentia U.S. economic
recession

Healthcare

Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Col[lig;e Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) P) Q R) S

639 245 393 239 130 208 302 19 431 201 129 139 221 151 214 330 95 77 563
54% 46% 53% 5§% 47% 52% 55% 49% 55% 52% 57% 59% 51% 54% 49% 55% 58% 54% 54%

e m o

1080 313 613 449 348 370 362 45 691 360 175 226 410 269 267 572 242 103 977
52% 46% 51% 52% 53% 54% 49% 37% 52% 50% 48% 53% 51% 55% 42% 54% 60% 40% 53%

B B H H h k ¢} Op R

1057 298 575 468 332 359 365 59 665 371 188 226 387 255 256 574 227 122 934
50% 44% 4&83% é':é% 50% 52% 49% 48% 50% 52% 51% 53% 48% 52% 40% 561% 5(()3% 48% 51%

882 256 515 353 273 271 339 54 546 303 159 201 301 221 226 488 168 114 768
42% 38% 43% 41% 41% 39% 46% 44% 41% 42% 43% 47% 37% 45% 35% 46% 42% 45% 42%

B F m M M o o

842 255 502 328 263 291 289 36 563 257 134 181 309 219 204 442 195 75 767
40% 37% 42% 38% 40% 42% 39% 29% 43% 36% 37% 42% 38% 45% 32% 42% 48% 29% 42%

B h H J km ¢} oP R

835 223 465 357 250 273 312 48 515 293 155 200 289 191 209 461 165 113 722
40% 33% 33% 45% 38% 39% 42% 39% 39% 41% 42% ’\A}I7% 36% 39% 33% 44% 4(:1)% 44% 39%

m n

809 230 467 331 248 251 310 50 525 259 137 170 291 212 222 433 55 105 705
39% 34% 33% 38% 38% 36% 42;’/0 41% 40% 36% 37% 40% 36% 4’%% 35% 4é% 38% 41% 38%

785 290 464 308 251 253 281 43 482 281 121 168 305 192 248 393 145 98 688
38% CAS% 39% 36% 38% 37% 38% 35% 37% 39% 33% 39% 38% 39% 39% 37% 36% 38% 37%

766 250 419 330 269 258 239 47 442 298 121 166 297 182 218 392 155 93 674
37% 37% 35% 38% 4é% 37% 32% 39% 33% 41|% 33% 39% 37% 37% 34% 37% 39% 36% 37%

g

731 206 415 303 234 248 249 27 468 242 105 167 285 174 157 408 165 67 664
35% 30% 35% 35% 36% 36% 33% 22% 35% 34% 29% 39% 35% 35% 25% 39% 41% 26% 36%

B b H H h K K k o o R

725 263 395 319 254 215 256 68 423 275 108 160 270 188 254 347 124 119 606
35% 39% 33% 37% 39% 31% 34% 56% 32% 38% 29% 37% 33% 38% 40% 33% 31% 47% 33%

C c F EFG | K K PQ S

607 187 357 245 152 168 287 25 439 160 117 130 228 131 156 342 109 71 536

29% 21% 38% 28% 23% 24% e Faa% 21% 33% 22% 32% 30% 28% 21% 25% 82% 21% 28% 29%
q

556 221 321 216 219 174 164 39 305 217 93 118 202 143 186 249 122 72 484

27% (:35% 27% 25% Fiié% 25% 22% 32% 23% 30|% 26% 27% 25% 29% 28% 24% 38% 28% 26%
g

510 189 304 202 167 154 190 22 311 181 89 128 172 121 151 260 99 70 440

24% 28% 25% 23% 25% 22% 25% 18% 24% 25% 24% 3’3% 21% 25% 24% 25% 25% 27% 24%
c

463 164 286 169 144 155 163 20 273 166 86 104 175 98 133 235 94 53 410
22% 23% 23% 20% 22% 22% 22% 17% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 21% 22%

442 170 245 187 148 130 165 38 264 160 94 88 148 112 140 217 84 81 361
21% 28% 20% 22% 22% 19% 22% 3&% 20% 22% 2’3% 20% 18% 23% 22% 21% 21% 3§% 20%

342 134 196 137 113 82 148 18 205 121 60 86 17 79 108 163 70 57 285
16% 28% 16% 16% 1;% 12% 22% 14% 16% 17% 17% 2’3% 14% 16% 17% 16% 17% 2%% 16%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 11T - K/LIM/N - O/PTQ - RT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; * very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1327 431 780 529 389 433 505 75 877 422 244 263 511 309 418 661 247 163 1163
Concerned (Net) 63% 63% 65% 62% 59% 63% GEsf% 61% 63% 59% 67% 61% 63% 63% 66% 63% 61% 64% 63%

Very concerned 542 185 335 197 182 156 204 25 369 166 86 112 223 121 197 253 92 67 475
26% 27% Zg% 23% 28'% 23% 27{% 20% Zg% 23% 24% 26% 28% 25% F;41(;1)% 24% 23% 26% 26%

Somewhat concerned 785 246 445 332 207 276 301 50 508 255 158 151 288 188 221 408 155 96 688
37% 36% 37% 39% 31% 42% 4g% 41% 39% 35% LAV\:;% 35% 36% 38% 35% 39% 39% 38% 37%

Not At All/Not Too 766 250 419 330 269 258 239 47 442 298 121 166 297 182 218 392 155 93 674
Concerned (Net) 3% 37% 35% 38% 4% 3% 32% 39% 33% 4% 33% 39% 37% 37% 34% 37% 39% 36% 37%

g

Not too concerned 483 141 259 218 167 164 151 34 280 191 76 114 178 115 125 265 92 59 423

23% 21% 22% %5% 25% 24% 20% 28% 21% 27|% 21% Za% 22% 23% 20% 28% 23% 23% 23%
C 9

Not at all concerned 284 109 161 112 102 94 88 13 162 107 46 51 119 67 93 127 64 34 250

14% 18% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14%
9 p

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1751 548 1003 722 545 609 596 104 1114 599 305 343 691 412 529 890 332 199 1552
Corcerned (Net) 84% 80% 8481% 84% 83% gg% 80% 86% 84% 83% 83% 80% BE% 84% 83% 84% 83% 78% 83%

Very concerned 1098 329 616 470 362 390 346 61 701 384 199 212 431 255 332 543 222 123 974
52% 48% Sé% Sg% SGS% 566% 47% 50% 53% 53% 55% 49% 53% 52% 52% 52% 5% 48% 53%

Somewhat concerned 653 219 388 252 184 219 250 43 412 215 106 131 259 157 196 347 110 76 578
31% 32% 32% 29% 28% 32% 34% 35% 31% 30% 29% 31% 32% 32% 31% 33% 27% 30% 31%

€ q

Not At All/Not Too 342 134 196 137 113 82 148 18 205 121 60 86 117 79 108 163 70 57 285
Concerned (Net) 16% 2% 16% 16% 1% 12% 20% 14% 16% 7% 17% 20% 14% 16% 17% 16% 17% 22% 16%

Not too concerned 247 89 141 102 67 63 116 9 161 77 43 64 79 61 75 123 49 41 207
12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 9% le% % 12% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11%

s

Not at all concerned 95 45 56 35 45 18 31 8 44 44 17 22 38 18 33 41 21 16 79

5% Czj% 5% 4% F7% 3% 4% '/f% 3% GI% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
9

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tebsted (5%, 10% risk level) - B/ICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1036 383 625 391 326 332 379 63 654 349 177 203 420 236 381 480 176 134 903
Corcerned (Net) 50% CSS% 5%% 46% 50% 48% 51% 52% 50% 48% 49% 47% 52% 48% PG(g% 46% 44% 52% 49%

Very concerned 405 150 236 159 146 127 133 28 251 141 76 71 175 82 167 169 69 59 346
19% Zé% 20% 19% 22% 18% 18% 23% 19% 20% 21% 17% ZIZ% 17% PZCB)% 16% 17% 23% 19%

g n

Somewhat concerned 631 233 389 232 180 205 246 35 403 208 102 132 245 153 214 311 107 75 557

30% 33% 35% 27% 21% 30% 33% 29% 31% 29% 28% 31% 30% 31% 33% 30% 26% 29% 30%
e

Not At All/Not Too 1057 298 575 468 332 359 365 59 665 371 188 226 387 255 256 574 227 122 934
Concerned (Net) 50% 44% 8% o4% 50% 52% 49% 48% 50% 52% 51% 53% 48% 52% 40% 54% 56% 48% 51%

Not too concerned 594 160 318 269 194 189 211 26 372 210 107 121 218 149 145 330 119 67 527
28% 24% Zé% B3é% 29% 27% 28% 22% 28% 29% 29% 28% 27% 30% 23% Sé% 300% 26% 29%

Not at all concerned 462 138 257 200 138 170 154 32 293 161 82 105 169 106 111 244 108 56 407
22% 20% 21% 23% 21% 25% 21% 26% 22% 22% 22% 25% 21% 22% 17% 28% 25% 22% 22%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - EJFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Very/Somewhat 1651 511 954 673 511 561 579 84 1054 560 272 341 659 379 496 836 319 175 1477
Corcerned (Net) 79% 75% Eg% 78% 78% 8'-1‘% 78% 69% 80% 78% 74% 80% BE% 7% 8% 79% 79% 68% 88%
Very concerned 866 267 508 349 270 302 295 28 549 305 145 178 347 196 281 424 161 20 776
41% 39% 4%% 41% 4&% Aa% 43% 23% 42% 42% 40% 41% 43% 40% 44% 40% 40% 35% 42%
r
Somewhat concerned 785 244 446 324 241 259 285 56 506 255 126 163 313 183 215 412 158 85 700
38% 36% 37% 38% 37% 38% 38% 46% 38% 35% 35% 38% 39% 37% 34% 39% 39% 33% 38%
o
Not At All/Not Too 442 170 245 187 148 130 165 38 264 160 94 88 148 112 140 217 84 81 361
Concerned (Net) 21% zg% 20% 22% 22% 19% 22% 3&% 20% 22% 2"(}% 20% 18% 23% 22% 21% 21% 3%% 20%
Not too concerned 340 127 185 146 110 104 127 30 205 119 73 62 106 99 107 171 63 57 284
16% 18% 15% 17% 17% 15% 17% ZE% 16% 17% ‘2,3% 15% 13% IZ,\%% 17% 16% 16% 2%% 15%
el
Not at all concerned 102 43 60 41 38 26 38 7 60 41 21 25 42 13 34 46 22 25 77
5% g% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% ’e% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% lg% 4%
n n
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
P T Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Ievel) - BICID - EJFIGIH - 173 - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1537 461 878 643 439 517 580 83 1014 503 272 311 606 348 451 805 281 184 1353
Coricerned (Net) 73% 68% 7185% 73% 67% 72% gﬁ% 68% 73% 70% 74% 73% 75% 71% 1% 07(55% 70% 2% 74%

Very concerned 754 219 432 313 193 263 298 25 508 238 129 150 299 176 227 391 136 88 666
36% 32% BS% 36% 29% E:%E% Elta% 21% 33% 33% 35% 35% 37% 36% 6% 37% 34% 35% 36%

Somewhat concerned 783 242 447 330 246 254 283 58 506 265 144 161 306 171 224 414 145 96 687
37% 36% 37% 38% 37% 37% 38% 47f% 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 35% 35% 39% 36% 37% 37%

Not At All/Not Too 556 221 321 216 219 174 164 39 305 217 93 118 202 143 186 249 122 72 484
Concerned (Net) 21% 32% 21% 25% 3% 25% 22% 32% 23% 30% 26% 21% 25% 29% 2% 24% 30% 28% 26%

9

Not too concerned 372 153 220 145 125 119 128 20 207 152 59 79 143 90 120 182 70 51 321
18% CZS% 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 16% le% 16% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 20% 17%

Not at all concerned 184 68 101 71 94 54 36 19 98 65 34 38 58 53 65 67 51 21 163
9% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% 5% 15% % 9% 9% 9% % 11% 10% 6% 13% 8% 9%

c FG G FG m P P

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tebsted (5%, 10% risk level) - B/ICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1486 494 842 615 506 523 457 97 880 560 248 298 579 359 481 711 294 185 1301
Corcerned (Net) 71% 73% 70% 2% 7(;% 78% 61% 78% 67% 78|% 68% 70% 2% 73% 73% 68% 73% 2% 71%

c P

Very concerned 821 265 459 346 305 289 227 62 446 347 142 159 339 181 281 373 166 118 703

39% 39% 38% 40% 48% AGZ% 31% 561% 34% 48|% 39% 37% 42% 37% Aé% 35% 41% 46% 38%
p S

Somewhat concerned 664 229 383 269 201 234 230 35 435 213 106 139 241 178 199 338 127 66 598
32% 34% 32% 31% 31% 34% 31% 29% 33% 30% 29% 32% 30% k36% 31% 32% 32% 26% 33%

m r

Not At All/Not Too 607 187 357 245 152 168 287 25 439 160 117 130 228 131 156 342 109 1 536
Concerned (Net) 29% 21% 30% 28% 23% 24% e 21% 3% 22% 32% 30% 28% 21% 25% 3% 21% 28% 29%

q

Not too concerned 404 122 233 168 89 120 195 22 289 111 74 81 170 79 100 230 75 50 354

19% 18% 19% 20% 14% 17% EZS% 18% 23% 15% 20% 19% 21% 16% 16% 25% 19% 20% 19%
n

Not at all concerned 203 65 124 76 63 48 92 3 149 49 43 49 59 52 56 113 34 21 182
10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 7% Flﬁ% 2% 13% % 1’\%% 1’&% % 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/CID - EJFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A potential U.S. economic recession

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1583 493 895 658 492 537 554 100 1008 539 277 301 635 370 486 794 303 186 1397
Corcerned (Net) 76% 2% 72% % 75% 78% 75% 82% 76% 75% 76% 70% 78% 75% 76% 75% 75% 73% 76%

Very concerned 813 261 478 322 257 274 283 40 512 286 145 151 327 190 269 377 167 92 722
39% 38% 40% 37% 39% 0% 38% 33% 39% 40% 40% 35% 41% 39% 4%% 36% 41% 36% 39%

P

Somewhat concerned 769 232 417 335 235 263 271 59 496 253 132 150 308 180 217 417 136 94 675

37% 34% 35% 33% 36% 38% 36% EAfQ% 38% 35% 36% 35% 38% 37% 34% 40% 34% 37% 37%
9 oq

Not At All/Not Too 510 189 304 202 167 154 190 22 311 181 89 128 172 121 151 260 99 0 440

Concerned (Net) 24% 28% 25% 23% 25% 22% 25% 18% 24% 25% 24% 30% 21% 25% 24% 25% 25% 21% 24%
c

Not too concerned 371 124 216 152 116 107 147 14 227 134 65 88 125 92 111 182 78 5 315

18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 20(% 11% 17% 19% 18% 21% 15% 19% 17% 17% 19% 22% 17%
m

Not at all concerned 140 65 88 50 50 47 42 8 85 48 23 40 47 29 40 7 22 15 125

% CS% % 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% % 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 7%
m

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - EJFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

oportions/Mean

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

1170 544 745 412 240 301 629 34 766 387 255 236 457 222 439 549 182 132 1038

1177 535 748 413 273 354 549 40 778 384 228 235 434 280 438 576 163 143+ 1034

537 90 355 174 144 146 248 20 347 183 99 96 213 129 224 245 68 66 471
46% 561% 47% 42% ES% 41% 45% 51% 45% 48% 43% 41% 49|% 46% gl% 43% 42% 46% 46%

9 q

264 49 175 85 74 72 119 10 162 96 51 50 105 58 113 118 33 35 229
22% CZS% 23% 20% 21% 20% 22% 24% 21% 25% 22% 21% 24% 21% 26% 21% 20% 25% 22%

273 141 179 20 70 74 129 11 185 87 48 46 108 71 111 127 35 31 242
23% ZS% 24% 22% 26% 21% 23% 27% 24% 23% 21% 19% 25% 25% 25% 22% 21% 21% 23%

639 245 393 239 130 208 302 19 431 201 129 139 221 151 214 330 95 7 563
54% 46% 53% 58% 47% 59% 55% 49% 55% 52% 51% 59% 51% 54% 49% 5% 58% 54% 54%

e m o

376 148 229 142 86 123 167 14 233 137 70 84 124 98 129 189 58 53 323
32% 28% Bé% 33% 31% 35% 30% 36% 30% 36% 31% 36% 29% 35% 29% 33% 36% 37% 31%

263 96 164 96 44 85 135 5 198 64 59 55 97 53 85 142 36 24 239
22% 18% Zé% Zg% 16% 24% 22% 13% 23% 17% 26% 24% 22% 19% 19% 25% 22% 17% 23%

e

1177 35 748 413 273 354 549 40 778 384 228 235 434 280 438 576 163 143 1034

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

T & oTumns Teste , T0%% TisK Tevel) - - AR -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Page 111

29 Apr 2024
T,

able 107




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1258 458 734 502 408 418 432 74 804 427 211 228 519 300 428 593 238 143 1115
Corcerned (Net) 60% CGS% 61% 58% 62% 61% 58% 61% 61% 59% 58% 53% Eﬂ% Gll% PGé% 56% 59% 56% 61%

Very concerned 489 179 288 196 160 177 151 31 318 166 81 100 205 102 188 218 83 62 427
23% 26% 24% 23% 24% 266% 20% 25% 24% 23% 22% 23% 25% 21% PZCQ)% 21% 21% 24% 23%

c

Somewhat concerned 770 279 447 306 248 241 281 43 486 260 129 129 314 198 241 375 154 81 689
37% éé% 37% 36% 38% 35% 38% 36% 37% 36% 35% 30% 38% 48% 38% 36% 38% 32% 37%

Not At All/Not Too 835 223 465 357 250 273 312 48 515 293 155 200 289 191 209 461 165 113 722
Concerned (Net) 40% 33% 3% 4% 38% 39% 42% 39% 39% 41% 2% Rkl 36% 39% 33% 4% 41% 44% 39%

m n

Not too concerned 617 150 341 270 171 207 240 37 380 223 117 150 211 139 155 340 122 85 532

29% 22% Zg% 3&% 26% 30% 3%% 30% 29% 31% 32% ’\%5% 26% 28% 24% 35% 30% 33% 29%
m n o

Not at all concerned 218 73 124 87 80 66 72 11 135 70 38 51 1o 52 53 121 44 28 189

10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10%
o

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/CID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1211 425 684 507 386 420 405 68 773 417 207 228 507 270 411 565 235 141 1070
Corcerned (Net) 58% Gé% 57% 59% 59% 6(%% 54% 56% 59% 58% 57% 53% kI?N3% 55% 85% 54% 58% 55% 58%

q

Very concerned 530 190 297 222 181 194 155 17 343 180 81 102 237 110 190 237 103 58 472

25% 28% 25% 6% 27% 28% 21% 14% 26% 25% 22% 24% 29% 22% 30% 22% 26% 23% 26%
C GH GH KIN P

Somewhat concerned 681 236 387 284 205 226 250 51 430 237 126 126 269 159 220 328 132 83 598

33% 35% 32% 33% 31% 33% 34% 42% 33% 33% 34% 29% 33% 32% 35% 31% 33% 32% 33%
c e

Not At All/Not Too 882 256 515 353 273 271 339 54 546 303 159 201 301 221 226 488 168 114 768

Concerned (Net) 42% 38% 43% 41% 41% 39% 4% 44% 41% 42% 43% 41% 37% 5% 35% % 42% 45% 42%
m o

Not too concerned 631 179 372 250 183 199 249 37 389 223 108 143 212 168 158 344 129 81 550
30% 26% Bé% 29% 28% 29% 3é% 30% 30% 31% 29% 3'\315% 26% 3&% 25% 38% 35% 32% 30%

Not at all concerned 251 7 144 103 90 72 89 17 157 80 51 58 89 53 68 145 38 33 218
12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 12%

q

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns 'Iileéted (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
ase

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * smal

Page 113

29 Apr 2024
T,

able 109




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1284 452 732 529 410 439 434 72 794 461 229 259 516 279 415 621 248 151 1133
Concerned (Net) 61% 68% 61% 62% 62% 64% 58% 59% 60% 64% 63% 60% Gé% 57% 63% 59% 62% 59% 62%

g

Very concerned 470 175 277 184 148 172 150 18 296 169 85 95 188 101 178 213 79 58 412

22% ég% 23% 21% 22% Zi% 20% 15% 22% 23% 23% 22% 23% 21% PZCB)% 20% 20% 23% 22%
g

Somewhat concerned 814 277 455 345 262 267 285 54 498 292 143 164 329 178 237 408 169 93 721

39% 41% 38% 40% 40% 39% 38% 45% 38% 41% 39% 38% 41% 36% 37% 39% 42% 36% 39%
c

Not At All/Not Too 809 230 467 331 248 251 310 50 525 259 137 170 291 212 222 433 155 105 705
Concerned (Net) 39% 34% 39% 38% 38% 36% 4% 41% 40% 36% 3% 40% 36% 43% 35% 4% 38% 41% 38%

Not too concerned 614 159 354 253 172 204 237 42 413 192 107 127 216 164 156 333 124 76 537
29% 23% 38% 28% 26% 30% 3%% 35% 31% 27% 29% 30% 27% 3&% 24% 35% 301% 30% 29%

]

Not at all concerned 196 70 113 78 76 47 72 7 111 67 30 43 75 47 66 99 30 29 167
9% 10% 9% 9% 1%% 7% 10(% 6% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 11% 9%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns 'Iileéted (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
ase

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * smal
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College ~ Grad+  Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban  Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

1251 426 698 531 396 400 455 86 755 463 232 248 499 272 432 611 208 181 1070
60% 63% 58% 62% 60% 58% 61% 71% 57% 64% 63% 58% 62% 55% 68% 58% 52% 1% 58%

[ eF 1 n n PQ Q S

551 209 326 217 168 178 205 42 326 212 107 99 236 108 214 259 77 88 462

26% 31% 21% 25% 26% 26% 28% 35% 25% 30% 29% 23% 29% 22% 34% 25% 19% 34% 25%
cb 1 IN LN PQ q S

700 217 372 314 227 223 250 44 429 251 125 149 263 164 218 352 130 93 607
33% 32% 31% 35% 35% 32% 34% 36% 33% 35% 34% 35% 33% 33% 34% 33% 32% 36% 33%

842 255 502 328 263 291 289 36 563 257 34 181 309 219 204 442 195 75 767
40% 37% 42% 38% 40% 42% 39% 29% 43% 36% 3% 42% 38% 45% 32% 42% 48% 29% 42%

B h H J km o OP R

468 150 274 186 151 149 168 24 303 153 7 101 172 118 113 247 109 43 425
22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 20% 23% 21% 21% 24% 21% 24% 18% 23% 21% 17% 23%

r

374 106 228 142 112 142 121 11 260 104 57 80 136 101 92 196 86 32 343
18% 16% 13% 17% 17% 2&% 16% 9% Zg% 4% 15% 19% 17% 21% 14% 19% 201% 12% 19%

g o r

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Te:

Pr > Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

bsted (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1013 368 586 411 310 320 383 77 628 360 191 202 398 222 370 482 161 153 860
Corcerned (Net) 48% 54% 49% 48% 47% 46% 51% 63% 48% 50% 52% 47% 49% 45% 58% 46% 40% 60% 47%

cD EFg n PQ q S

Very concerned 401 159 239 159 112 134 155 32 233 163 82 75 160 84 167 175 59 78 323

19% é'as‘% 20% 18% 17% 19% 21% 26% 18% 23}% 22% 18% 20% 17% PZCB)% 17% 15% 3g% 18%
e

Somewhat concerned 612 209 347 252 198 186 227 45 394 197 110 127 238 138 203 306 102 75 537
29% 31% 29% 29% 30% 27% 31% 37f% 30% 271% 30% 30% 29% 28% 35% 29% 25% 29% 29%

Not At All/Not Too 1080 313 613 449 348 370 362 45 691 360 175 226 410 269 267 572 242 103 977
Concerned (Net) 52% 46% 51% 52% 53% 54% 49% 3% 52% 50% 48% 53% 51% 55% 42% 54% 60% 40% 53%

B B H H h k [¢] Op R

Not too concerned 540 154 296 237 192 175 174 23 320 205 87 110 198 145 130 295 115 60 480
26% 23% 25% ZE% éﬁ% 25% 23% 19% 24% 29% 24% 26% 25% 30% 20% 208% 209% 23% 26%

1

Not at all concerned 540 159 317 211 156 196 188 22 371 155 88 116 212 124 136 277 127 43 497

26% 23% ZS% 25% 24% Zﬁ% 25% 18% 23% 22% 24% 27% 26% 25% 21% 26% 82% 17% 2';/%
o P

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Te:

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used.

*small

étEd (5%, 10% risk level) - B/CID - EJFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Climate change

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1362 475 785 556 424 443 495 95 851 478 261 262 523 317 479 645 237 189 1173
Corcerned (Net) 65% 70% 65% 65% 64% 64% 67% 78% 65% 66% 71% 61% 65% 65% 75% 61% 59% 74% 64%

cd EFg Mn PQ s

Very concerned 743 263 436 292 228 226 288 50 479 247 131 147 274 190 283 338 122 116 627
35% 39% 36% 34% 35% 33% 32% 41% 36% 34% 36% 34% 4% 39% S&é% 32% 30% 4§% 34%

Somewhat concerned 620 212 349 264 196 217 207 45 372 231 130 115 248 127 196 307 116 73 547
30% 31% 29% 31% 30% 31% 28% 37% 28% 32% Eﬁ% 27% 31% 26% 31% 29% 29% 28% 30%

Not At All/Not Too 731 206 415 303 234 248 249 27 468 242 05 167 285 174 157 408 165 67 664
Concerned (Net) 35% 30% 35% 35% 36% 36% 33% 22% 35% 34% 29% 39% 35% 35% 25% 39% 41% 26% 36%

B b H H h K K k [¢) o R

Not too concerned 386 125 216 163 134 122 130 11 239 138 53 92 144 98 88 213 86 42 344
18% 18% 18% 19% 23% 1ﬁ% 1ﬁ% 9% 18% 19% 14% 2&% 18% ZE% 14% 28% 201% 17% 19%

Not at all concerned 345 81 199 140 99 126 119 16 229 104 52 75 141 76 69 195 80 25 320
16% 12% 1;% lg% 15% 18% 16% 13% 17% 4% 14% 18% 18% 16% 11% 109% 200% 10% 1';/%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Te:

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used.

*small

étEd (5%, 10% risk level) - B/IC/D - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Artificial intelligence (Al)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1308 392 735 552 407 438 463 79 837 439 245 261 503 299 389 660 258 158 1149
Concerned (Net) 62% 57% Gé% Gg% 62% 63% 62% 65% 63% 61% 67% 61% 62% 61% 61% 63% 64% 62% 63%

Very concerned 575 175 326 241 178 201 197 37 394 167 115 117 225 119 185 273 117 76 500
21% 26% 21% 28% 21% 29% 26% 30% 3g% 23% 31% 21% 28% 24% 29% 26% 29% 30% 21%

n

Somewhat concerned 732 217 409 311 229 237 266 42 444 272 130 144 278 180 205 387 141 83 650
35% 32% 33% 36% 35% 34% 36% 34% 34% 38% 36% 34% 34% 37% 32% 37% 35% 32% 35%

Not At All/Not Too 785 290 464 308 251 253 281 43 482 281 121 168 305 192 248 393 145 98 688
Concerned (Net) 38% A3 39% 36% 38% 3% 38% 35% 37% 39% 33% 39% 38% 39% 39% 37% 36% 38% 37%

Not too concerned 529 197 311 208 150 160 218 24 339 174 7 112 205 134 173 262 94 59 469
25% ég% 26% 24% 23% 23% EZg% 20% 26% 24% 21% 26% 25% 2&% 27% 25% 23% 23% 26%

Not at all concerned 257 93 153 100 101 93 63 19 143 106 43 56 100 58 75 131 51 38 219
2% 14% 13% 12% 18% lél% 8% 15% 11% 15}% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 12%

9

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Immigration
Base: All Respondents
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Very/Somewhat 1368 418 805 540 405 475 488 54 896 445 258 269 538 302 383 706 279 137 1231
Corcerned (Net) 65% 61% 67% 63% 61% 69% 66% 44% 68% 62% 71% 63% 67% 62% 60% 67% 69% 53% 67%
Bd H EH H J LN o [} R
Very concerned 782 212 468 300 228 272 282 17 535 235 136 159 309 177 205 388 189 69 713
37% 31% 32% 35% 33% 3&% 3&% 14% 43% 33% 37% 37% 38% 36% 32% 37% 6&5% 21% 3}%%
Somewhat concerned 586 206 336 240 177 204 205 37 361 209 122 110 229 125 178 318 20 68 518
28% 30% 28% 28% 21% 30% 28% 30% 27% 29% Eﬁ% 26% 28% 26% 28% 38% 22% 27% 28%
c q
Not At All/Not Too 725 263 395 319 254 215 256 68 423 275 108 160 270 188 254 347 124 119 606
Concerned (Net) 35% 39% 33% 37% 39% 31% 34% 56% 32% 38% 29% 37% 33% 38% 40% 33% 31% 47% 33%
C c F EFG | K K PQ S
Not too concerned 490 166 267 217 156 153 181 35 286 187 79 102 178 131 167 240 84 67 424
23% 24% 22% 25% 24% 22% 24% 29% 22% 26% 22% 24% 22% 27% 26% 23% 21% 26% 23%
c i q
Not at all concerned 235 96 127 102 98 62 76 33 137 89 29 57 91 58 88 107 40 53 183
11% 14% 11% 12% 15% 9% 10% 27% 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12% 14% 10% 10% 21% 10%
] FG EFG K p S
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_17 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Healthcare
Base: All Respondents
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Very/Somewhat 1630 518 914 690 514 536 581 102 1046 554 280 325 633 393 503 818 308 203 1427
Corcerned (Net) 78% 76% 76% gO% 78% 78% 78% 83% 79% 7% 76% 76% 78% 80% 79% 78% 77% 79% 78%

C

Very concerned 758 241 421 326 249 244 265 40 484 260 150 142 304 162 245 362 151 101 656
36% 5% 35% 38% 38% 5% 36% 33% 37% 36% IitNl% 33% 38% 33% 39% 34% 37% 40% 36%

Somewhat concerned 872 277 492 365 265 292 316 61 562 295 130 183 328 231 258 457 158 102 771
42% 41% 41% 42% 40% 42% 42% 50% 43% 41% 36% 43% 41% K47% 41% 43% 39% 40% 42%

m

Not At All/Not Too 463 164 286 169 144 155 163 20 273 166 86 104 175 98 133 235 94 3 410
Concerned (Net) 22% 2% 2% 20% 22% 22% 22% 17% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 21% 22%

Not too concerned 336 117 208 121 97 110 128 16 206 111 60 76 126 74 86 177 73 35 301
16% 17% 17% 14% 15% 16% 17% 13% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 16%

o

Not at all concerned 127 47 78 48 47 45 35 4 68 55 26 28 49 24 47 58 21 18 109

6% % % 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8% 7% % 6% 5% % 6% 5% % 6%
[s] i

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Te:

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used.

*small

étEd (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P/Q - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

Wave
(@26 -
4/58)

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Sexual Orientation

218

Non-
Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A)

2093
2093

1650

79%

594
28%

Education Housing Region
Not HSor Some Colé?e Current .

Parent Less College  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South
() (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M)
866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841
860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808
672 477 559 615 98 1063 556 304 342 597

8% 2% 81% 83% 81% 81% 1% 83% 80% 74%
E E M M
223 165 169 259 34 401 180 113 123 208
26% 25% 24% E3§% 28% 3g% 25% 31% 29% 26%

P T Col
Overlap formulae used.

ase

[Umns 'Iilegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PIQ - RT:

(R)

239
256

188
74%

77
30%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Inflation

COVID-19

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest ~ South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
1499 455 844 636 493 522 485 88 918 540 252 306 600 341 438 751 311 179 1321
2% 67% 7g% 73% 7(35% 78% 65% 72% 70% 75|% 69% 71% 4% 70% 69% 1% g;% 70% 72%
443 155 242 188 182 132 129 24 256 164 61 86 211 84 163 184 96 68 375
21% Zé‘% 20% 22% FZS% 19% 17% 19% 19% 23% 17% 20% KEIS% 17% Zg% 17% Zé% 26% 20%
S

P T Col
Overlap formulae used.

[Umns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PIQ - RT:

*small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

COVID-19
Base: All Respondents
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Theworst is behind us 1650 526 957 672 477 559 615 98 1063 556 304 342 97 407 474 870 307 188 1462
79% 7% 80% 8% 2% 81% 83% 81% 81% 1% 83% 80% 74% 83% 74% 83% 76% 74% 80%
B E E M M M oQ r
Theworst is till ahead of 443 155 242 188 182 132 129 24 256 164 61 86 1 84 163 184 96 68 375
us 21% Zé‘% 20% 22% FZS% 19% 17% 19% 19% 23% 17% 20% E,g% 17% Zg% 17% Zé% 26% 20%
S
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns T"e

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal

g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPIQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us

Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Wave
(@26 -
4/58)

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Region

Sexual Orientation

218

Not
Parent

Homeowner  Renter  Northeast

Midwest

West

Urban  Suburban

Non-
Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A)

2093
2093

594

28%

1499

2%

2093
100%

(®)

866
860

223
26%

636
74%
B

860
100%

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

§ g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPIQ - RT:
ase

) (K)
763 418
720 366
180 113

25% 31%
540 252

5% 69%
720 366
100% 100%

L)

447
429

123
29%

306

71%

429
100%

(N)
387
491
149
30%

341
70%

491
100%

©)

650
637

199

31%
Q
438

69%

637
100%

Q

444
403

403
100%

(R)

239

256
77
30%

179
70%

256
100%

[C)

1854
1837
516
28%
1321
72%

1837
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO02 Which of the following comes closest to your view of people’s reaction to inflation?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not Some Colili?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent ollege  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
A (®) © (D) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) ®) Q (R) [C)
2093 696 1197 866 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 1054 403 256 1837
1665 504 928 714 580 569 99 1045 584 279 334 72 841 337 201 1464
80% 74% 7% 83% 84% 76% 81% 79% 81% 76% 78% 83% 80% 84% 79% 80%
B BC EG LN o
428 177 271 146 111 175 23 274 136 86 95 136 213 66 55 373
20% 26% 23% 17% 16% 24% 19% 1% 19% 24% 22% 17% 20% 16% 21% 20%
cD D F M M
2093 681 1199 860 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 11T - KILIM/N - O7PTQ - RT:
d. * small base

Page 125

pr 2024

9 A|
able 121




Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| think the amount of fear
issensible.

The amount of fear is
irrational, and people are
erreacting.

Sigma

INF42 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s fear of a potential U.S. recession?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Some Colili?e Current . Non-
4/28) Parent ollege  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
A © (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) (©) P R) (O]
2093 1197 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 239 1854
2093 1199 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 256 1837
1539 848 523 529 91 965 537 273 307 602 358 463 769 191 1348
74% 71% 76% 71% 75% 73% 75% 75% 2% 74% 73% 73% 73% 75% 73%
g9
554 351 168 215 30 354 183 93 122 206 133 174 285 65 489
26% 2D9% 24% 29f% 25% 7% 25% 25% 28% 26% 27% 27% 27% 25% 27%
2093 1199 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/IC/D - ETF/G/H - 113 - KILTMIN - O/PTQ - RT.

Pr . Ci
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Compassionate -
sympathy for othe's who
are struggling fmancla] y

Upset - L eaders
§h ing action to addras
is

Calm - It' s tough now but
things will get better soon

Grateful - | haven't been
negatively impacted

Angry - Upset that | don't

know when the economy

will recover

Fearful - My financial

situation is't covering my
expenses

FOMO I mmlsng out
penenoesm

oppor unities becat
can't afford to pamm pae
Overwhelmed - | fed like
1’m drowning under my
financial worry
Confident - My financias
are put together and I’'m
not uoncemed

Lonely - | feel likel'm
fa:lng all of thison my

UTQO4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g.,

Summary Of Yes

rising inflation, bear market)?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colég;e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
1546 454 880 645 496 512 537 93 975 540 281 297 603 365 466 768 11 177 1369
74% 67% 7185% 73% 75% 74% 2% 7% 74% 75% 7Z% 69% 75I% 74% 3% 73% 7% 69% 75%
1267 349 706 547 431 427 409 84 790 447 221 266 501 279 356 629 282 157 1109
61% 51% Sg% gA% GGS% 662% 55% GGQ% 60% 62% 60% 62% 62% 57% 56% 60% 7g% 62% 60%
C
1014 354 587 411 300 324 390 73 649 339 191 186 390 247 345 497 173 119 896
48% Sé% 49% 48% 46% 47% SEZV% gg% 49% 47% SE% 43% 48% 50|% F;‘:é% 47% 43% 46% 49%
1008 317 563 433 277 331 401 59 679 312 173 190 416 230 308 537 163 94 914
48% 46% A47% 50% 42% 48% 54% 48% 51% 43% 47% 44% 51% 47% 43% 5&% 40% 37% 0%
e
977 299 535 424 343 349 286 59 585 374 182 199 394 203 274 479 225 116 861
47% 44% 45% QQ% 55% Sg% 38% 49% 44% 5ZI% Sﬁ% 46% 4'8% 41% 43% 45% OSS% 45% 47%
C
871 268 487 369 338 297 236 60 480 368 151 171 345 204 259 413 200 129 742
42% 39% 41% 43% FSé% 4§% 32% 48% 36% 51|% 41% 40% 43% 42% 41% 39% 058% Sg% 40%
838 269 450 375 309 290 238 61 477 339 136 175 347 180 262 390 185 122 716
40% 39% 38% 44% 47% 42% 32% 50% 36% 47% 37% 41% 43% 37% 41% 37% 46% 48% 39%
[ G G G | kn P S
779 265 428 338 301 260 9 58 424 336 138 155 321 165 256 360 163 110 670
37% 38% 36% 39% ':48% 368% 29% 4G8% 32% 47|% 38% 36% 40% 34% 48% 34% 4%% 43% 36%
n
674 216 400 264 146 221 308 40 501 163 124 121 262 166 189 384 100 63 610
32% 32% 33% 31% 22% Sé% 4%% 33% 33% 23% 34% 28% 32% 34% 30% 038% 25% 25% 33%
e
637 225 355 267 239 216 3 41 347 74 109 128 259 142 235 285 117 100 537
30% 38% 30% 31% S(g% 3(%% 25% 33% 26% SSI% 30% 30% 32% 29% F§(;7)% 21% 29% 33% 29%

Columns Tes(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH -
Ovev\ap formulae used. * small base

7T -KILM/N - OIPIQ - RT:
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g.,

Summary Of No

rising inflation, bear market)?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colég;e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Lonely - | fed like I'm 1456 456 844 592 419 475 561 81 972 446 257 301 549 349 402 768 286 156 1300
fa:l ng all of thison my 70% 67% 7g% 69% 64% 69% E7§% 67% 73% 62% 70% 70% 68% 71% 63% 78% 7&% 61% 7&%
COanda’ll My financials 1419 465 799 595 513 470 437 82 818 557 242 307 546 325 447 669 302 192 1227
are put togr?aja andI'm 68% 68% 67% 69% Féﬁ% 668% 59% 67% 62% 7|°/n 66% 2% 68% 66% 7g% 64% 73% 7§% 67%
Ovevwhe!med - | feel like 1314 416 771 522 358 430 6 64 895 384 228 273 487 325 381 693 239 146 1167
1’m drowning under my 63% 61% 64% 61% 54% 62% 71% 52% 68% 53% 62% 64% 60% 66% 60% 66% 59% 57% 64%
financial worry B E EFH J m 0oQ
FOMO I'm mlsmg out 1255 412 749 484 349 401 506 61 842 381 230 253 461 311 375 663 218 134 1121
penenos 60% 61% 62% 56% 53% 58% 68% 50% 64% 53% 63% 59% 57% 63% 59% 63% 54% 52% 61%
oppor unities becaul D J m m Q R
can't afford lo pa’IICI pae
Fearful - My financial 1222 413 712 491 320 394 508 62 839 352 215 257 463 287 378 641 203 127 1095
situation i I om/enn g my 58% 61% 59% 57% 49% 57% 68% 51% 64% 49% 59% 60% 57% 58% 59% 61% 50% 50% 60%
expenses E EFH J Q Q R
Angry - Upsﬁ !hall don t 1116 382 664 436 315 342 459 63 734 347 184 229 414 288 363 575 178 140 976
know when the ecor 53% 56% 55% 51% 48% 50% 62% 51% 56% 48% 50% 54% 51% 59% 57% 55% 44% 55% 53%
will reoover d d EF J KM Q Q
Grateful - | haven't been 1085 365 636 427 382 359 43 63 640 408 193 238 392 261 328 516 240 162 923
negatively impacted 52% 54% 53% 50% £8% 52% 46% 52% 49% 5% 53% 56% 49% 53% 52% 49% o% e3% 50%
g
Calm - It'stough now but 1079 327 612 449 358 367 4 49 670 381 175 243 418 244 292 557 230 137 942
things will get better soon 52% 48% Eé% 52% ng% 5&% 48% 40% 51% 53% 48% E7% 52% 50% 46% 58% 53% 54% 51%
g n
l{&, - Leadersaren't 826 332 493 312 227 264 335 38 529 273 144 163 307 212 281 425 121 98 728
It II'Ig action to address 39% é[%% 4511% 36% 35% 38% éa% 31% 40% 38% 40% 38% 38% 43% 43% 48% 30% 38% 40%
Compona{e | have 547 228 320 214 162 178 7 28 344 180 85 131 205 126 170 285 91 79 468
sympathy for otherswho 26% 33% 27% 25% 25% 26% 28% 23% 26% 25% 23% 31% 25% 26% 27% 21% 23% 31% 25%
are struggling financially (o] Km

Columns 'IiIeS(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH -
base

Ovev\ap formulae used. * smal

7T -KILM/N - OIPIQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO04_1 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Grateful - | haven't been negatively impacted

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
1008 317 563 433 277 331 401 59 679 312 173 190 416 230 308 537 163 94 914
48% 46% 47% 50% 42% 48% SEI}% 48% 5%% 43% 47% 44% 5%% 47% 48% Sé% 40% 37% 58%
e
1085 365 636 427 382 359 343 63 640 408 193 238 392 261 328 516 240 162 923
52% 54% 53% 50% ?g% 52% 46% 52% 49% 57|% 53% 5’8% 49% 53% 52% 49% gg% Gg% 50%
g
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

jumns T"egled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPIQ - RT:
ase

*smal
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO04_2 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.qg., rising inflation, bear market)?
Compassionate - | have sympathy for others who are struggling financially

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
1546 454 880 645 496 512 537 93 975 540 281 297 603 365 466 768 311 177 1369
74% 67% 7185% 73% 75% 74% 2% 7% 74% 75% 7Z% 69% 75|% 74% 3% 73% 7% 69% 75%
547 228 320 214 162 178 207 28 344 180 85 131 205 126 170 285 91 79 468
26% é&g% 21% 25% 25% 26% 28% 23% 26% 25% 23% K31% 25% 26% 27% 21% 23% 31% 25%
m
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

jumns Tegled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

*small
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_3 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Lonely - | feel like I'm facing all of this on my own

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 637 225 355 267 239 216 183 a1 347 274 109 128 259 142 235 285 117 100 537
30% 38% 30% 31% 38% 3(%% 25% 33% 26% 38|% 30% 30% 32% 29% P3(7)% 27% 29% Sg% 29%
No 1456 456 844 592 419 475 561 81 972 446 257 301 549 349 402 768 286 156 1300
70% 67% 7g% 69% 64% 69% E7§% 67% 73% 62% 70% 70% 68% 71% 63% 78% 7C1)% 61% 7R1%
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ofumns T"e

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal

gled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

Page 131

pr 2024

9 A|
able 127




Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO04_4 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Overwhelmed - | feel like I'm drowning under my financial worry

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
779 265 428 338 301 260 219 58 424 336 138 155 321 165 256 360 163 110 670
37% 39% 36% 39% 46% 38% 29% 48% 32% 47% 38% 36% 40% 34% 40% 34% 41% 43% 36%
C FG G G | n P P
1314 416 771 522 358 430 526 64 895 384 228 273 487 325 381 693 239 146 1167
63% 61% 64% 61% 54% 62% 71% 52% 68% 53% 62% 64% 60% 66% 60% 66% 59% 57% 64%
B E EFH J m oQ
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

jumns Tegled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

*small
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO04_5 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Angry - Upset that | don't know when the economy will recover

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
977 299 535 424 343 349 286 59 585 374 182 199 394 203 274 479 225 116 861
47% 44% 45% 49% 52% 50% 38% 49% 44% 52% 50% 46% 49% 41% 43% 45% 56% 45% 47%
bc G G 1 N N oP
1116 382 664 436 315 342 459 63 734 347 184 229 414 288 363 575 178 140 976
53% 56% 55% 51% 48% 50% 62% 51% 56% 48% 50% 54% 1% 59% 57% 55% 44% 55% 53%
d d EF J KM Q Q
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - COl
Overlap formulae used.

jumns Tegled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

*small
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_6 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Upset - Leaders aren’t taking action to address this

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 1267 349 706 547 431 427 409 84 790 447 221 266 501 279 356 629 282 157 1109
61% 51% 59% 64% 65% 62% 55% 69% 60% 62% 60% 62% 62% 57% 56% 60% 70% 62% 60%
B Bc G G G OoP
No 826 332 493 312 221 264 335 38 529 273 144 163 307 212 281 425 121 98 728
39% ég% 4&% 36% 35% 38% e éﬁ% 31% 40% 38% 40% 38% 38% 43% 4(3% 48% 30% 38% 40%
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P —Columns Te
Overlap formulae used. * small

g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPIQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_7 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.qg., rising inflation, bear market)?
Fearful - My financial situation isn't covering my expenses

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 871 268 487 369 338 297 236 60 480 368 151 171 345 204 259 413 200 129 742
42% 39% 41% 43% FSé% Aés"’/n 32% 48% 36% Sll% 41% 40% 43% 42% 41% 39% 058% Sg% 40%
No 1222 413 712 491 320 394 508 62 839 352 215 257 463 287 378 641 203 127 1095
58% 61% 59% 57% 49% Sé% Eg&% 51% 63% 49% 59% 60% 57% 58% SCQ)% Gé% 50% 50% 6g%
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns, T"e

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal

gled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPIQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_8 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.qg., rising inflation, bear market)?
FOMO - I'm missing out on experiences and opportunities because | can't afford to participate

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 838 269 450 375 309 290 238 61 477 339 136 175 347 180 262 390 185 122 716
40% 39% 38% 44% 47% 42% 32% 50% 36% 47% 37% 41% 43% 37% 41% 37% 46% 48% 39%
Cc G G G | kn P S
No 1255 412 749 484 349 401 506 61 842 381 230 253 461 311 375 663 218 134 1121
60% 61% 62% 56% 53% 58% 68% 50% 64% 53% 63% 59% 57% 63% 59% 63% 54% 52% 61%
D EFH J m m Q R
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P ~Columns Te
Overlap formulae used. * small

g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPIQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO04_9 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?

Calm - It's tough now but things will get better soon

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 1014 354 587 411 300 324 390 73 649 339 191 186 390 247 345 497 173 119 896
48% Sé% 49% 48% 46% 47% SEzf% 22% 49% 47% SE% 43% 48% 5({% PSé% 47% 43% 46% 49%
No 1079 327 612 449 358 367 354 49 670 381 175 243 418 244 292 557 230 137 942
52% 48% 51% 52% 54% 53% 48% 40% 51% 53% 48% 57% 52% 50% 46% 53% 57% 54% 51%
B GH gH Kn o [¢]
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns T"e

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal

gled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO04_10 Have you felt any of the following recently due to the state of the economy (e.g., rising inflation, bear market)?
Confident - My financials are put together and I'm not concerned

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

§ g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Not Colé?e . Non-

4/28) Parent Grad+ Homeowner ~ Renter Northeast Midwest Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) () ©) [0} ) (K) L) ) ®R) S

2093 866 873 1277 763 418 447 999 239 1854

2093 860 744 1319 720 366 429 1054 256 1837

674 264 308 501 163 124 121 384 63 610
32% 31% 41% 38% 23% 34% 28% 36% 25% 33%

EF J oQ R

1419 595 437 818 557 242 307 669 192 1227
68% 69% 59% 62% 77|% 66% 2% 64% 7§% 67%

2093 860 744 1319 720 366 429 1054 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

BIN4 In what part of your daily life do you feel most affected by inflation? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Col"lge Curren . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

A (®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) (©) P Q (R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Groceries 1594 454 899 675 500 569 524 87 1002 565 266 336 608 384 444 819 330 176 1417
76% 67% 75% 79% 76% 82% 70% 72% 76% 78% 73% 78% 75% 78% 70% 78% 82% 69% 7%

B B G EGH o [¢] R

Gas prices 1318 392 765 532 440 437 440 71 867 428 206 256 509 346 49 672 296 144 1173
63% 8% 64% 62% 67% 63% 59% 58% 66% 59% 56% 60% 63% 71% 55% 64% 74% 56% 64%

B G J k KLM [} oP r

Eating or drinking at 1009 282 571 424 296 341 372 59 657 336 174 212 378 245 81 530 198 115 895
restadrants 48% 41% 4283% Ag% 45% 49% 50% 48% 50% 47% 48% 50% 47% 50% 44% 58% 49% 45% 49%

Utilities 929 268 544 372 331 342 255 35 564 351 152 181 356 240 256 465 207 89 840
44% 39% 45% 43% 50% 50% 34% 28% 43% 49% 42% 42% 44% 49% 40% 44% 51% 35% 46%

B GH GH 1 k oP R

Healthcare 789 240 440 334 249 273 266 46 474 303 120 165 311 193 241 391 157 99 690
38% 35% 37% 39% 8% 40% 6% 37% 36% 42|% 33% 8% 33% 9% 38% 37% 9% 39% 8%

Insurance 714 191 404 300 244 256 214 36 466 238 97 158 289 169 194 366 153 74 640
34% 28% 34% 35% 37% 37% 29% 30% 35% 33% 27% 37% 36% 35% 31% 35% 38% 29% 35%

B B G G K K K [¢]

Rent 649 243 347 293 254 250 145 53 249 382 112 135 232 171 261 289 929 95 554

31% 36% 29% 34% 39% 36% 20% 44% 19% 53% 31% 31% 29% 35% 41% 27% 25% 37% 30%
C (] G G G 1 m PQ s

Clothing 605 224 346 251 228 198 179 51 346 244 103 133 227 143 208 285 112 75 530

9% 38% 29% 29% :fié% 29% 24% éé% 26% 34|% 28% 31% 28% 29% 38% 2% 28% 29% 29%
9

Automotive 603 186 349 244 193 209 200 41 394 201 99 129 224 150 164 301 138 63 540

29% 27% 29% 28% 29% 30% 21% 33% 30% 28% 27% 30% 28% 31% 26% 29% 84% 25% 29%
P

Online orders 410 134 218 182 156 118 136 40 230 171 59 83 158 110 142 188 79 58 352

20% 20% 18% 21% FZé% 17% 18% ;:3@3% 17% ZAI% 16% 19% 20% ZE% 22% 18% 20% 23% 19%
el p

Flights 354 134 204 144 88 102 163 20 230 121 60 74 134 86 113 186 56 39 315
17% 28% 17% 17% 13% 15% EZE% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 14% 15% 17%

Hotels 344 121 204 136 94 106 144 15 224 113 5 66 139 84 106 174 63 36 308
16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 15% %9'% 13% 17% 16% 5% 15% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 14% 17%

Consumer electronics 288 105 156 125 97 95 96 19 175 106 4 71 101 72 94 135 59 38 250
14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14%

m

Alcohol 242 101 140 96 89 63 89 12 151 85 36 49 98 59 84 113 44 36 207
12% ég% 12% 11% 1é% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11%

Something else 89 30 45 33 33 33 23 8 56 25 13 18 36 21 28 41 20 14 75
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%

None of these 71 26 38 33 17 26 28 5 47 16 13 25 26 7 19 36 16 15 56
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% ’g% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3%

n m s

Sigma 10007 3132 5669 4174 3311 3420 3276 599 6132 3682 1609 2090 3825 2483 2984 4993 2029 1165 8842

478% 460% 473% 486% 503% 495% 440% 491% 465% 511% 440% 488% 474% 506% 469% 474% 504% 455% 481%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/IC/D - ETF/G/H - 113 - KILTMIN - O/PTQ - RT.

Pr . Ci
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of Increase

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Food, groceries 1578 473 910 647 499 528 551 83 998 547 271 330 596 382 449 812 317 169 1409
75% 69% 78% 73% 76% 76% 74% 68% 76% 76% 74% 7% 74% 78% 1% 78% 78% 66% 7;%

Gas 1505 446 845 640 476 517 511 83 950 525 264 307 569 364 435 748 322 165 1340
2% 5% 7g% gtl% 2% 75)% 69% 68% 2% 73% 2% 2% 70% 74% 68% 71% gg% 64% 7}%%

C

Utilities 1413 438 822 574 442 469 502 64 890 491 235 304 538 336 412 711 291 144 1269
68% 64% Gg% 67% 6;% 6&% 6&% 52% 67% 68% 64% 7&% 67% 69% 65% 67% 7(%% 56% 68%

Rent 1353 422 760 576 435 466 452 91 835 491 236 274 520 324 404 681 268 159 1194
65% 62% 63% 5/% 66% 6% 61% % 63% 68% 65% 64% 64% 66% 63% 65% 67% 62% 65%

g 1

Other insurance (e.g., car, 1304 381 742 546 398 441 465 70 830 444 227 267 498 312 368 667 269 145 1159

home, etc.) 62% 56% 6%% Gél% 61% 64% 62% 57% 63% 62% 62% 62% 62% 64% 58% 63% 63% 57% 63%
o

Healthcare 1301 384 739 543 406 431 465 66 844 423 226 275 500 300 348 672 281 145 1157

62% 56% Bé% Gg% 62% 62% 62% 55% 63% 59% 62% 64% 62% 61% 55% 66‘% 80% 57% 63%
P

Health insurance 1267 375 718 535 394 415 458 75 830 409 229 264 485 289 348 655 265 139 1129
61% 55% Gg% Gg% 60% 60% 62% 62% 63% 57% 63% 62% 60% 59% 55% 6(%% 6(6)% 54% 61%

r

Interest rates 1194 411 679 501 399 399 396 73 732 434 219 236 463 2717 366 580 249 145 1049
57% 68% 57% 58% Gé% 58% 53% 60% 55% 60% 60% 55% 57% 56% 57% 55% Gg% 57% 57%

i

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Health insurance

Interest rates

Healthcare

Other insurance (e.g., car,
home, etc.)

Rent

Utilities

Gas

Food, groceries

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Summary Of Stay The Same

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

714 255 412 285 218 246 251 45 429 269 117 148 276 174 254 349 111 96 618
34% 3%% 34% 33% 33% 36% 34% 37% 32% 37% 32% 34% 34% 35% 5&8% 33% 27% 38% 34%

! q

694 209 401 277 198 227 269 37 454 219 108 155 256 175 215 354 125 79 615
33% 31% 3%% 2% 30% 33% 3&% 31% 34% 30% 30% 3&% 32% 36% 34% 34% 31% 31% 33%

682 258 401 271 212 234 236 50 422 250 126 133 257 167 259 321 103 92 590
33% gg% 33% 32% 32% 34% 32% 41% 32% 35% 34% 31% 32% 34% ng% 30% 25% 36% 32%

672 247 390 267 201 229 243 42 435 227 127 140 251 155 230 337 105 90 582
32% 5% 33% 31% 30% 33% 33% 34% 33% 32% 35% 33% 31% 32% 38% 35% 26% 35% 32%

623 207 369 242 178 196 250 28 416 192 112 139 232 141 189 318 116 80 544
30% 30% 31% 28% 27% 28% Elm% 23% 32% 27% 31% 32% 29% 29% 30% 30% 29% 31% 30%

J

581 210 327 241 174 189 217 52 387 184 114 112 218 137 196 296 88 103 478
28% 3&% 2% 28% 26% 27% 29% Eég% 29% 6% 31% 26% 27% 28% 3Q1% 25% 22% 42% 26%

450 186 272 171 130 129 191 27 297 140 74 94 178 103 166 226 57 69 381
21% 27% 23% 20% 20% 19% 26% 22% 23% 20% 20% 22% 22% 21% 26% 21% 14% 21% 21%

cD EF pQ Q s

405 162 221 176 121 124 161 33 262 136 69 79 175 82 148 190 67 64 341

19% Zé% 18% 21% 18% 18% 22% 27f% 20% 19% 19% 18% 22% 17% Pzg% 18% 17% 25% 19%
e n s

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Interest rates

Gas

Other insurance (e.g., car,
home, etc.)

Rent

Health insurance
Healthcare

Food, groceries

Utilities

USN18 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Summary Of Decrease

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

204 61 119 81 60 65 79 12 133 67 39 38 89 39 56 120 29 31 173
10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 1é% % 12% 9%

139 50 83 48 52 45 42 12 72 54 27 27 61 24 36 79 23 22 117
7% % 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6%

117 53 68 46 59 21 37 10 54 49 12 22 59 24 39 49 29 21 96
6% g% 6% 5% Fg% 3% 5% g% 4% 7|% 3% 5% IZ% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5%

p

117 52 70 42 45 29 43 4 67 37 18 16 57 26 44 54 19 17 100
6% i 6% 5% b 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% [ 5% % 5% 5% 6% 5%

111 51 69 40 47 30 35 2 61 42 20 17 47 28 35 50 27 21 920
5% Cé% 6% 5% P ﬁ% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5%

gl s

109 40 60 45 40 26 5 53 48 14 21 51 23 29 61 19 19 91
5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7|% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% % 5%

109 47 68 36 38 39 32 6 59 37 26 20 37 27 39 51 19 22 87
5% g% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% g% 5%

c

100 33 50 44 42 33 25 6 43 45 17 13 1 17 29 47 24 10 90

5% 5% 4% 5% g% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6|% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
n

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_1 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Food, groceries

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
1578 473 910 647 499 528 551 83 998 547 271 330 596 382 449 812 317 169 1409
75% 69% 78% 73% 76% 76% 74% 68% 76% 76% 74% 7% 74% 78% 1% 75% 78% 66% 7;%
405 162 221 176 121 124 161 33 262 136 69 79 175 82 148 190 67 64 341
19% Zé% 18% 21% 18% 18% 22% 27f% 20% 19% 19% 18% 22% 17% PZS% 18% 17% 25% 19%
ef n S
109 47 68 36 38 39 32 6 59 37 26 20 37 27 39 51 19 22 87
5% g% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% g% 5%
C
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
* small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_2 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Gas
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

1505 446 845 640 476 517 511 83 950 525 264 307 569 364 435 748 322 165 1340
2% 65% 7g% 54% 2% 75:% 69% 68% 2% 73% 2% 2% 70% 74% 68% 71% gg% 64% 73%

C

450 186 272 171 130 129 191 27 297 140 74 94 178 103 166 226 57 69 381

21% C25% 23% 20% 20% 19% EZE% 22% 23% 20% 20% 22% 22% 21% 23% Zé% 14% 21% 21%
P s

139 50 83 48 52 45 42 12 72 54 27 27 61 24 36 79 23 22 117
7% % 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6%

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
*small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_3 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Utilities
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
1413 438 822 574 442 469 502 64 890 491 235 304 538 336 412 711 291 144 1269
68% 64% Gg% 67% 6&% GS% Ez% 52% 67% 68% 64% 7&% 67% 69% 65% 67% 75% 56% 68%
581 210 327 241 174 189 217 52 387 184 114 112 218 137 196 296 88 103 478
28% 3&% 21% 28% 26% 27% 29% Eéé?% 29% 26% 31% 26% 27% 28% 3(1)% 28% 22% 4g% 26%
100 33 50 44 42 33 25 6 43 45 17 13 51 17 29 a7 24 10 90
5% 5% 4% 5% g% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6|% 5% 3% LG% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
n
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc . COol
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
*small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_4 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Rent
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

1353 422 760 576 435 466 452 91 835 491 236 274 520 324 404 681 268 159 1194
65% 62% 63% 6;% 66% 6(3% 61% 7é% 63% 68% 65% 64% 64% 66% 63% 65% 67% 62% 65%

g i

623 207 369 242 178 196 250 28 416 192 112 139 232 141 189 318 116 80 544

30% 30% 31% 28% 21% 28% E&;ﬁ% 23% 32% 27% 31% 32% 29% 29% 30% 30% 29% 31% 30%
]

117 52 70 42 45 29 43 4 67 37 18 16 57 26 44 54 19 17 100
6% Cg% 6% 5% 71% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% Z% 5% % 5% 5% 6% 5%

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
* small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_5 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Healthcare
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

1301 384 739 543 406 431 465 66 844 423 226 275 500 300 348 672 281 145 1157
62% 56% Gé% Gg% 62% 62% 62% 55% 63% 59% 62% 64% 62% 61% 55% 661% 80% 57% 63%

P

682 258 401 271 212 234 236 50 422 250 126 133 257 167 259 321 103 92 590
33% é&g% 33% 2% 32% 34% 32% 41% 32% 35% 34% 31% 32% 34% Ff%% 30% 25% 36% 32%

109 40 60 45 40 26 44 5 53 48 14 21 51 23 29 61 19 19 91
5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7|% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% % 5%

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
*small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_6 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?
Interest rates

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

1194 411 679 501 399 399 396 73 732 434 219 236 463 217 366 580 249 145 1049
57% 68% 57% 58% Gé% 58% 53% 60% 55% 60% 60% 55% 57% 56% 57% 55% Gg% 57% 57%

i

694 209 401 277 198 227 269 37 454 219 108 155 256 175 215 354 125 79 615
33% 31% 3%% 2% 30% 3% 3&% 31% 34% 30% 30% 3&% 32% 36% 34% 34% 31% 31% 33%

204 61 119 81 60 65 79 12 133 67 39 38 89 39 56 120 29 31 173
10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% lé% 7% 12% 9%

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
* small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_7 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Health insurance

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
1267 375 718 535 394 415 458 75 830 409 229 264 485 289 348 655 265 139 1129
61% 55% Gg% 6523% 60% 60% 62% 62% 63% 57% 63% 62% 60% 59% 55% Eé% 68% 54% 61%
r
714 255 412 285 218 246 251 45 429 269 117 148 276 174 254 349 111 96 618
34% 35% 34% 33% 33% 36% 34% 37% 32% 37% 32% 34% 34% 35% Ff&(g% 33% 27% 38% 34%
! q
111 51 69 40 a7 30 35 2 61 42 20 17 47 28 35 50 27 21 90
5% Cg% 6% 5% P a% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5%
g s
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
* small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increase
Stay the same
Decrease

Sigma

USN18_8 Now thinking specifically about the following items, do you think prices will continue to increase, stay the same, or decrease in the next few months?

Other insurance (e.g., car, home, etc.)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

1304 381 742 546 398 441 465 70 830 444 227 267 498 312 368 667 269 145 1159
62% 56% Gé% Gg% 61% 64% 62% 57% 63% 62% 62% 62% 62% 64% 58% 63% 6(;% 57% 63%

o

672 247 390 267 201 229 243 42 435 227 127 140 251 155 230 337 105 20 582
32% 83% 33% 31% 30% 33% 33% 34% 33% 32% 35% 33% 31% 32% 33% 35% 26% 35% 32%

117 53 68 46 59 21 37 10 54 49 12 22 59 24 39 49 29 21 96
6% g% 6% 5% Fg% 3% 5% g% 4% 7|% 3% 5% IZ% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5%

p

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

lumns Tested (5%,
*small base

10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - OIPTQ - RT:
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Summary Of Yes

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not Sor Some Colég;e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent LSS College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Sou?hl out new or 877 297 487 378 304 298 275 68 489 366 138 165 381 192 288 424 165 132 745
additional sources of 42% 44% 41% 44% 46% 43% 37% 56% 37% 51% 38% 39% 47% 39% 45% 40% 41% 52% 41%
income G FG I KLN p S
Have had to pay off debt 844 495 336 286 33 227 51 497 332 143 158 349 194 250 415 180 92 752
slower than normal 40% Al% 41% 39% 48% GS% 31% 42% 38% GI% 39% 37% A3;% 40% 39% 39% 45% 36% 41%
g
Stopped or 830 276 484 337 268 300 262 49 495 318 140 167 339 185 263 377 190 87 743
other savin S(eg oo\lege 40% 40% 40% 39% 41% 43% 35% 40% 38% 44% 38% 39% 42% 38% 41% 36% 47% 34% 40%
tuition, a amejor purchase, g G 1 p P
such as a house or care)
S{oppsd or cut back on 747 242 438 293 239 276 233 33 444 283 130 144 314 159 220 363 165 86 661
retirement savings 36% 36% 37% 34% 36% GAS% 31% 27% 34% 39|% 36% 34% 39% 32% 34% 34% Aé% 34% 36%
9 n ol
Accumul aled more debt 745 271 438 293 254 279 212 49 414 315 124 143 326 152 230 363 152 93 652
than norm: 36% ég% 36% 34% 38% 48% 29% 40% 31% 44|°/n 34% 33% kfﬁ% 31% 36% 34% 38% 36% 35%
g
Provided financial SJppOr! 705 248 432 256 227 250 228 54 435 250 114 132 280 178 238 335 132 91 614
for afamily membx 34% 3[6)% 38% 30% 34% 36% 31% Aé:% 33% 35% 31% 31% 35% 36% 37% 32% 33% 36% 33%
) p
Missed (or WIII soon miss) 570 225 337 224 219 215 136 40 288 265 86 120 262 101 195 245 130 88 482
abill payment 21% 33% 28% 26% 33% 31% 18% 33% 22% 37% 24% 28% 32% 21% 31% 23% 32% 34% 26%
CD G G G | N KN P P S
Lost income either 555 196 306 241 200 199 156 41 289 247 93 108 231 123 193 257 105 89 466
partially or entirely 27% 28% 25% 28% 38% Zé)% 21% 3é% 22% 34|% 25% 25% 29% 25% 38% 24% 26% 35% 25%
Had to stop payl ng for 555 200 308 237 190 193 172 47 320 227 100 95 229 130 186 259 110 7 478
services (e.g., adog 27% 29% 26% 28% 29% 28% 23% 38% 24% 31% 27% 22% 28% 21% 29% 25% 27% 30% 26%
walker, chifdcare, @ house C G g fG | L p
cleaning service)
Provided financial support 452 203 278 172 156 142 153 36 268 173 88 83 177 105 163 210 79 73 379
for afriend 22% 0% 23% 20% 24% 21% 21% 30% 20% 24% 24% 19% 22% 21% Pzg% 20% 20% 8% 21%
g 1
Have been unable to afford 396 149 234 158 145 144 107 22 221 165 49 81 183 84 127 184 85 55 341
healthcare 19% Zé% 20% 18% Zé% ZG].% 14% 18% 17% 21?% 13% 13% }%3% 17% 20% 17% 21% 22% 19%
n
Missed (or will soon miss) 349 144 185 155 145 113 91 22 158 180 57 69 162 62 134 143 73 66 283
arent/mortgage payment 17% Zé% 15% 18% l:25% 16% 12% 18% 12% 25}% 15% 16% ZS% 13% 2F1’% 14% 18% ZS% 15%
9 p
Lost accessto my health 263 120 161 96 81 90 93 21 135 120 35 49 29 50 106 118 39 42 221
insurance 13% Clg% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 17% 10% 17|% 10% 11% K}NG% 10% Plg)% 11% 10% 16% 12%
| have been impacted 901 262 489 392 327 311 263 64 511 367 144 178 367 212 258 447 195 113 787
financialy in some other 43% 38% 41% éﬁ% 58% Aé:% 35% Sé% 39% SII% 39% 42% AE% 43% 41% 42% 38% 44% 43%
way C P
| have, nol been impacted 194 41 104 89 28 59 107 16 156 36 40 56 5 43 52 108 34 16 178
financial 9% 6% BQ% 1g% 4% g% Eé% 1%% 13% 5% 1’\}% ’\%3% % 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10%
n

columns 'Iilested (5%, 10% nisk level) - BICID - EJFIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O/P7Q - RT:
base

Overlap formulae used. * smal
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FleldmglPenod March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Summary Of No

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not Sor Some Colég;e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent LSS College ~ Grad+  Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban  Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Lost accessto my health 1830 561 1039 763 577 601 651 101 1184 600 331 379 679 441 531 935 363 214 1616
insurance 87% 82% Eé% 83% 88% 87% 87% 83% Qg% 83% 9’3% 89% 84% 9’&)% 83% Eg% 98% 84% 88%
m
Missed (or will soon miss) 1744 537 1014 705 513 577 653 100 1161 540 309 359 646 429 503 910 330 190 1554
arent/mortgage payment 83% 79% Bg% 82% 78% 8é% BESV% 82% 83% 75% 85% 84% 80% 8’\%% 79% SG% 82% 74% Séi%
q
Have been unable to afford 1697 532 965 702 513 547 637 100 1098 555 317 348 625 407 510 869 318 201 1496
healthcare 81% 78% Bg% 82% 78% 79% E&g% 82% 83% 1% ‘8’;‘/% 81% 77% 83% 80% 83% 79% 78% 81%
m
H’owded flnenclal support 1641 479 922 688 502 548 591 85 1051 547 278 346 631 386 474 843 324 183 1458
for afrien 78% 70% % 80% 76% 9% 7% 70% 80% 76% 76% 81% 8% 79% 4% 80% 80% 2% %
J
Had to stop paying for 1538 482 892 622 468 498 572 75 999 494 266 334 579 361 451 794 293 179 1359
services (e. 3% 71% 74% 2% 71% 2% 7% 62% 76% 69% 73% 78% 2% 3% 71% 75% 73% 70% 74%
walker, childcare, & house B h EfH J M o
cleaning service)
Lost income either 1538 485 894 619 458 492 588 81 1030 473 273 320 577 368 444 797 298 167 1371
partially or entirely 73% 71% 7g% 2% 70% 71% EF7|-9|% 66% 7%% 66% 75% 75% 71% 75% 70% 78% 74% 65% 73%
Missed (or WIII sooN miss) 1523 457 862 636 439 475 609 82 1031 455 279 308 546 389 441 809 273 168 1355
abill payment 73% 67% 2% 4% 67% 69% 82% 67% 78% 63% 76% 2% 68% 79% 69% % 68% 66% 4%
B B FH J M M oQ R
Provided financial support 1388 433 768 604 432 441 516 68 884 470 251 296 528 313 399 718 271 165 1223
for afamily member 66% 64% 64% gg% 66% 64% ?&% 55% 67% 65% 69% 69% 65% 64% 63% 68% 67% 64% 67%
o
Accumulated more debt 1348 411 762 566 404 412 532 73 905 405 241 286 482 338 407 690 251 163 1186
than normal 64% 60% SAB‘% GE% 61% 60% EZ%% 60% 63% 56% 66% 6’;% 60% 5!\%% 64% 66% 62% 64% 65%
m
Stopped or cut back on 1346 439 761 567 420 415 511 89 875 437 236 285 493 332 417 691 238 170 1176
retirement savings 64% 64% 63% 66% 64% 60% Sg% 72% 63% 61% 64% 66% 61% 68% 66% G(g% 59% 66% 64%
el m q
Stopped or cut back on 1263 406 715 523 390 391 482 73 824 402 226 262 469 306 373 676 213 168 1094
other savings (e.g., oo\lege 60% 60% 60% 61% 59% 57% 65% 60% 62% 56% 62% 61% 58% 62% 59% 64% 53% 66% 60%
(uw&on amdor purcha?e, eF J oQ
Have had to pay off debt 1249 404 705 524 372 360 517 71 822 388 223 271 459 296 387 639 223 164 1085
slower than normal 60% 59% 59% 61% 57% 52% Eéﬁ% 58% 65% 54% 61% 63% 57% 60% 61% 61% 55% 64% 59%
m
SJu%h‘ out new or 1216 384 712 482 354 392 469 54 830 354 227 264 427 298 349 630 238 124 1093
additional sources of 58% 56% 59% 56% 54% 57% 63% 44% 63% 49% 62% 61% 53% 61% 55% 60% 59% 48% 59%
income B H FH J M M M o R
| have been impacted 1192 420 710 467 331 380 481 58 808 354 222 251 441 279 379 606 208 143 1050
financially in some other 57% 62% 59% 54% 50% 55% 65% 47% 61% 49% 61% 58% 55% 57% 59% 58% 52% 56% 57%
way D d EFH J m Q q
| have, nol been impacted 1899 640 1095 771 630 632 637 106 1163 684 326 373 752 448 584 946 369 240 1659
financial 91% CQE’I% 91% 90% FGQ&% 961% 86% 87% 88% 951% 89% 87% EE% Qll% 92% 90% 92% 94% 90%

columns 'Iilested (5%, 10% nisk level) - BICID - E/FIGIH - 7T - KIL/M/N - O7P7Q - RT:
base

Overlap formulae used. * smal
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO3_1 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Missed (or will soon miss) a rent/mortgage payment

Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Region Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent College Grad+ Student Northeast Midwest ~ South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () F) ©) (H) (K) L) (M) N) ) ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 608 873 90 418 447 841 387 650 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 691 744 122* 366 429 808 491 637 256 1837
Yes 349 144 185 155 113 91 22 57 69 162 62 134 66 283
17% Zé% 15% 18% 16% 12% 18% 15% 16% 28% 13% 2%% Zg% 15%
g
No 1744 537 1014 705 577 653 100 309 359 646 9 503 190 1554
83% 79% Sg% 82% 82% 8E8f% 82% 85% 84% 80% 8'\%% 79% 74% SS%
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 691 744 122 366 429 808 491 637 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

jumns T"egled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPIQ - RT:
ase

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO3_2 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Base: All Respondents

Missed (or will soon miss) a bill payment

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 570 225 337 224 219 215 136 40 288 265 86 120 262 101 195 245 130 88 482
21% 33% 28% 26% 33% 31% 18% 33% 22% 37% 24% 28% 32% 21% 31% 23% 32% 34% 26%
cD G G G 1 N KN P P S
No 1523 457 862 636 439 475 609 82 1031 455 279 308 546 389 441 809 273 168 1355
73% 67% 2% 74% 67% 69% 82% 67% 78% 63% 76% 2% 68% 79% 69% 7% 68% 66% 74%
B B EFH J M M oQ R
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_3 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Provided financial support for a family member

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 705 248 432 256 227 250 228 54 435 250 114 132 280 178 238 335 132 91 614
34% 38% 38% 30% 34% 36% 31% Aé":% 33% 35% 31% 31% 35% 36% 37% 32% 33% 36% 33%
g9 P
No 1388 433 768 604 432 441 516 68 884 470 251 296 528 313 399 718 271 165 1223
66% 64% 64% gg% 66% 64% (fia% 55% 67% 65% 69% 69% 65% 64% 63% 68% 7% 64% 67%
o
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ofumns T"e

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal

g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO3_4 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Provided financial support for a friend

Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 452 203 278 172 156 142 153 36 268 173 88 83 177 105 163 210 79 73 379
22% CB‘S% 23% 20% 24% 21% 21% iifO% 20% 24% 24% 19% 22% 21% PZS% 20% 20% ZSE% 21%
g i
No 1641 479 922 688 502 548 591 85 1051 547 278 346 631 386 474 843 324 183 1458
78% 0% 7;% Bg% 76% 7%% 72% 70% 80% 76% 76% 81% 78% 79% 4% 88% 800% 2% 78%
]
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 117 - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT.
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_5 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Sought out new or additional sources of income

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 877 297 487 378 304 298 275 68 489 366 138 165 381 192 288 424 165 132 745
42% 44% 41% 44% 46% 43% 37% 56% 37% 51% 38% 39% 47% 39% 45% 40% 41% 52% 41%
[ G G FG i KLN b S
No 1216 384 712 482 354 392 469 54 830 354 227 264 427 298 349 630 238 124 1093
58% 56% 59% 56% 54% 57% 63% 44% 63% 49% 62% 61% 53% 61% 55% 60% 59% 48% 59%
B H EFH J M M M o R
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

jumns T"egled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO3_6 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Lost income either partially or entirely

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 555 196 306 241 200 199 156 41 289 247 93 108 231 123 193 257 105 89 466
21% 28% 25% 28% 38% Zg% 21% 3é% 22% 34|% 25% 25% 29% 25% 38% 24% 26% Sg% 25%
No 1538 485 894 619 458 492 588 81 1030 473 273 320 577 368 444 797 298 167 1371
73% 1% 78% 2% 70% 71% EIZ&% 66% 73% 66% 75% 75% 1% 75% 70% 7(6}% 74% 65% 73%
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns T"e

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal

g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_7 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Accumulated more debt than normal

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 745 271 438 293 254 279 212 49 414 315 124 143 326 152 230 363 152 93 652
36% ég% 36% 34% 38% 48% 29% 40% 31% 41}% 34% 33% kﬁﬁ% 31% 36% 34% 38% 36% 35%
g9
No 1348 411 762 566 404 412 532 73 905 405 241 286 482 338 407 690 251 163 1186
64% 60% 64% 66% 61% 60% 71% 60% 69% 56% 66% 67% 60% 69% 64% 66% 62% 64% 65%
B b EFh J m M M
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 117 - KIL/M/N - O7PTQ - RT.
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO3_8 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Have had to pay off debt slower than normal

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

§ g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7TPTQ - RT:
ase

Parents Education Housing Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Not Some Non-
4/28) Parent Parent College Homeowner ~ Renter Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) © () F) [0} ) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 1197 866 608 1277 763 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 1199 860 691 1319 720 637 1054 403 256 1837
844 495 336 331 497 332 250 415 180 92 752
40% 41% 39% Aéi"/n 38% 46|% 39% 39% 45% 36% 41%
1249 705 524 360 822 388 387 639 223 164 1085
60% 59% 61% 52% 63% 54% 61% 61% 55% 64% 59%
2093 1199 860 691 1319 720 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_9 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?

Stopped or cut back on retirement savings

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 747 242 438 293 239 276 233 33 444 283 130 144 314 159 20 363 165 86 661
36% 36% 37% 34% 36% GA&% 31% 27% 34% 39|% 36% 34% 39% 32% 34% 34% 4%% 34% 36%
g n ol
No 1346 439 761 567 420 415 511 89 875 437 236 285 493 332 417 691 238 170 1176
64% 64% 63% 66% 64% 60% Gg% 7;}% 63% 61% 64% 66% 61% 68% 66% 68% 59% 66% 64%
el m q
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

jumns T"egled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used. * smal
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO03_10 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Stopped or cut back on other savings (e.g., college tuition, a major purchase, such as a house or care)

olumns T"egled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

Parents Education Housing Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Not Some Colé?e Non-
4/28) Parent Parent College Grad+ Homeowner ~ Renter Northeast South Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) © () F) ©) [0} ) (K) (M) ) ®R) S
2093 1197 866 608 873 1277 763 418 841 650 239 1854
2093 1199 860 691 744 1319 720 366 808 637 256 1837
830 484 337 300 262 495 318 140 339 263 87 743
40% 40% 39% Aés"’/n 35% 38% 41}% 38% 42% 41% 34% 40%
P
1263 715 523 391 482 824 402 226 469 373 168 1094
60% 60% 61% 57% Gg% 63% 56% 62% 58% 59% 66% 60%
el
2093 1199 860 691 744 1319 720 366 808 637 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_11 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Had to stop paying for services (e.g., adog walker, childcare, a house cleaning service)

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 555 200 308 237 190 193 172 47 320 227 100 95 229 130 186 259 110 77 478
21% 28% 26% 28% 28% 28% 23% ifig% 24% 31|% 27% 22% ZE% 21% 29% 25% 27% 30% 26%
g P
No 1538 482 892 622 468 498 572 75 999 494 266 334 579 361 451 794 293 179 1359
73% 1% 7¢Bt% 2% 71% 7%% Ezz% 62% 73% 69% 73% 7’3% 2% 73% 71% 75% 73% 70% 74%
o
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P —Columns Te
Overlap formulae used. * small

g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Wave
(@26 -
4/58)

UTQO03_12 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Lost access to my health insurance

Parents

Sexual Orientation

218

Homeowner ~ Renter

Northeast

South

Urban  Suburban

Non-
Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A)

2093
2093

263

13%

1830

87%

2093
100%

Not

Parent Parent

© ()

1197 866

1199 860

161 96

13% 11%

1039

763
87% 89%
B B

1199 860
100% 100%

olumns T"egled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

)

763
720

120
17|%

600
83%

720
100%

(K)

418
366
35
10%
331
90%
[

366
100%

(M)

841
808

129
16%
KIN

679
84%

808
100%

©)

650
637

106
17%

PQ

531
83%

637
100%

(R)

239
256

42

16%
214

84%

256
100%

[C)

1854

1837

221
12%

1616
88%

1837
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO03_13 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
Have been unable to afford healthcare

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
396 149 234 158 145 144 107 22 221 165 49 81 183 84 127 184 85 55 341
19% Zé% 20% 18% Zé% Zé"/n 14% 18% 17% 23|% 13% 12% l%3% 17% 20% 17% 21% 22% 19%
n
1697 532 965 702 513 547 637 100 1098 555 317 348 625 407 510 869 318 201 1496
81% 78% Sg% 82% 78% 79% E&g% 82% 83% 1% ‘8’;% 81% 7% 83% 80% 83% 79% 78% 81%
m
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

jumns Tegled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

*small
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO03_14 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
I have been impacted financially in some other way

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Yes 901 262 489 392 327 311 63 64 511 367 144 178 367 212 258 447 195 113 787
43% 38% 41% 46% 50% 45% 35% 53% 39% 51% 39% 42% 45% 43% 41% 42% 48% 44% 43%
Bc G G G | k Op
No 1192 420 710 467 331 380 81 58 808 354 222 251 441 279 379 606 208 143 1050
57% 65% Sg% 54% 50% 55% gﬁ% 47% Bﬁ% 49% 61% 58% 5% 57% 59% 58% 52% 56% 57%
m q
Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

P —Columns Te
Overlap formulae used. * small

g{ed (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase
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Fieldmglper\od: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

UTQO03_15 As aresult of rising inflation, have you or your household been impacted financially in any of the following ways?
I have not been impacted financially

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colé?e Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
194 41 104 89 28 107 16 156 36 40 56 55 43 52 108 34 16 178
9% 6% 9% 10% 4% 9% 14% 13% 12% 5% 11% 13% % 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10%
B B E EF E J M Mn
1899 640 1095 771 630 632 637 106 1163 684 326 373 752 448 584 946 369 240 1659
91% 94% 91% 90% 96% 91% 86% 87% 88% 95% 89% 87% 93% 91% 92% 90% 92% 94% 90%
CcD FGH G | KL |
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr . COl
Overlap formulae used.

jumns T"egled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - OTPTQ - RT:
ase

*smal
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

INF22 How likely or unlikely do you think it is that rising inflation will taper off and decrease by 2025?

Page 168
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Table 164

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colili?e Curr . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

A (®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) (©) P Q (R) [C)

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

VHSYIS‘]mBth Likely 994 71 606 372 290 303 402 61 665 311 177 189 384 244 349 503 143 124 870
(Net) 48% 54% 51% 43% 44% 44% 54% 50% 50% 43% 48% 44% 48% 50% 55% 48% 35% 48% 47%

cD D EF J PQ Q

Very likely 262 149 192 68 73 71 118 8 175 79 49 58 107 48 114 110 38 40 222
13% c25% 18% 8% 11% 10% Flg% 6% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% Plg% 10% 9% 16% 12%

Somewhat likely 732 222 414 304 217 232 284 53 491 232 128 132 217 196 235 393 105 84 649
35% 33% 35% 35% 33% 34% 38% AA}% 37% 32% 35% 31% 34% 48% 3(3% 35% 26% 33% 35%

e ef j

Not At All/Not Too Likely 1099 310 593 487 369 388 342 61 653 409 189 239 424 247 288 551 260 132 967
(Net) 52% 46% 43% é’)é% 58% 5@6% 46% 50% 50% 57|% 52% 56% 52% 50% 45% 55% Sg% 52% 53%

Not too likely 783 217 421 351 249 278 256 48 473 283 140 173 297 173 205 406 172 94 689
3% 32% sg% g% 8% 40% 34% 40% 36% 39% 8% 40% 3% 35% 32% 309% 48% 37% 8%

g

Not at all likely 316 93 172 136 120 110 86 13 181 126 49 66 127 74 83 145 88 39 277

15% 14% 14% 16% 8% 16% 12% 10% 14% 7% 13% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 2% 15% 15%
1

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PTQ - RT:

Pr - COl
Overlap formulae used. * small base




FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO4 How much do you agree or disagree that rising inflation is negatively impacting your ability to afford your monthly budget?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colili?e Curr . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College  Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

A (®) © (D) (O] (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) (O] ™) (N) (©) P Q (R) [C)

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1553 505 884 646 508 529 516 101 962 561 270 313 606 365 483 754 316 190 1363
(Net) 74% 74% 74% 75% 75% 7(;% 69% Bé% 73% 78|% 74% 73% 75% 74% 76% 2% 78% 74% 74%

Strongly agree 729 267 433 283 257 243 228 42 433 282 118 160 284 167 244 316 169 100 630
35% cfilg% 36% 33% 38% 35% 31% 34% 3% 3%% 32% 37% 35% 34% 38% 30% 4%% 39% 34%

Somewhat agree 824 238 451 363 251 286 288 59 529 279 152 153 321 198 239 438 147 91 734
39% 35% 3%% éZ% 38% 41% 39% 48% 40% 39% 42% 36% 40% 40% 38% 42% 37% 35% 40%

C

Strongly/Somewhat 540 177 315 213 150 162 228 21 357 159 95 116 202 126 154 300 86 66 474
Disagree (Net) 26% 26% 26% 25% 23% 23% EF%% 17% 23% 22% 26% 21% 25% 26% 24% Zéi% 21% 26% 26%

Somewhat disagree 337 107 201 129 98 114 125 14 222 95 57 67 128 85 93 185 59 28 309
16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 7% 11% 17% 13% 16% 16% 16% 1% 15% 18% 15% 11% 17%

) r

Strongly disagree 203 69 114 85 52 48 103 7 135 64 38 49 74 42 60 115 28 38 165
10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% e éﬁ% 6% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 1&% 7% 12% 9%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PQ - RT:

Pr - COl
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College ~ Grad+  Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South West Urban  Suburban  Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
Cut back on spending 1435 463 833 583 466 492 477 87 874 531 241 292 568 335 428 719 288 178 1258
69% 68% 69% 68% 7é% 7(%% 64% 71% 66% 74|% 66% 68% 70% 68% 67% 68% 2% 69% 68%
Adjust my 2024 financial 1164 438 673 475 392 372 401 93 681 460 197 231 461 275 407 539 218 168 996
plans 56% 64% 56% 55% 60% 54% 54% 76% 52% 64% 54% 54% 57% 56% 64% 51% 54% 66% 54%
cD fg EFG 1 PQ S
Pick up extrahours, a 1024 420 597 412 334 352 338 94 616 386 189 188 400 247 382 464 178 148 875
part-time job, or do gig 49% 62% 50% 48% 51% 51% 45% 77% 47% 54% 52% 44% 50% 50% 60% 44% 44% 58% 48%
work cb g g EFG i 1 1 PQ S
Dip into my short-term 935 352 547 381 293 303 339 59 583 337 161 177 378 219 324 437 174 120 815
savings 45% 2% 46% 44% 44% 44% 46% 48% 44% 47% 44% 41% 47% 45% P%% 41% 43% 47% 44%
Dip into my long-term 818 343 506 301 252 269 297 54 515 291 136 151 325 206 297 368 153 108 711
savings 39% CSS% 45% 35% 38% 39% 40% 45% 39% 40% 37% 35% 40% 42|% Pfg% 35% 38% 42% 39%
Invest less in the stock 676 312 429 239 197 212 267 49 449 216 124 112 274 166 265 303 107 83 593
market 32% 46% 36% 28% 30% 31% 36% 40% 34% 30% 34% 26% 34% 34% 42% 29% 27% 33% 32%
cD D Ef e L L L PQ
Invest in crypto, NFTSs, etc. 435 258 291 137 137 112 186 25 285 141 79 71 165 121 217 181 37 61 374
21% C.’:IS% Zé% 16% Zlf% 16% ZE% 20% 22% 20% 22% 17% 20% ZE% P33% 15% 9% 24% 20%

olumns 'Iilegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PIQ - RT:
ase

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used. * smal
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Likely

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Invest in crypto, NFTSs, 1278 291 709 549 388 456 434 75 828 419 233 276 477 292 305 669 303 154 1124
etc. 61% 43% 59% 64% 59% 66% 58% 61% 63% 58% 64% 64% 59% 59% 48% 63% 75% 60% 61%

B Bc EG i [ oP

Dip into my long-term 703 183 384 310 206 229 268 35 462 224 132 146 262 162 187 384 131 73 630
savings 34% 27% 3%% 33% 31% 33% 36% 29% 35% 31% 36% 34% 32% 33% 29% 3((]5% 33% 29% 34%

Invest lessin the stock 695 194 376 304 233 245 216 36 431 245 120 159 257 159 185 371 139 90 605
market 33% 29% 3%% 3&% 365% 38% 29% 29% 33% 34% 33% 37% 32% 32% 29% 38% 35% 35% 33%

o

Pick up extrahours, a 685 145 393 277 194 227 265 16 462 208 120 151 247 167 155 380 150 65 620
part-timejob, or do gig 33% 21% 33% 32% 29% 33% 36% 13% 35% 29% 33% 35% 31% 34% 24% 36% 3% 26% 34%

work B B H H EH J [¢] [¢] R

Dip into my short-term 643 175 357 270 197 206 240 39 433 192 121 131 245 146 167 350 126 78 565
savings 31% 26% 38% 3&% 30% 30% 32% 32% 33% 27% 33% 31% 30% 30% 26% 38% 31% 30% 31%

Adjust my 2024 financial 399 99 212 176 126 124 149 17 270 117 75 83 151 91 102 227 71 41 359
plans 19% 15% 15% Zg% 19% 18% 20% 14% 20% 16% 20% 19% 19% 19% 16% 25% 18% 16% 20%

]

Cut back on spending 290 101 163 118 94 75 121 23 204 7 62 63 98 66 96 152 41 27 263

14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 11% 12% 18f% 13% 11% 1'\;% 15% 12% 14% 15% 14% 10% 11% 14%
q

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used.

*smal

olumns 'Iilegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PIQ - RT:
ase
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Summary Of No Change

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Invest less in the stock 723 175 394 317 228 234 261 37 440 259 121 158 277 166 187 379 156 83 640
market 35% 26% 3:85% 3!':73% 35% 34% 35% 31% 33% 36% 33% 37% 34% 34% 29% Sg% 38% 32% 35%

Dip into my long-term 572 156 309 249 200 193 179 32 341 205 97 132 220 123 153 301 118 75 497
savings 27% 23% ZS% Zg% 38% 28% 24% 26% 26% 28% 21% 31% 27% 25% 24% 29% 29% 29% 21%

o o

Adjust my 2024 financial 529 145 314 208 140 195 195 12 368 143 94 115 196 125 128 288 114 47 483
plans 25% 21% 26% 24% 21% 28% 26% 10% 28% 20% 26% 27% 24% 25% 20% 21% 28% 18% 26%

B H EH eH J [¢] [¢] R

Dip into my short-term 515 154 296 208 169 181 165 25 303 191 83 121 185 126 145 267 103 58 456
savings 25% 23% 25% 24% 26% 26% 22% 20% 23% 26% 23% 28% 23% 26% 23% 25% 25% 23% 25%

m

Pick up extrahours, a 384 117 210 171 130 112 142 12 241 126 57 90 160 77 100 209 75 42 342

pagi(umejob, ordogig 18% 17% 17% 20% ZR% 16% 12% 10% 18% 17% 16% Zi% 20% 16% 16% 20% 19% 16% 19%
Wi o

Invest in crypto, NFTSs, etc. 380 133 200 173 133 123 124 22 206 160 54 82 166 78 114 203 63 41 340

18% Zg% 17% 20% 20% 18% 17% 18% 16% 22|% 15% 19% 2&% 16% 18% 19% 16% 16% 18%
c

Cut back on spending 368 118 203 159 98 124 146 13 241 111 63 74 142 89 113 182 73 51 317

18% 17% 17% 18% 15% 18% ég% 10% 18% 15% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 20% 17%

olumns 'Iilegted (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PIQ - RT:
ase

Prc - Col
Overlap formulae used. *smal
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Sol hat Likel
(NSQS mewl ikely
Very likely
Somewhat likely
No change

Not At All/Not Too Likely
(Net)

Not too likely
Not at all likely
Sigma

STK06_1 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Cut back on spending

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

1435 463 833 583 466 492 477 87 874 531 241 292 568 335 428 719 288 178 1258
69% 68% 69% 68% 7é% 7(%% 64% 71% 66% 74|% 66% 68% 70% 68% 67% 68% 2% 69% 68%

738 259 451 276 256 257 224 38 439 280 112 153 301 172 234 349 155 94 644
35% 33% 38% 32% 38% 3G7% 30% 31% 33% 39|% 31% 36% 3[1% 35% 37% 33% 38% 37% 35%

P

697 204 382 307 210 234 253 49 435 251 129 139 267 163 194 370 133 84 614
33% 30% 32% 3&% 32% 34% 34% 40% 33% 35% 35% 32% 33% 33% 30% 35% 33% 33% 33%

368 118 203 159 98 124 146 13 241 111 63 74 142 89 113 182 73 51 317
18% 17% 17% 18% 15% 18% 2% 10% 18% 15% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 20% 17%

290 101 163 118 94 75 121 23 204 77 62 63 98 66 96 152 41 27 263
14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 11% 6% 18% 15% 11% L7 15% 12% 14% 1Qs% 14% 10% 11% 14%

q

164 52 86 73 52 43 68 9 117 44 32 31 60 41 51 90 23 16 147

8% 8% % 8% 8% 6% 9(% 7% 9% 6% 9% % % 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8%
] q

126 49 78 45 42 31 53 14 87 34 30 32 38 26 46 62 19 11 115

6% % 6% 5% 6% 5% 7f% 1%% % 5% ’3% 7% 5% 5% % 6% 5% 4% 6%
m

2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Te:
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

sted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 11T - K/LIM/N - O/PTQ - RT"
se
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06_2 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Invest less in the stock market

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Vea//SﬁmewhaI Likely 676 312 429 239 197 212 267 49 449 216 124 112 274 166 265 303 107 83 593
(Net) 32% 46% 36% 28% 30% 31% 36% 40% 34% 30% 34% 26% 34% 34% 42% 29% 27% 33% 32%

D D Ef e L L L PQ

Very likely 348 44 215 129 113 113 123 25 212 129 68 58 143 80 142 151 55 42 306
17% Czé% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 20% 16% 18% 19‘% 13% 18% 16% PZ(S% 14% 14% 16% 17%

Somewhat likely 327 168 214 110 84 99 145 24 236 87 56 54 131 86 123 153 52 41 286
16% 2[5’% lg% 13% 13% 14% Elg% 20% 1%% 12% 15% 13% 16% 17% Pl(g% 14% 13% 16% 16%

No change 723 175 394 317 228 234 261 37 440 259 121 158 277 166 187 379 156 83 640
35% 26% 3% 3% 35% 34% 35% 31% 33% 36% 33% 3% 34% 34% 29% 3% 39%% 32% 35%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 695 194 376 304 233 245 216 36 431 245 120 159 257 159 185 371 139 90 605
(Net) 33% 29% Bé% 385% 38% 3G5% 29% 29% 33% 34% 33% 37% 32% 32% 29% 38% 35% 35% 33%

o

Not too likely 262 74 124 129 80 91 92 18 159 94 45 56 96 66 73 147 42 41 221
13% 11% 10% Blé% 12% 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 16% 12%

Not at all likely 433 120 252 175 154 155 124 17 272 151 75 103 161 93 112 224 97 49 384
21% 18% Zé% 20% éﬁ% ZGZ% 17% 14% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 19% 18% 21% 261% 19% 21%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O/PIQ - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Sol hat Likel
(NSQS mewl ikely
Very likely
Somewhat likely
No change

Not At All/Not Too Likely
(Net)

Not too likely
Not at all likely
Sigma

STK06_3 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Invest in crypto, NFTs, etc.

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
(4126 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S
2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
435 258 291 137 137 112 186 25 285 141 79 71 165 121 217 181 37 61 374
21% 38% 24% 16% 21% 16% 25% 20% 22% 20% 22% 17% 20% 25% 34% 17% 9% 24% 20%
cD D f F L PQ Q
190 116 129 57 60 46 84 13 136 50 36 29 78 47 99 75 16 29 161
9% 17% 11% % 9% % 11% 11% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 10% 16% 7% 4% 11% 9%
CcD D F J PQ Q
245 142 162 81 7 66 102 12 149 91 43 42 86 74 118 106 21 32 213
12% 21% 13% 9% 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 15% 19% 10% 5% 13% 12%
CcD D F Im PQ Q
380 133 200 173 133 123 124 22 206 160 54 82 166 78 114 203 63 41 340
18% 2% 17% 20% 20% 18% 7% 18% 16% 2% 15% 19% 2% 16% 18% 19% 16% 16% 18%
c
1278 291 709 549 388 456 434 75 828 419 233 276 477 292 305 669 303 154 1124
61% 43% 59% 64% 59% 66% 58% 61% 63% 58% 64% 64% 59% 59% 48% 63% 75% 60% 61%
B Bc EG j [¢) OP
272 93 148 119 88 86 98 26 170 94 45 56 114 56 75 135 63 48 224
13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% l%2% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 16% lg% 12%
eFg
1005 198 561 430 300 70 335 48 658 325 188 219 363 236 231 534 241 106 899
48% 29% 47% 50% 46% 54% 45% 40% 50% 45% 51% 51% 45% 48% 36% 51% 60% 42% 49%
B B EGH i m m ¢} oP r
2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Te:
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

sted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 11T - K/LIM/N - O/PTQ - RT"
se
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06_4 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Adjust my 2024 financial plans

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-

4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Vea//SﬁmewhaI Likely 1164 438 673 475 392 372 401 93 681 460 197 231 461 275 407 539 218 168 996
(Net) 56% 64% 56% 55% 60% 54% 54% 76% 52% 64% 54% 54% 57% 56% 64% 51% 54% 66% 54%

cD fg EFG 1 PQ S

Very likely 527 210 310 210 186 178 162 38 300 214 81 117 207 121 194 236 97 85 442

25% é%% 26% 24% Zg% 26% 22% 31% 23% 30|% 22% 21% 26% 25% P3C0)% 22% 24% 3§% 24%
g

Somewhat likely 637 228 363 266 205 193 239 55 382 246 115 114 254 154 213 303 122 84 554

30% 38% 30% 31% 31% 28% 32% Eéé‘;% 29% 34|% 32% 27% 31% 31% 33% 29% 30% 33% 30%
P

No change 529 145 314 208 140 195 195 12 368 143 94 115 196 125 128 288 114 47 483
25% 21% 26% 24% 21% 28% 26% 10% 28% 20% 26% 21% 24% 25% 20% 21% 28% 18% 26%

B H EH eH J [¢] [¢] R

Not At All/Not Too Likely 399 99 212 176 126 124 149 17 270 117 75 83 151 91 102 227 71 41 359
(Net) 19% 15% 1§% Zg’/u 19% 18% 20% 14% 20% 16% 20% 19% 19% 19% 16% 25% 18% 16% 20%

]

Not too likely 185 47 95 85 56 57 71 8 132 51 25 37 79 44 42 110 33 20 165

9% % 8% lg% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% % 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 18% 8% 8% 9%
]

Not at all likely 215 52 117 91 70 67 78 8 138 66 50 45 72 47 60 116 38 21 194
10% 8% 18% 11% 11% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 1’\1,‘1% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O7PIQ - RT:
se

Pr - Coll
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_5 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Dip into my short-term savings

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - ar ent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Vea//SﬁmewhaI Likely 935 352 547 381 293 303 339 59 583 337 161 177 378 219 324 437 174 120 815
(Net) 45% 55% 46% 44% 44% 44% 46% 48% 44% 47% 44% 41% 47% 45% PSé% 41% 43% 47% 44%

Very likely 417 81 264 147 127 143 147 18 253 156 66 76 174 101 164 173 79 50 367
20% CZI;% 25% 17% 19% 21% 20% 15% 19% 22% 18% 18% 1% 21% P23% 16% 20% 20% 20%

Somewhat likely 518 171 282 234 165 161 192 40 330 181 96 101 204 118 160 263 95 70 449
25% 25% 24% 27% 25% 23% 26% 33%% 25% 25% 26% 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 271% 24%

No change 515 154 296 208 169 181 165 25 303 191 83 121 185 126 145 267 103 58 456
25% 23% 25% 24% 26% 26% 22% 20% 23% 26% 23% 28% 23% 26% 23% 25% 25% 23% 25%

m

Not At All/Not Too Likely 643 175 357 270 197 206 240 39 433 192 121 131 245 146 167 350 126 78 565
(Net) 31% 26% Bg% 3&% 30% 30% 32% 32% 33% 27% 33% 31% 30% 30% 26% 38% 31% 30% 31%

Not too likely 302 79 164 124 94 95 113 16 207 86 58 60 118 66 71 172 58 35 267
14% 12% 118‘% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 1%% 12% 16% 14% 15% 13% 11% 105% 14% 14% 15%

Not at all likely 341 96 193 147 103 111 127 22 226 106 64 71 127 80 96 177 67 43 299
16% 14% 12% 17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 17% 16%

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETF/GIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O/PIQ - RT:
se

Pr - Coll
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STK06_6 How likely are you to do the following right now?

Dip into my long-term savings

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

VeQ//SﬁmewhaI Likely 818 43 506 301 252 269 297 54 515 291 136 151 325 206 297 368 153 108 711
(Net) 39% CSS% 4%% 35% 38% 39% 40% 45% 39% 40% 37% 35% 40% 42|% I;g% 35% 38% 42% 39%

Very likely 380 157 236 139 119 121 140 17 230 143 63 62 149 105 162 149 69 52 328
18% CZS% 23% 16% 18% 18% 19% 14% 17% 20% 17% 14% 18% 2&% PZS% 14% 17% 20% 18%

Somewhat likely 439 186 270 162 133 148 157 38 285 148 73 89 176 101 135 220 84 56 383
21% 25% Zg% 19% 20% 21% 21% E3f1% 22% 21% 20% 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21%

9

No change 572 156 309 249 200 193 179 32 341 205 97 132 220 123 153 301 118 75 497

27% 23% 2% 2% 30% 28% 24% 26% 26% 28% 21% 31% 21% 25% 24% 29% 29% 29% 21%
o o

Not At All/Not Too Likely 703 183 384 310 206 229 268 35 462 224 132 146 262 162 187 384 131 73 630
(Net) 34% 27% 3%% 35% 31% 33% 36% 29% 35% 31% 36% 34% 32% 33% 29% 38% 33% 29% 34%

Not too likely 319 91 181 132 75 108 136 11 231 86 58 61 117 83 81 179 59 24 295
15% 13% 13% 15% 11% 16% éﬁ% 9% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 17% 13% 17% 15% 9% l'g%

e o

Not at all likely 384 92 203 178 131 121 131 24 231 138 74 85 146 79 106 205 73 49 335

18% 13% 1;% él% 20% 18% 18% 20% 18% 19% 20% 20% 18% 16% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18%
c

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGIH - 11T - KIL/M/N - O/PIQ - RT:
se

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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FieldmglPerlod: March 12, 2020 - April 28, 2024
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO06_7 How likely are you to do the following right now?
Pick up extra hours, a part-time job, or do gig work

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
Wave 218
4/26 - Parent Not HSor Some Colge Current . Non-
4/28) <18 Parent Parent Less College Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest  South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) (K) L) (M) N) ) ) Q ®R) S

Unweighted Base 2093 696 1197 866 612 608 873 90 1277 763 418 447 841 387 650 999 444 239 1854

Weighted Base 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122* 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837

Vea//SﬁmewhaI Likely 1024 420 597 412 334 352 338 94 616 386 189 188 400 247 382 464 178 148 875
(Net) 49% 62% 50% 48% 51% 51% 45% 77% 47% 54% 52% 44% 50% 50% 60% 44% 44% 58% 48%

cb g g EFG 1 [ 1 PQ S

Very likely 507 229 314 185 175 162 170 30 285 210 83 96 212 116 206 211 90 85 422
24% gé% 28% 22% 21% 23% 23% 24% 22% ZQI% 23% 22% 26% 24% P:%% 20% 22% 3§% 23%

Somewhat likely 517 191 283 227 159 190 168 64 331 176 106 92 188 131 176 253 88 63 454
25% 23% 24% 26% 24% 28% 23% ESGZ% 25% 24% L29% 22% 23% 27% 28% 24% 22% 25% 25%

g9 m q

No change 384 117 210 171 130 112 142 12 241 126 57 90 160 7 100 209 75 42 342

18% 17% 7% 20% 20% 16% 19% 10% 18% 7% 16% 2% 20% 16% 16% 20% 19% 16% 19%
o

Not At All/Not Too Likely 685 145 393 277 194 227 265 16 462 208 120 151 247 167 155 380 150 65 620
(Net) 33% 21% 33% 329% 29% 33% 36% 13% 35% 29% 33% 35% 31% 34% 24% 36% 37% 26% 34%

B B8 H H EH J [¢) (¢} R

Not too likely 214 61 125 85 56 62 96 4 128 82 38 47 72 56 62 122 30 25 189
10% 9% 18% 10% 9% 9% EFla% 4% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 15% 8% 10% 10%

Not at all likely 471 84 268 192 137 165 169 12 334 127 82 104 175 110 94 258 119 41 430
23% 12% 22% 22% 21% 24% 23% 10% 25% 18% 22% 24% 22% 23% 15% 25% 30% 16% 23%

B B H H H J [¢) Op R

Sigma 2093 681 1199 860 658 691 744 122 1319 720 366 429 808 491 637 1054 403 256 1837
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% nisk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGIH - 1T - KILIMIN - O7P/Q - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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